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€ WARNING

For user safety, Rotax engines designed for snowmobiles must
notbe usedto power products other than Ski-Doo snowmoabiles.

Bombardier Inc. and its subsidiaries denies any responsibility for any usage other than the one prescribed.

Dealers that do not follow this practice may be financially liable should injury occur.

Bombardier Inc. reserves the right at any time to discontinue or change specifications, designs, features, models or equipment without
incurring obligation.

€ AVERTISSEMENT

Pour la sécurité des utilisateurs, les moteurs Rotax concus
pour les motoneiges ne doivent pas étre utilisés pour des fins
autres que de faire fonctionner les motoneiges Ski-Doo.

Bombardier Inc. et ses filiales se dégagent de toute responsabilité pouvant découler des utilisations autres que celle prescrite.

Les concessionnaires qui ne se conforment pas a cet avis peuvent étre tenus responsables financierement advenant des blessures.
Bombardier Inc. se réserve le droit d'effectuer des changements dans le dessin et les caractéristiques de ses véhicules et/ou d'y effectuer
des apports ou des améliorations, cela sans s'engager d'aucune fagon a effectuer lesdites opérations sur les véhicules déja fabriqués.
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PARTS CATALOG / CATALOGUE DE PIECES

The illustrations figuring in this parts catalog show typical construction of the different assemblies and, in all cases, may not reproduce
the full detail or exact shape of the parts shown. However, they represent parts which have the same or similar function.

Les illustrations contenues dans ce catalogue indiquent la disposition des piéces les unes par rapport aux autres. Il est donc possible
qu'elles ne rendent pas compte de la forme exacte de ces piéces ainsi que de leurs détails de fabrication. Ces illustrations ont pour but
d'identifier des pieces qui remplissent la méme fonction ou une fonction identique.

SYMBOLS USED IN THIS CATALOG

@ In «Quantity» column means «Use as Required».
Opt In «Quantity» column means «QOptional».
N In «Numerical» column means «New Parts».

— XXX —  Parts marked with «XXX» are not available as spare parts.

SYMBOLES UTILISES DANS CE CATALOGUE

A bold description indicates that several parts are included in

this item.

Parts identified with an «P», an «E» or a «C» indicate they are
part of the «P», «E» or «C» Gasket Set.

@ Dans la colonne «Quantité» signifie «Au besoin».
Opt Dans la colonne «Quantité» signifie «En option».
N Dans la colonne «Numérique» signifie «Nouvelle piece».
— XXX— Les articles marqués d'un «XXX» ne sont pas disponibles

comme pieces de remplacement.

Une description en caractere gras signifie qu'il y a plus d'une
piece dans cet item.

Les pieces identifiées d'un «P», d'un «E» ou d’un «C» indiquent
qu'elles font parties de /'ensemble de joint d'étanchéité
«P», «E» ou «C» correspondant.

SKI-DOO 2001
Ski-Doo Model/ Rotax Engine Type/ Mikuni Carburetor(s)/ Mikuni Carburetor Kit/
Modéle Ski-Doo Type de moteur Rotax Carburateur(s) Mikuni Ensemble de Carburateur Mikuni
FORMULA DELUXE 500 «493» (400 409 420) 403 138 581 —
FORMULA DELUXE 600 «593» (400 509 722) — 403 138 670
FORMULA DELUXE 700 «693» (400 604 019) — 403 138 671
Vehicle Codification/Code du véhicule
Color/Couleur Option FORMULA FORMULA FORMULA
DELUXE 500 DELUXE 600 DELUXE 700
. . Standard 1778 1773 —
B-215 Meta”'CREig'ecal Red/ GSE — 1831 1764
Canada GS — — 1768
Standard 1780 1775 —
B-210 | Pearl Cloud/Nuage perlé GSE — 1833 1766
GS — — 1770
. . Standard 1779 1774 —
B-215 Meta”'CREig'eca' Red/ GSE — 1832 1765
United States/ GS — — 1769
Etats-Unis Standard 1781 1776 —
B-210 | Pearl Cloud/Nuage perlé GSE — 1834 1767
GS — — 1771
Europe B-210 | Pearl Cloud/Nuage perlé Standard — 1777 1772
FORMULA DELUXE 500 / 600 / 700 — 09/2000 484 400 143 A2
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ENGINE/ FORMULA DELUXE 700
MOTEUR

FORMULA DELUXE 600
CRANKCASE, WATER PUMP AND OIL PUMP/
CARTER, POMPE A EAU ET POMPE A HUILE FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
N1»10 420888761 CrankcaseASS'y ........cceeeeeeeeeeerenene. Carterass. ..........cceeveeeeeeeeeceeeeesnnns 1 T -
N 420888275 CrankcaSeASSy ......ccceevevveveeveennns Carterass. ...........cococeeeveeeeecveeererennne, - - 1
N2 420640836 Hex. Collar Screw M8 X 75 ......coovovvnen. Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 75 .............. 10 10 10
3 420640431 Hex. Collar Screw M8 x 45 ............co........ Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 45 ............... 6 6 6
4 420640 311 Hex. Collar Screw M6 x 45 ...........c.......... Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 45 ............. 2 2 2
5 205062044 Socket Head Screw M6 x 20 ................... Vis Allen MB X 20 ........oovoveeieeee, 2 2 -
420 840 401 Socket Head Screw M6 x 22 ................... VisAlen MB X 22......oovvveeeeeee, - - 2
6 205063044 Socket Head Screw M6 x 30 ................. Vis Allen MB X 30 ... 1 1 1
7 420941644 StudM10X 23 Goujon MT10 X 23 ..o 4 4 4
8 420956510 Check Valve ... Soupape de retenue .......c.cccoeveveveevenenn. 2 2 2
9 290632010 Dowel Pin .o Goujon d'assemblage ...........cccccoevevennee. 2 2 2
10 420860 965 Cable Grommet ........ccooovvevceieeeees Passe-CabIE .........cccovoveveieeeecece e 1 1 1
11 420960770 CaD e BOUChON .o, 1 1 1
12 420232100 Ball Bearing......c.ocooveeeiiiieiicccc Roulement a billes ........cccovvvevevevercce 1 1 1
13>19 420837 421 Water Pump/0il PumpAss’y ................. Pompeaeau/huileass. ........................ 1 1 1
14 —XXX— Step Collar ..o COlEt oo, 1 1 1
15 420230195 Oil Seal e Anneau étanche .........ccccooveveeeveceeeen. 1 1 1
16 420232100 Ball Bearing.......ccccoevovevevoceececcee Roulement a billes ..........cccooveeeeveee. 1 1 1
17 420650 370 Oil S€Al ..o Anneau étanche ........cccocoevevevevcecrcenn. 1 1 1
18 420950 890 O-RiNG oo JOINt LOMIQUE ...eoeee e 2 2 2
19 —XXX— Water Pump/Qil Pump Shaft .................. Arbre pompe a eau/huile ............c.co......... 1 1 1
20 4208405M Socket Head Screw M5 x 16 ................... Vis Allen M5 X 16, 2 2 2
21 420227 945 WaSher ..., RONAEIIE ..o 1 1 1
22 420222505 Water Impeller ... Turbing @ au ......ccovvveeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 1 1 1
23 420931810 GASKEE ..o JOINt o 1 1 1
24 420922630 Water Pump Housing ..........cccooovirnee. Logement de pompe @ eau ..........cc.......... 1 1 1
25 420240031 Hex. Screw MB X 25.......covevcveiecieeae Vishex. MBX 25 ..o 6 6 6
26 420230400 O-RiNG wevveeeee e JoINttoriquUe .....oovoeee e 1 1 1
27 420888 260 Oil PUMP ASS'Y oo Pompe a huile ass. .....covovevceeeeeeee 1 - -
N 420888425 Oil PUMP ASS'Y <o Pompe a huile ass. ......c.ccooveeiveecceen - 1 -
N 420888 422 Oil PUMP ASS'Y <o, Pompe a huile ass. ......c.ccoovveeeveeeeeenn - - 1
28 420941925 Screw M5 X 16 ..o VISMB X 16 oo 2 2 2
29 414413800 Qi LING oo Conduit d'huile .....cvoveeeeeecceee @ @ @
N30 420049302 Short BIOCKASS'Y .......cceoeveeeeeerenne. Ens. carter/cylindreass. ....................... @ - -
420 059 302 Short BIockASS'y ........uceeeeeeeeeeerenne. Ens. carter/cylindreass. ....................... - @ -
N 420069 304 Short BIOCKASS'Y .......cceeveeeeeerean. Ens.carter/cylindreass. ....................... - - @
31 293800060 Loctite 243,10 Ml ..ovovvveeeeeeee Loctite 243,10 Ml o..ooveeveeceee @ @ @
32 413711400 Loctite 648, 10 Ml ...ovovvveeeee Loctite 648, 10 Ml ..ovovve @ @ @
33 413707000 Molykote 117 ..oooveeeeeeeeeee e, Molykote 1171 .o @ @ @
34 420899271 Petamo Grease, GHY133N, 400 g ........... Graisse Petamo, GHY133N, 4004g............ @ @ @
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ENGINE/ FORMULA DELUXE 700
MOTEUR FORMULA DELUXE 600
CRANKCASE, WATER PUMP AND OIL PUMP/
CARTER, POMPE A EAU ET POMPE A HUILE FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
35 420297906 Sealing Compound, 30 ml ......cocovevvnnnee. Composé étanche, 30 ml .............c.coco.o... @ @ @
36 413802900 Injection Oil (12 x 1 Liter) ......o.ccovveveenec. Huile a injection (12 x 1 litre).......c..c........ @ @ @
37 234001410 Flat Washer 10 mm ........ccc.ocovvevevevcnnnee, Rondelle plate 10 mm ........oooooovovie 4 4 4
38 234100602 Lock Spring Washer 10 mm..................... Rondelle-frein cintrée 10 mm .................. 4 4 4
39 232006414 Hex. Nut M10 ... Ecrou hex. M0 ... 4 4 4

FLAT RATE SHOP
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FORMULA DELUXE 700

ENGINE/
MOTEUR FORMULA DELUXE 600
CRANKSHAFT AND PISTONS (493/593)/
VILEBREQUIN ET PISTONS (493/593) FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
N1»12 420888462 CrankshaftASsS'y ........cccoouveeeeeeevrenne. Vilbrequinass. ............c.cccceeeevevereene. T -
420888 750 CrankshaftASS'y......c.ccecevvevveveeeennnens Vilbrequinass. .............ccccceeeeverenne.. - 1
2 420827445 Distance RiNg .......ccooveeieeeeceeeeeeen Bague d'écartement ..o 1 1
3 420832590 Ball Bearing 6206...........ccccoocevevrverennn Roulement a billes 6206 ............c.c.......... 2 2
4 420827 050 Retaining Disk ..o Disque de retenue .........cccocoeeeceeiennnece, 1 1
5 420427684 Adjustment Washer ............cccccooeevevrnnae. Rondelle d'ajustement ...........cccccocevevenee. 1 1
6 420931790 Oil S€al oo Anneau étanche ........cccccocevevevevcvevcee. 1 1
7 420827760 Distance Ring ......oooovvveiviieicceea Bague d'écartement ..........c.coocoveirnne. 1 1
8 420832575 Ball Bearing 6207 ..........ccoevovevevereennn Roulement a billes 6207 ..........cccocceoeo.... 2 2
9 420931455 Oil S€al e Anneau étanche ........ccccocevevevevevevcen. 1 1
10 420927710 Retaining Disk .......cooooooeiiiiiiiicie Disque de retenue ....ccvovevceeveeererecce 1 1
11 290831952 Oil S€Al .o Anneau étanche ........ccccocvvevevevceeveeeae. 1 1
12 420246015 Woodfuff Key ....ocoovoveveeeeeececee Clavette ......o.oveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1 1
13 420945759 Lock Washer 22 mm .......c.cocooovoveveeeennn Rondelle-frein 22 mm ..o 1 1
14 420842230 Hex. NUt M22 ... Ecrou hex. M22 ......ovveeeeeeeeeeceeeee 1 1
15 420832 320 Needle Bearing .........ccccoovevevrvevecnercnnn Roulement a aiguilles ..........c.cccoveveennnn. 2 -
420 832 425 Needle Bearing .........cccooooviviiniiineinn Roulement a aiguilles ..........cccovovevevnnee - 2
16>17 420888 442 PistonAss’y(1Ring 69.40mm,).............. Pistonass. (1segment69.40mm| ......... 2 -
4720 886 687 PistonAss’y(1Ring 75.88mm,).............. Pistonass. (1segment75.88mm| ......... - 2
420 888 443 OversizePistonAss’y(1Ring69.65mm) ......... Pistonass. surdi.(1segment69.65mm) ........ Opt -
4720 886 688 OversizePistonAss’y(1Ring76.16mm) ......... Pistonass. surdi.(1segment76.16mm) ........ - Opt
17 420815043 Semi-Trapez Ring 69.50 mm ................ Segment semi-trapézoidal 69.50 mm...... 2 -
420815150 Semi-Trapez Ring 76.00 mm .................... Segment semi-trapézoidal 76.00 mm...... - 2
420815 044 Oversize Semi-Trapez Ring 69.75 mm ..... Segment semi-trapézoidal surdi. 69.75mm.... Opt —
420815 151 Oversize Semi-Trapez Ring 76.25 mm ..... Segment semi-trapézoidal surdi. 76.25mm.... —  Opt
18 420916 186 Gudgeon Pin ..o Axe de pisSton ......cocovoevriviiee 2 -
420916 410 Gudgeon Pin ..o, Axe de piston ........coooovieieeeeeee - 2
19 420945735 Piston Circlip .....oevceeveeceeeceeceeceeas Circlip de piston .......cccoeeveveeieceeeee, 4 -
420 845102 Piston CIirclip ......ccooeveveeeecceeceecs Circlip de piston .......c.oceveeeeeeceeceee - 4
20 420832590 Ball Bearing 6206...........ccccocevevcuerennn Roulement a billes 6206 ...........cc.......... 2 2
21 420931940 Oil S€Al .o Anneau étanche ........ccccocevevevevcceeveeae. 2 2
22 420834350 Central Gear 15 Teeth .....ccocooveviiciinn, Engrenage central 15 dents.........ccc......... 1 1
23 420818664 Crankshaft (PTO side) ......ocoovvveeeeen. Vilebrequin (c6té PDM) ... 1 1
24 420818693 Crankshaft (MAG side) ......cocoeveveieeen. Vilbrequin (coté MAG) ..o, 1 1
N25 420888 463 Rod RepairKit(MAG ide| .................... Ens. tige réparation(cté MAG]............... 1 -
420 888 753 RodRepairKit(MAGside) .................... Ens. tigeréparation(c6té MAG............... - 1
N 420888 464 RodRepairKit(PTOside,...................... Ens. tigeréparation(c6té PDM) ............... 1 -
420 888 754 Rod RepairKit(PTOsidej...................... Ens. tige réparation(c6té PDM) ................ - 1
26 293800060 Loctite 243,10 Ml ..o Loctite 243, 10 Ml .o, @ @
27 293800023 Loctite 767, Antiseize Lubricant, 454 g........ Loctite 767, lubrifiant antigrippage, 4544 ...... @ @
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FORMULA DELUXE 700

ENGINE/
MOTEUR FORMULA DELUXE 600
CRANKSHAFT AND PISTONS (493/593)/
VILEBREQUIN ET PISTONS (493/593) FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
28 413711400 Loctite 648, 10 Ml ....coovvieeice Loctite 648, 10 Ml ...ooovvceeeeeceeeee @
29 413802900 Injection Oil (12 x 1 Liter) ........ccoeveveenece. Huile a injection (12 X 1 litre).......cc.......... @
30 420899271 Petamo Grease, GHY133N, 400 g ........... Graisse Petamo, GHY133N, 4004g............ @
31 293550021 Isoflex Grease, 459 ....ccvveveceeveeeeece, Graisse Isoflex, 459 ..o @

FORMULA DELUXE 500 / 600 / 700 — 09/2000
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ENGINE/ FORMULA DELUXE 700
MOTEUR

FORMULA DELUXE 600
CRANKSHAFT AND PISTONS (693)/
VILEBREQUIN ET PISTONS (693) FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
129 420888 285 CrankshaftASS'y ........ccccuveeeeeeeerennne. Vilbrequinass. ............c.cccceeeeveeerenene. - - 1
2 420832635 Ball Bearing 6207 ..........cccooovieiiviiei Roulement a billes 6207 ...........c..coc........ - - 1
3 420832575 Ball Bearing 6207 ........c..ccoevoeueveecreenn Roulement a billes 6207 ..........cccccoovo.e.. - - 1
4 420931790 Oil S€al e Anneau étanche ........cccccocevevevevcvevcee. - - 1
5 420832600 Ball Bearing 6208............cccoooviviiiinn Roulement a billes 6208 ...........c..cc......... - - 1
6 420931910 Oil S€al e Anneau étanche ........ccccocevevevevcvevcee. - - 1
7 420926 190 WaSher ... Rondelle .......cuoveeeeeeeeeeee e, - - 1
8 420832600 Ball Bearing 6208...........ccccoooviviie Roulement a billes 6208 ..............ccc......... - - 1
9 420931280 Oil S€al v Anneau étanche ........ccccocevevevevcvevcee. - - 1
10 420945759 Lock Washer 22 mm .......cc.coeevvrercnnnnnee, Rondelle-frein 22 mm ........ccccoovevevennnee, - - 1
11 420842230 NUEM22 e FCrouM22 .ooooooooooooo - - 1
12 420246 015 Woodfuff Key ..o Clavette ......ooeceeeeeeeeeeeee e - = 1
13 420832425 Needle Bearing .........ccccooeevevrveveceercnnnn Roulement a aiguilles ..........c.ccooveveennnn. - = 2
N14>15 420888 296 PistonAss’y(1Ring77.88mm,|.............. Pistonass. (1segment77.88mm| ......... - = 2
N15 420815225 Semi-Trapez Ring .....ccc.ovvevvveceeeeec. Segment semi-trapézoidal ...................... - - 2
16 420916 370 Gudgeon Pin ... Axe de PIStON ..o, - - 2
17 420845102 Piston Circlip ......ccocoovvveveiecceiecec, Circlip de PiStOn ...c.cvvveeeeeceee - - 4
18 420832575 Ball Bearing 6207 ..........cccoevoeveveecreennn Roulement a billes 6207 ..........ccccocooo..... - - 2
19 420931455 Oil S€Al .o Anneau étanche .........cccocevevevevcceereenne. - - 2
20 420834355 Central Gear 15 Teeth .....ccocovoveviiecinn, Engrenage central 15 dents..........cc......... - - 1
N21 420818708 Crankshaft (PTO side) .....ocoeoveveeeeeee. Vilebrequin (c6té PDM) .......cocovovvie. - - 1
N22 420818738 Crankshaft (MAG side) ..o, Vilbrequin (c6té MAG) ..o - - 1
N23 420888 288 Rod RepairKit(MAG side| .................... Ens. tigeréparation(c6té MAG)............... - - 1
N 420888289 RodRepairKit(PTOside,...................... Ens. tigeréparation(c6té PDM) ............... - - 1
24 793800 060 Loctite 243,10 Ml ..o Loctite 243, 10 Ml ..ovovevceeeeeceee - - @
25 793800023 Loctite 767, Antiseize Lubricant, 454 g........ Loctite 767, lubrifiant antigrippage, 4549 ...... - - @
26 413711400 Loctite 648, 10 Ml ....coovvieiece Loctite 648, 10 Ml ...oocvvieeeeeeeee - - @
27 413802900 Injection Oil (12 x 1 Liter) ........ccocovevennn.. Huile & injection (12 x 1 litre)................... - - @
28 420899271 Petamo Grease, GHY133N, 400 g ........... Graisse Petamo, GHY133N, 400g........... - - @
29 293550021 Isoflex Grease, 459 ....ccvvevceeveeeeeen, Graisse Isoflex, 459 ..o - - @

| FLAT RATE SHOP
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FORMULA DELUXE 700

ENGINE/
MOTEUR FORMULA DELUXE 600
CYLINDER, EXHAUST MANIFOLD AND REED VALVE (493/593)/

CYLINDRE, COLLECTEUR D’ECHAPPEMENT ET SOUPAPE CLAPET (493/593) FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
1 420931589 Double Gasket 0.8 MM .......cccoevcvevernnnee, Joint double de 0.8 MM ....cocovevvvvie @ - -
420931 584 Double Gasket 0.8 mm ........cccoooovevenee. Joint double de 0.8 mm .......cocoeviiennnn. - @ -
420 931 960 Double Gasket 0.7 MM .......cccovevvverrnnnee, Joint double de 0.7 MM ....covveviviee @ - -
420 931 962 Double Gasket 0.7 MM .......cccoveveeeerrnnnnee, Joint double de 0.7 MM ....covvvirie - @ -
420931 587 Double Gasket 0.6 mm ........ccc.coovvevenne. Joint double 0.6 MM ..o @ - -
420 931 582 Double Gasket 0.6 MM ........cccovvevevecnnnee, Joint double 0.6 MM ....coovevi - @ -
420 931 588 Double Gasket 0.5 mm.......ccccevrvevcnnnee, Joint double de 0.5 MM ....covvviiiiiee @ - -
420931 583 Double Gasket 0.5 mm........cocoooveveenne. Joint double de 0.5 mm ...cocooevoveviien - @ -
2 420923855 Cylinder with Sleeve ..o, Cylindre avec chemise ........ccccccoeveveennn. 2 - -
420923 437 Cylinder with Sleeve .........cccccoceeveveveennn. Cylindre avec chemise ........ccccccoeveveenn. - 2 -
3 420854490 Exhaust Valve ..o Soupape d'échappement ............c........... 2 - -
420 854 370 Exhaust Valve ..o Soupape d'échappement ......................... - 2 -
4 420430110 0-Ring oo JOINttOrIQUE ..o @ @ -
N 420950730 Oil Seal ..o JOINELOMIQUE ..voe @ @ -
5 420250239 GASKET ..o JOINT e 2 2 -
6 420854 265 Valve Housing (Spring Clip) ......ccoveevev... Boftier de valve (pince a ressort) ............. @ @ -
N 420854 266 Valve Housing (SCrew) ..........cocevevueeeee.. Boftier de valve (Vis) ... @ @ -
7 205062 044 Socket Head Screw M6 x 20 ................... Vis Allen MB X 20.........oovoveeerceeeee, 4 4 -
8 290260723 BEIHOWS ..o ManChon .........ccoveveieeeeecee e, 2 2 -
9 420838253 Spring Clamp ..o Bride ressort ..o 2 2 -
10 420854 449 Exhaust Valve ..o Soupape d'échappement .............c........... 2 2 -
11 290239048 HOSE SPring ......ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen RESSOM ..o 2 2 -
12 420239948 SPING oo RESSOM ..o, 2 - -
420 239 944 SPIING e RESSOM ..o, - 2 -
13 420911 551 Valve Cover (Spring Clip) ....ccovevcee. Couvercle de soupape (pince a ressort) ...... @ @ -
N 420911552 Valve Cover (SCrew) .....cccceveeeeeeeeee. Couvercle de soupape (Vis) .......cccooeveun..n @ @ -
14 420241 221 AdjUSLEr SCrEW ..o Vis d'ajustement ..o, 2 2 -
15 420838083 SprNg Clip .. Pince @ ressort ........o.ooovvveeeeeecee, @ @ -
420 841 555 Tapping Screw M5 X 20 .......coooovriein. Vis autotaraudeuse M5 x 20 ................... @ @ -
N16 420640 951 Hex. Screw M8 X 68.5.........ccccocvvevveeeee, Vishex. MBX68.5 .........c.coevvvereiie. 8 8 -
17 420931590 Rubber Ring......ovovoveeeeeeeee Bague de caoutchouc .......cocoovevevin 2 2 -
18 420831792 O-RiNG oo JoINttOrIqQUE ... 2 - -
293 300 026 0-RiNg oo JoINttOriqQUe ..o - 2 -
19 420923880 Cylinder Head (Silver) ........ccoooveevii. Téte de cylindre (argent) ... 1 - -
N 420923 452 Cylinder Head (Silver) .......cccccovoveveveen. Téte de cylindre (argent)........c.ccceveenee. - 1 -
20 290950320 O-RiNG woveeeee e JoINttoriqUe .....ovcee e 1 1 -
21 420430782 O0-RiNg oo JoINttoriqUe .....oveee e 2 2 -
22 470923 460 Cylinder Head Cover (Silver) .................... Couvercle de téte de cylindre (argent) .... 1 1 -
23 420841306 Hex. Collar Screw M8 x 65 .........ccco.c..... Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 65 ............... 0 10 -
24 420941 621 Hex. Collar Screw M8 x56.5 .................. Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x56.5 ............ 2 2 -
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EROTAX

ENGINE
Gasket set

EROTAX

CYLINDER
Gasket set




ENG'NE/ FORMULA DELUXE 700
MOTEUR FORMULA DELUXE 600
CYLINDER, EXHAUST MANIFOLD AND REED VALVE (493/593)/
CYLINDRE, COLLECTEUR D’ECHAPPEMENT ET SOUPAPE CLAPET (493/593) FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
25 420922515 Thermostat .......cco.oveveveeeceeeeeeeee e, Thermostat .......cco.ceveeeeeeceece e 1 1
26 420931270 Sealing Ring ....c.ovvveveieceeccee Bague étanche ...........cccoooiviiiciiie 1 1
2] 420922 025 Bent Outlet Socket........covvevvvveveviecnn Raccord de SOrtie .......cevevveveveceeceeen 1 1
28 420941250 SCrew MB X 20 ... VISMB X 20 ..o, 3 3
29 420850338 GASKBE ..o JOINE e, 1 1
30 420922062 Bent Outlet Socket.......coocveveeevcvciecnn Raccord de SOrtie ........ccovoveeveveceecee 1 1
31 420240480 Plug Screw 1/8-27 NPT .....cocovevvveeeen Bouchon d'acces 1/8-27 NPT ................ 1 2
32 420941451 Hex. Collar Screw M6 x40 ..................... Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 40 ............... 1 1
33 —XXX— Gasket RiNg ....c.ovvvevceecececeeee e Bague joint ... 1 -
34 —XXX— Plug Screw M12 X 1.5 ..o Bouchon d'acces M12x 1.5, 1 -
35°39 420924519 ReedValveAss'y ...........uueeeeeeenn. Soupapeclapetass................cccceuu.... 2 2
3B —XXKX— Reed Valve Housing ........ccccovevvvcuerennn Boftier soupape clapet.........cccccovveevennn. 2 2
37 420924532 Reed Pedal .......ccccovivevieieec Lame pédale.........c.ccooeeeeeeeieeeeen 4 4
38 420924539 Reed Pedal StOp.........cccoovvevciiciecne, Arrét lame pédale .......c.ooooeiviiiiii 4 4
39 420941 215 SCrew M3 X 5. VISM3 X5 oo 12 12
40 420867 860 Carburetor Socket ........ccoevveeveverereene. Tubulure de carburateur ..........ccccevee..... 2 -
N 420867 880 Carburetor Socket ........ccccoveveveveeeee. Tubulure de carburateur .........ccccceve.... - 2
41 420941925 Screw MBS X 16 ..o VISMB X 16 oo 12 12
42 420851440 Clamp . Bride ..o, 2 2
43 420867815 Intake Resonator..........cccocovevveucveevennee. Résonateur d'admission ...........cccccco..... 1 -
420 867 817 Intake Resonator.........cccccevevcuevcecviennn, Résonateur d'admission ...........c..ccco........ - 1
44 4720931615 GASKEE ..o JOINE e 2 -
420931 610 GASKEL ..o JOINT Lo - 2
45 420973650 Exhaust Manifold.........ccccoevoeeivccen Collecteur d'échappement..........c........... 1 -
420979 543 Exhaust Manifold ............ccccoovieeee, Collecteur d'échappement...........cc.......... - 1
N46 420888721 Engine Gasket Set................ccceoueeruee.. Ens. jointd‘étanchéité moteur .............. T -
N 420888582 Engine Gasket Set...............ccoeveuen.. Ens. jointd‘étanchéité moteur .............. - 1
N47 420888726 Cylinder Gasket Set.................cccouuun... Ens. jointd‘étanchéitécylindre ............. T -
N 420888587 CylinderGasketSet.................cccouu..... Ens. jointd‘étanchéitécylindre.............. - 1
48 205082 544 Socket Head Screw M8 x 25 ................. VisAllen M8 X 25......oovrieeeeee, 6 6
49 207182 044 Hex. Screw M8 X 20.......ccoovocueveeeiiecan Vishex. MBX 20 .......ccevvvmiveicceeee. 2 2
50 234181401 Lock Washer 8 mm ........cccccoovvverceennnn Rondelle-frein 8mm .......ccccoovovecice 8 8
51 413710300 Sealant, Loctite 17914, 80 ml .................. Enduit étanche, Loctite 17914, 80 ml ...... @ @
52 293800060 Loctite 243,10 Ml ..o Loctite 243,10 Ml o.oovveeeeceee @ @
83 711297433 Molykote G-n Paste, Dow Corning, ......... Pate G-n Molykote, Dow Corning,
88162-74,50 9 w..oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 88162-74,50 G ..o @ @
54 413707000 Molykote 1171 ..o, Molykote 1171 .o @ @
55 293800038 Loctite 518,50 Ml .....cvoveceevceeeceeee Loctite 518,50 Ml ......cooveevevceee @ @
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ENG'NE/ FORMULA DELUXE 700
MOTEUR FORMULA DELUXE 600
CYLINDER, EXHAUST MANIFOLD AND REED VALVE (693)/
CYLINDRE, COLLECTEUR D’ECHAPPEMENT ET SOUPAPE CLAPET (693) FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
1 420931895 Double Gasket 0.8 MM .......ccccevevevennree, Joint double de 0.8 MM ......cocvvvviee - - @
420931 894 Double Gasket 0.7 mm .......cccocovovveveenene. Joint double de 0.7 mm ....ccocoovevivinne. - - @
420 931 892 Double Gasket 0.6 MM ........cccoovervevecneneee, Joint double 0.6 MM ..o - - @
420931 893 Double Gasket 0.5 mm.......cccoevcvevennnee, Joint double de 0.5 MM ....covvviiiee - - @
2 4720923694 Cylinder with Sleeve (Nicasil).................. Cylindre avec chemise (Nicasil)............... - = 2
N3 420854332 Exhaust Valve ........ccccooveeveececeecea Soupape d'échappement .............c........... - - 2
4 420250239 GASKET ..o JOINT e - - 2
N5 420950730 Oil Seal ..o JOINT tOMIQUE ... - - 2
N6 420854266 Valve HouSing ....cocveveeeveeceeceece Boftierde valve ... - - 2
7 205062 044 Socket Head Screw M6 x 20 ................... Vis Allen MB X 20.........oovoveverceeceee, - - 4
8 290260723 BEIOWS .o Manchon ..o, - - 2
9 420838253 Spring Clamp ..o Bride ressort ......ocoovoveeeeeeeeee - - 2
10 420854 449 Exhaust Valve ........cccccocueveeeeeccccea Soupape d'échappement ............c........... - - 2
11 290239048 HoSe Spring.......cccoovevveieieeceecee, RESSOM ..o - - 2
12 420239944 SPIING .o RBSSOM ..o, - = 2
N13 420911552 Valve COVEr ..., Couvercle de Soupape ...........ccccccevevene.n. - - 2
14 420241221 AdjUStEr SCrEW ..., Vis d'ajustement .......ccoooveceeeeerecee, - - 2
15 420841 555 Tapping Screw M5 X 20 .......cccovevevnene. Vis autotaraudeuse M5 x 20 .................. - - 4
16 420640524 Hex. Screw M10 X 80.......cc.covvevceieenee, Vishex. M10X 80 .....ccoovvveeeccee. - - 4
17 420640534 Hex. Screw M10X 120 ..o, Vishex. M10X 120 ..o - - 4
18 420931590 Rubber Ring.......c.ocvvevoeueiiececceeceea Bague de caoutchouc .......cooooveveveven - - 2
19 420931840 O-RiNG weoveeeeeeeeee e JoINttoriquUe .....ooveeee e - - 2
N20 420923457 Cylinder Head (Silver) .......cccccovoveeeeee. Téte de cylindre (argent)........c.cocceveene. - - 1
21 290950 320 O0-RiNg oo, JoINttoriquUe .....oovcee e - = 1
22 420430782 O0-RiNg oo, JoINttoriquUe .....ovcee e - - 2
23 420923 460 Cylinder Head Cover (Silver) .................... Couvercle de téte de cylindre (argent) ... - — 2
24 420841 306 Hex. Collar Screw M8 x 65 ..........coco.c...... Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 65 ............... - - 10
25 420941 621 Hex. Collar Screw M8 x 56.5 ................... Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x56.5 ............ - - 2
26 420922515 Thermostat .......cccoovoveceeeeeeecceeeee Thermostat ........c.c.oveeeeeeeeeceeeeeee, - - 1
27 420931270 Sealing Ring ..o Bague étanche .........c.cccocovoveviieeee - - 1
28 420922 025 Bent Outlet Socket........ccoveveeveveviecnn Raccord de SOrtie ........cocvovueveveceecec - - 1
29 420941250 Screw MB X 20 ... VISMB X 20 .o, - - 3
30 420850338 GASKET ..o JOINt e - - 1
31 420922062 Bent Outlet Socket........cocovevvevevevciecnn Raccord de SOrtie ........ccevovveveveeeecee - - 1
32 420240480 Plug Screw 1/8-27 NPT .......ccoovvvieienn Bouchon d'acces 1/8-27 NPT ............... - - 2
33 420941451 Hex. Collar Screw M6 x40 ..........c..c......... Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 40 ............... - = 1
34»37 420867 870 CarburetorSocket .................cccuuun.... Tubuluredecarburateur ....................... - - 2
35 420924680 Reed Pedal ........ocoooiiii Lame pédale........cooooviriiiiiic - - 4
36 420924695 Reed Pedal StOp......ccveveeecccee e, Arrét lame pédale ..o, - - 4
37 420941 215 SCrew M3 X 5. VISM3 X5 oo - - 12
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ENG'NE/ FORMULA DELUXE 700
MOTEUR FORMULA DELUXE 600
CYLINDER, EXHAUST MANIFOLD AND REED VALVE (693)/
CYLINDRE, COLLECTEUR D’ECHAPPEMENT ET SOUPAPE CLAPET (693) FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
38 420941925 SCreW M5 X 16 ..o VISMB X 16 oo, - - 12
39 420851440 ClampP oo Bride oo, - - 2
40 420867817 Intake Resonator........c..cceevcueveceeveinenn, Résonateur d'admission ..........c..cc.c........ - - 1
41 4720850552 GASKET ..o JOINE e - - 2
42 4720973591 Exhaust Manifold .........cccoooiiiii Collecteur d'échappement........................ - - 1
N43 420888602 Engine Gasket Set...............cooeueuen.. Ens. jointd‘étanchéité moteur .............. - - 1
44 420888 607 Cylinder Gasket Set.................cccouu.... Ens. jointd‘étanchéitécylindre ............. - - 1
45 205062 044 Socket Head Screw M6 x 20 ................... Vis Allen MB X 20 ... - - 8
46 234161471 Lock Washer 6 mm ........ccc.ccoeveveverrnnnee, Rondelle-frein 6 mm .......ccooovevevuevieee, - - 8
47 413710300 Sealant, Loctite 17914, 80 ml .................. Enduit étanche, Loctite 17914, 80 ml ...... - - @
48 293800 060 Loctite 243,10 Ml .o.ovvveee Loctite 243,10 Ml ..ovveee - - @
49 711297433 Molykote G-n Paste, Dow Corning, ......... Pate G-n Molykote, Dow Corning,
88162-74,50 G c..oooveeveeeeeeeeeee 88162-74,50 Q..o - - @
50 413707000 Molykote 1171 ..ovoveee e Molykote 1171 .o - - @
51 293800038 Loctite 518,50 Ml .....ovviecceeee Loctite 518,50 Ml ..o - - @
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ENGINE/ FORMULA DELUXE 700
MOTEUR

FORMULA DELUXE 600
MAGNETO (12V, 290W)/

MAGNETO (12V, 290W) FORMULA DELUXE 500 ]
N1»13 —XXX— Magneto Ass’y (12V, 290W) ............. Magnéto ass. (12V, 290W)............... 1 1 1
2-8 410 922 934 Stator Plate ASSy.........ceeeueeeene.. Plaque réacteur ass. ......................... 1 1 1
3 409 011 900 Female Terminal ..........ccccoovvevevevennnee, Terminal femelle ......ccccovevvveecceee. 3 3 3
4 409 208 200 Female Terminal Housing (3 circuits)..... Logement de terminal femelle (3 circuits) ... 1 1 1
5 409 208 500 S8Al e, JOINt e 1 1 1
6 278 000 632 Female Terminal ..........ccccoovvvvevevcnnnee, Terminal femelle ......ccccoovveveieeccee. 3 3 3
7 409 207 400 Female Terminal Housing (3 circuits)..... Logement de terminal femelle (3 circuits) ... 1 1 1
8 409 207 200 Female Lock (3 Circuits)....cccooeevevvveveeeennee. Verrou femelle (3 Circuits).......occoeeueee. 1 1 1
9 410922 933 FIYWhEE! oo Volant moteur .........oovovveeeecceeee 1 1 1
10»13 410 922 925 Pick-Up ASS'Y ...ooueeeeeeeeeeeeeaeenn, Capteur ass. ..........ccceeeeveeveeeeverennn 1 1 1
11 409 207 300 Female Terminal Housing (2 circuits)..... Logement de terminal femelle (2 circuits) ..... 1 1 1
12 278 000 632 Female Terminal ..........ccccovvvevevevcnneee, Terminal femelle ......ccccovvveveeiccee. 2 2 2
13 409 207 100 Female Lock (2 Circuits)........cocoovveennn. Verrou femelle (2 Circuits)......cocovveeeenn. 1 1 1
14 205 063 044 Socket Head Screw M6 x 30 ................. Vis Allen MB X 30 ..o, 3 3 3
15 420 640 321 Screw M5 X 16 ..o VISMB X 16 2 2 2
16 420 852 419 Starting PUlley ....ccoveevevceeeceece Poulie de démarrage .......c.cccccccovevvevennn.n. 1 1 -
N 420 852 530 Starting Pulley .......cooovveeieeieee Poulie de démarrage .........cccccovvveuenee. - - 1
17 420 945 752 Lock Washer 8 mm ........cccccoovvevicrercnnnn Rondelle-frein 8 mm .........cccevovvevevcnnne, 3 3 3
18 420 841 520 Socket Head Screw M8 x 12 ................. Vis Allen M8 X 12 ..o, 3 3 -
207 182 044 Hex. Screw M8 X 20 .....o.cvovvveeee. Vishex. M8 X 20 ... - - 3
19 293 800 060 Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo @ @ @
20 413 711 400 Loctite 648, 10 Ml ..o Loctite 648, 10 Ml wooveveeeecceee - - @
21 — XXX — Sikaflex 255, 310 ml ..o Sikaflex 255, 310 ml ..o @ @ @
N 22 420 866 756 Flywheel ..o, Contre PoIds .....o.ovoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, - - 1
23 293 750 001 Tie Rap 94 MM .o, Attache 94 MM ..o, 1 1 1
24 409 207 900 Male Terminal Housing (3 circuits) ........ Logement de terminal male (3 circuits). 1 1 1
25 409 208 500 Seal (3 CIrCUIS) ..., Joint (3 CIrcUIts) oo 1 1 1
26 409 011 100 Male Terminal ........cccccooovevvvieeicecn Terminal Male ...oooevceevceeeeecee 3 3 3
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ENGINE / FORMULA DELUXE 700
MOTEUR FORMULA DELUXE 600
IGNITION SYSTEM (493)/
SYSTEME D'ALLUMAGE (493) FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
1 414 967 100 Spark Plug (NGK BRIES) ... Bougie (NGK BRIES) ... 2
N2 516 000 986 Spark Plug Decal .........cccooovveviiciiicn Décalque de bougie .......ccccoevvevrernnnee. 1
3»8 512 059 039 Ignition Coil ................cveeeeereene Bobine d’allumage............................. 1
4 278 001 268 Spark Plug Wire ..o Fil de bougie ......c.coooveeeeeeeceeeee @
5 410 914 600 Plastic Clp ...ovoveeeeeeceeees Attache de fil de bougie ......c.cccoovvrneve. 1
6 409 207 300 Female Terminal Housing (2 circuits) ........ Logement de terminal femelle (2 circuits). 1
7 409 207 100 Female Lock (2 circuits)..ocoovovevevveee. Verrou femelle (2 Circuits)......cocovveeeennn. 1
8 278 000 632 Female Terminal ........ccccooeevevevecice Terminal femelle ..o, 2
9 278000 237 Spark Plug Protector .........cccccovevvveeeenee. Capuchon de bougie .......c.ccccoeevevevnene. 2
10 293 550 004 Dielectric Grease, 150 g .voveveveevevcenee, Graisse diélectrique, 150 g ....cocovvveeeen @
11 250 000 005 Hex. Tapping SCrew .........ccccccovvvverunnne, Vis hex. autotaraudeuse ....................... 2
12 515175380 Calibration Module.........ccccoevvveveernnnee. Module de calibration ...........ccccovuneee. 1
13 516 000 245 Electrical Box Decal ......cccccoevevovvevevcnnn Décalque bofte électrique ...................... 1
14 278 000 736 Female Terminal Housing (6 circuits) ........ Logement de terminal femelle (6 circuits). 1
15 278 000 737 Female Lock (B Circuits)..........cccveveenene. Verrou femelle (6 Circuits)......cocoveeeenenn. 1
16 293 000 052 PIUG v, Bouchon ....oooeeeeeeeeee, 1
17 278 000 632 Female Terminal ........cccccooeeveveviciee Terminal femelle ......coovovevceeieeeecee, 5
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Voir Systéme d’admission d’air

41Mm0109

N

Frame Harness/
thassis

See Air Intake System/
Voir Systéme
d’admission d’air




ENGINE/ FORMULA DELUXE 700
MOTEUR

FORMULA DELUXE 600
IGNITION SYSTEM (593/693)/
SYSTEME D'ALLUMAGE (593/693) FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)

1 414 967 100 Spark Plug (NGK BRIES) .......ccocooiee Bougie (NGK BRIES) ... - 2 2
N2 516 000 986 Spark Plug Decal .........cccoovveiiiiciiicnn Décalque de bougie ........cocovovurioinrinee. - 1 1
3»8 512 059 039 Ignition Coil ................cveeeeereene Bobine d’allumage............................. - 1 1

4 278 001 268 Spark Plug Wire ..o Fil de bougie ..o - @ @
5 410 914 600 PIastic ClP ..o Attache de fil de bougie ......cccccoocvvrneve. - 1 1
6 409 207 300 Female Terminal Housing (2 circuits) ........ Logement de terminal femelle (2 circuits). — 1 1
7 409 207 100 Female Lock (2 Circuits)..ooooveveveveeee. Verrou femelle (2 Circuits).......ocoveeeennn. - 1 1
8 278 000 632 Female Terminal ........cccccooeeveveviciee Terminal femelle ..o, - 2 2
9 278000 237 Spark Plug Protector .........cccccovevvveeenne. Capuchon de bougie .......c.ccccoveevevnnne. - 2 2
10 293 550 004 Dielectric Grease, 150 g .voveveveevevcenee, Graisse diélectrique, 150 g ....cocoovvvveevn - @ @
11 250 000 005 Hex. Tapping SCrew .........ccccccovvverunnne, Vis hex. autotaraudeuse ............c......... - 2 2
N 12 512 059 300 Calibration Module (Standard) .............. Module de calibration (Standard).......... - -
N 512 059 298 Calibration Module (GSE) .......coveveveen. Module de calibration (GSE) .................. - 1 -

N 512 059 385 Calibration Module (GSE/GS) ................ Module de calibration (GSE/GS)............ - - 1

13 516 000 245 Electrical Box Decal ......cccccoeuevovvivevennn Décalque bofte électrique ...................... - 1 1
14 278 000 736 Female Terminal Housing (6 circuits) ........ Logement de terminal femelle (6 circuits). — 1 1
15 278 000 737 Female Lock (6 Circuits).....ccocoovevvvverveennee. Verrou femelle (6 Circuits)........cccccceueeee. - 1 1
16 293 000 052 PIUG v, Bouchon ..o, - 1 1
17 278 000 632 Female Terminal ..........ccccovvvvvevevcnnnee, Terminal femelle ......ccccoovvvveveeicie. - 5 b
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ENGINE/ FORMULA DELUXE 700

MOTEUR

FORMULA DELUXE 600
ELECTRIC STARTER/
DEMARREUR ELECTRIQUE FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)

N 1-18 515 175 565 N 7 [ (] SO Démarreur ..o 1 1
1 410 213 106 Starter HouSing .........oovvveveeieiiecin, Boftier démarreur ........cccooevvieeienenee, 1 1

2 410 213 107 Brush Kit ..o Ens. de brosses ......ccooeeveceevecevevcnn, 4 4

3 410 209 700 Brush Holder ..o Porte-balai ......ccocevveeceeeceeeee 1 1

4 410 209 800 Brush Spring.......cocoevveviieeiieccccee, Ressort du balai ..o, 4 4

5 410 209 900 INSUIALOT .o 1S01ANT ..o, 1 1

B —XXX— HOUSING ..o, BOTHOr e, 1 1

7 410 210 100 Bushing Brass ......cccocoeovviiiiiecce, Douille de CUIVIE ...oovevieieiicccc 1 1

8 410 210 200 Armature ASS'Y .....coovoeeeeeeeeceeee e Armature ass. .......ccoceeveveeeeeeeeereeen, 1 1

9 410 210 300 SWItCh ASS'Y oo INTErTUPLEUr @SS ...oiveveveeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 1 1
10 410 210 400 Starter CIUtch ......cooooooveeieeeccee Embrayage ..., 1 1
11 410 212 500 NU <o, ECTOU oo 1 1
12 410 212 600 CIrClp woeeeeee e CIrClip oo 1 1
13 410 213 109 LEVET o LEVIBT e 1 1
14 410 213 113 HOUSING ..o BOTHOr e, 1 1
15 410 210 900 Bushing Brass ......cccccoeevoveeveceeice, Douille d& CUIVI® ...c.cvoveeeeeeeeee 1 1
16 410 213 112 BOIt e BOUION <o 2 2
17 410 211 100 NUL <o, ECTOU e 1 1
18 410 211 200 NU e T 2 2
19 515175 142 Starter Bracket (PTO) ..o Support de démarreur (PDM) ................. 1 1
20 207 582 044 Hex. Flanged Screw M8 x 20 (Scotch Grip) ... Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 25 (Scotch Grip) 5 5
21 250 200 008 Flat Washer 8 mm ..o Rondelle plate 8 mm ..o 5 b
22 515175 441 Starter Bracket (MAG) ......cccoovvieieee, Support de démarreur (MAG) ................. 1 1
23 207 361 644 Hex. Screw M6 x 16 (Scotch Grip) ......... Vis hex. M6 x 16 (Scotch Grip) ............... 3 3
24 234 061 410 Flat Washer 6 mm ..o, Rondelle plate 6 mMm........c.cccoovovieenn. 3 3
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FORMULA DELUXE 700

ENGINE/
MOTEUR FORMULA DELUXE 600
REWIND STARTER/

DEMARREUR A RAPPEL FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
1 420 810 865 Connecting Flange.......ccccocoovevovecennnn. Flasque de connection ..............ccccco....... 1 1
2 420 241 236 Socket Head Screw M6 x 16 ................ Vis Allen MB X 16 ....cooveccccee 4 4
3»14 420 887 445 Rewind Starter ASS'y ..........cuuu.... Démarreur a rappel ass. ................... 1 1
4 420 811 400 Starter HouSing ........cooovveeveeiecceee, Boftier du démarreur...........cccocovevevennn. 1 1
5 420939 115 Rewind Spring ........cccccoovveiiniiieieennne, Ressort de rappel .....cccocooovviieiiieiiennn 1 1
N6 420 852 285 Rope Sheave........cccccocoevvieeveveiecn, Poulie de démarrage .........ccccocevevevenenn. 1 1
7 412500 100 Starter Rope 2200 mm ......cccocoevevevennn. Cable du démarreur 2200 mm .............. 1 1
8 420 852 070 Key Clamp ..o COIN e, 1 1
9 420 852 297 PaW! oo CHOUBT oo 1 1
N 10 420 852 303 Pawl LOCK .......cveeeieeeieeceeeceece e Barrure cliquet ..o, 1 1
11 420 847 925 Stage SIEEVE ..o DOUINE ..o, 1 1
12 420 250 400 O-RiNG oo, Joint Torique .......coveveeeeeeeeeeeee 1 1
13 420 852 520 Lock RiNG ...cvvveeececeeecec e Bague d'arrét ..o 1 1
14 4720 845 560 Locking Element..........cccocovoiiiiiiininnn Barrure ..., 1 1
15 420 941 256 Hex. Flanged Screw M6 x 30 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 30 ............. 4 4
16 420 899 763 Molykote PG 54, 10 g ..cvoveveceeeeceeen Molykote PG 54, 10 @ oo @ @
17 572 084 400 Starter Grp .oveeeeeeeceeeeecee s Poignée de démarreur........cccccooevennee. 1 1

FORMULA DELUXE 500 / 600 / 700 — 09/2000

FLAT RATE SHOP

484 400 143 B5

—\@p—\—\—‘—\—\—\—\—\—\AA—\pA



30->41 (600/700)
30->43 (500)




ENGINE/ FORMULA DELUXE 700
MOTEUR

FORMULA DELUXE 600
ENGINE SUPPORT AND MUFFLER/

SUPPORT MOTEUR ET SILENCIEUX FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
N 1 400 409 420 «493» ENGINE ...ovvoveeeceeeeeeeeee Moteur «493» ..o, 1 - -
N 400 509 722 «593» ENGINE ..o Moteur «593» .....ccooovivieieiiee - 1 -
N 400 604 019 «B93» ENGING ooovveeeee e Moteur «B693» ..o, - = 1
2 512 058 000 Engine Support ... Socle de moteur ..., 1 1 1
3 234001410 Flat Washer 10 mm ..o Rondelle plate 10 mm ......c.cooooviviinee. 8 8 8
4 234100 602 Lock Spring Washer 10 mm ................... Rondelle-frein cintrée 10 mm ............... 8 8 8
5 232006 414 Hex. NUt M10 ..o Ecrou hex. M10 ..o 4 4 4
6 570127 700 Rubber Mount ..........cccoooiiiiiien Tampon d'ancrage.......c.cccceeeevveirinnne. 4 4 4
7 233601 416 Elastic Locking Nut M10 ............c.coco..... Ecrou de blocage élastique M10........... 4 4 4
8 512 050 900 Engine Support ......ccocoveeeveieeeee, Support Moteur ..o 4 4 4
9 512 056 700 Lock Washer ..o Rondelle-frein ..., 4 4 4
10 207 102 544 Hex. Screw M10 X 25 .o Vishex. MT0 X 25 ..o, 4 4 4
11 512 058 500 Support Plate ..o Plaque d'appui.....cccooeeeeeeeeeecieeen 1 1 1
12 207 182 044 Hex. Screw M8 X 20 .....o.cvovevecece. Vishex. MB X 20 ....oovooieieeeeeee, 1 1 1
13 234 081 410 Flat Washer 8 mm ........coooevveeevcecn Rondelle plate 8 mm ..o 1 1 1
14 232 581 414 Elastic Stop Nut M8 ... Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8 ......cooovvv...... 1 1 1
15 512 058 800 StOPPEr SCIEW ..o Vis d'arrét ..o 1 1 1
16 512 059 056 DY (0] 0] 01T U BULEE oo, 1 1 1
17 512 059 057 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 1 1 1
18 732610 019 R.H. Hex. Jam Nut M12 .....ccccovevr Contre-écrou hex. M12 DR .................. 1 1 1
19 514 052 994 Rubber Mount .........cccccovoeveviecccceeas Tampon d'ancrage.........cccoccecevevevvennne. 2 2 2
20 514 052 891 Isolating Washer .........c.ccocovevievcenenne. Rondelle isolante ..........ccccoovvevevevecnnn. 4 4 4
21 233281 414 Elastic Flanged Nut M8 .............cccocco.c.... Ecrou d'arrét a épaulement M8.............. 4 4 4
22 570 039 000 Exhaust Grommet ..., Rondelle d'échappement..................... 1 1 -
514 053 064 Exhaust Grommet ..., Rondelle d'échappement...................... - = 1
N 23-28 514 053 159 Muffler ASSY ... Silencieux ass. .........c.ccceceveveeveerrenne. 1T - -
N 514 053 212 Muffler ASSY ..., Silencieux ass. ..........ccoeeceveeevverennnn - 1 -
N 514 053 161 Muffler ASSY ..o Silencieux ass. ..........ccoeeceveeevverennnn - - 1
N 24 514 053 160 R.H. Heat Shield ..........c..ccoovvoriie Déflecteur de chaleur DR ...................... 1 1 1
25 514052 733 L.H. Heat Shield ........ccoeovereeieieeenn Déflecteur de chaleur GA ..................... 1 1 1
26 514 052 734 R.H. Insulating Wooll .........ccc.covvevnnern. Laine isolante DR .........c.coooviieee 1 1 1
27 514 052 844 L.H. Insulating Wooll ..........ccccooeririnnnee. Laine isolante GA ........ccccooovevercieen 1 1 1
28 390 910 000 Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o Pop rivet 3/16" ..o 10 10 10
29 514 052 704 Rubber Bumper ..o, Butoir de caoutchouc ............cccccocvvenve. 1 1 1
N 3043 5714 053 162 Tuned Pipe ASS'Y......oceeveeeerenene. Tuyau calibré ass. ............................. T - -
N 30~41 514 053 198 Tuned Pipe ASS’Y.....cceeeeeeeeeenn, Tuyau calibré ass. ..............ccceuue.... - 1 -
N 30-41 514 053 171 Tuned Pipe ASS’Y.....cceeeeeeeeeenn, Tuyau calibré ass. ..............ccceuue.... - - 1
N 31 514 053 167 Upper Enveloppe ......cccooveeeiicicen Enveloppe SUPErieure ........cccocoeveeneeee. L
N 514 053 192 Upper Enveloppe ..o, Enveloppe SUPEreUre ..........cccccoceveveee... - 1 1
N 32 514053193 Rear Upper Enveloppe .......ccccoveevevcenn Enveloppe supérieure arrigre ................ - 1 1
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30->43 (500)




ENGINE/ FORMULA DELUXE 700
MOTEUR

FORMULA DELUXE 600

ENGINE SUPPORT AND MUFFLER/

SUPPORT MOTEUR ET SILENCIEUX FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)

N33 514053 194 Rear Lower Enveloppe .......c..cccocevuee..... Enveloppe inférieure arriere ................ - 1 1

N 34 514 053 168 Lower Enveloppe .....cccoocovveeieicecice, Enveloppe inférieure ........cccocovveirnnneee. 1T - =
N 514053 196 Lower EnVeloppe .......ccccocovveeeeeeee, Enveloppe inférieure ............ccccccoevenenn - 1 1
35 514052 716 Insulating Wooll ........cc.ccoovevereicreeen, Laine isolante........ccococevvveveviieeee 2 - -
N 514 053 197 Insulating Wooll .......c..cccoooviririe, Laing iS01ante .......cccocoevevveeeiiece - 2 2
36 514 053 074 Norma Gear Clamp ........cccoocvvevrvercnnn Bride de serrage Norma ...........c.c.......... 1 1 1
37 514052 924 Norma Gear Clamp ........cccooevvevererennn Bride de serrage Norma ...........c.c.......... 1 - -
N 514 053 224 Norma Gear Clamp ........ccccoovvvvieieinnnn Bride de serrage Norma ..........c..ccco........ - 2 2
38 514 052 735 Norma Gear Clamp ........cccccocovvevrvercnnnn Bride de serrage Norma ...........cc.......... 1 1 1
39 293 650 090 Norma Gear Clamp ........cccooeovvevrrercnnnn Bride de serrage Norma ...........c.c.......... - 1 1
40 514 052 902 Norma Gear Clamp ........cccccoovvvieiieinnnn Bride de serrage Norma ..........c..ccco........ - 1 1

N 41 514 053 180 Rubber Pad ..o Tampon de caoutchouc..........cccccev........ - 1 1
42 514 052 962 Norma Gear Clamp ......ccoovveieeeeee Bride de serrage Norma ...........c.c.......... 1 - -
43 514 052 859 Norma Gear Clamp ........ccccccovveieieinnn Bride de serrage Norma ......................... 1T - -
44 570 044 100 Rubber Pad ... Tampon de caoutchouc...........ccco.cv........ 1 1 1
45 390 406 500 Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o Pop rivet 3/16" ..o 2 2 2
46 413 710 300 Sealant, Loctite 17914, 80 ml .............. Enduit étanche, Loctite 17914, 80 ml... @ @ @
47 415107 100 SPHNG oo RESSOM ..o, 7 7 7
48 514 052 718 Reflective Sheet .....cccovvveivevcceeeicie, Feuille de réflexion .......c.ccocvvveveverecnnnn 1 1 1
49 514 052 719 Reflective Sheet ..., Feuille de réflexion ........cccooeevevevevercnnn. 1 1 1
50 514 053 026 Spring Bracket ........cccooveveviieieiiee Attache ressort ........ccccocoeveveeeeciieen 1 1 1
51 207 151 244 Hex. Screw M5 X 12 ..o, Vishex. MB X 12 oo, 1 1 1
52 233 251 414 Elastic Flanged Nut M5 ..........cccoooeeee. Ecrou élastique a épaulement M5 ....... 1 1 1
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COOLING SYSTEM/ FORMULA DELUXE 700
SYSTEME DE REFROIDISSEMENT FORMULA DELUXE 600
COOLING SYSTEM/

SYSTEME DE REFROIDISSEMENT FORMULA DELUXE 500 \) U
1 509 000 093 HOSE 8 MM ..o Boyau 8 mm ... - @ @
N2 512059 324 Valve 5/16" ..o, Soupape 5/16" ..o, - 1 1
3 414 655 700 Spring Clamp ... Bride & ressort.......cocooveveeeeeeeeee - 4 4
4 293 650 038 Tridon Gear Clamp .......cccoovovevcii Bride de serrage Tridon..........cccccocovevev.. - 2 2
5 293710 082 Straight Fitting ....oooovoveveeeceecc Raccord droit.......cocovoeeiviiiiiccee - 1 1
6 293 800 018 Loctite 592, Pipe Sealant, 50 ml ............ Loctite 592, joint pour tuyau, 50 ml ....... @ @ @
N7 404 161 956 HOSE ..o, DU e - 1 1
N8 404 161 957 Gl e, Gl e - 2 2
N9 509000114 Tank-Coolant .......cccocoevvveveeeeceee, Réservoir d'antigel ..o, 1 - -
N 509 000 115 Tank-Coolant .......cccooovovevieeeeeeeee Réservoir d'antigel ..o - 1 1
10 509 000 001 Engine Inlet HOSE ......oooviviiiiie Boyau d'entrée du moteur .................... 1 1 1
11 509 000 046 Engine Outlet HOSE ....c.c.oveveviice Boyau de sortie du moteur................... 1 1 1
12 509 000 003 Radiator Inlet HOSE ......c.cooveviice Boyau d'entrée du radiateur .................. 1 1 1
13 509 000 004 Radiator Outlet HOSE ......c.cooovviii Boyau de sortie du radiateur ................. 1 1 1
N 14 509 000 112 Deviation HOSe ......cccoveveveveveeeeeeee, Boyau de déviation............cccccoovieennn 1 1 1
15 517 297 100 Front Radiator .......c.ccccoevvvveieicec. Radiateur avant .........cc.ccooeveveveveceenen, 1 1 1
16 408 800 400 Tridon Gear Clamp .......cc.cccovovirivirinnnne. Bride de serrage Tridon.........cccccooeeuevee. 6 6 6
17 509 000 045 Oetiker Gear Clamp........cccoooveeeeeen. Bride de serrage Oetiker ..........c.c........... 4 4 4
18 414 684 700 Pressure Cap .....ccoovveveveceeveeeeceeee Bouchon de radiateur.............cccccocooeo.e.. 1 1 1
19 415110 000 HOSE oo, BOYAU ..o, @ @ @
20 415084 700 Protective Shield........cccooovoieviieiece, Gaine protectrice ........co.ocoveveeeeereen, @ @ @
21 390 402 200 Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o Pop rivet 3/16" ..o 10 10 10
22 293 200 003 S8A e, Anneau étanche ............cccocooveveveceennae. @ @ @
N 23 409 902 200 Tubing 25 MM ..o Gaine 25 MM .o - - @
24 293 750 008 Tie Rap 350 MM ..o Attache 350 MM ..o, @ @ @
25 512 047 000 Temperature Sensor (Standard) ............ Capteur de température (Standard) ...... 1 1 -
414 728 700 Temperature Sensor (GSE-GS)............... Capteur de température (GSE-GS)......... - 1
26 515 175 297 Connector PlUg ....c.coovevvevceeeecceeee Tampon-connecteur .......cccccoceveveeeeeenen. 1 1 1
27 293 750 002 Tie Rap 130 MM ..o, Attache 130 MM ..o 1 1 1
28 409 010 300 Female Terminal ..........ccccooovvevvevevcnneee, Terminal femelle ......ccccoovvvveveeice. 2 2 2
29°30 517 296 300 Rear Radiator ....................ocueueu...... Radiateur arriére............................... 1 1 1
30 518 321 655 Radiator Protector..........cccccocovecvuevevennne. Protecteur de radiateur ...........ccccoc........ 2 2 2
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OIL INJECTION SYSTEM/ FORMULA DELUXE 700
SYSTEME A INJECTION D’HUILE

FORMULA DELUXE 600
OIL TANK/
RESERVOIR D'HUILE FORMULA DELUXE 500 ]
N1 519000 037 Ol TanK oo Réservoir d'huile ......covoveevevceereceee, 1 1 1
2 413803 100 Blizzard Qil (12 x 500 ml) ....ocvovveeee. Huile Blizzard (12 x 500 ml) ......cc.cooe..... @ @ @
413 802 900 Injection Oil (12 x 1 Liter) ..o Huile a injection (12 x 1 litre) ................. @ @ @
413 803 000 Injection Oil (3x 4 Liter) ..o Huile & injection (3 x 4 litre) .................... @ @ @
413 803 200 Injection Oil (205 Liter) ......o.ccovvevecvereen Huile a injection (205 litre)..........coc........ @ @ @
413 711 000 Synthetic Injection Oil (3x 4 Liter) ................ Huile a injection synthétique (3x 4 litre) ... @ @ @
413 710 700 Synthetic Injection Qil (205 Liter) ........... Huile a injection synthétique (205 litre) ... @ @ @
413 710 500 Synthetic Injection Qil (12 x 1 Liter) ....... Huile a injection synthétique (12 x 1 litre) .
Bombardier-Rotax Formula XP-S ........... Bombardier-Rotax Formula XP-S ........... @ @ @
3 519000 017 CaP e Bouchon ..o, 1 1 1
4 233 261 414 Elastic Flanged Nut M6 ..............c.coco...... Ecrou élastique a épaulement M6 ........ 1 1 1
5 210 261 680 Hex. Forming Screw M6 x 16 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 16 ............. 1 1 1
6 250 200 000 Serrated Lock Washer 6 mm.................. Rondelle chevauchante 6 mm ............... 1 1 1
7 414 536 500 O FIRET oo Filtre @ hUile oo, 1 1 1
8 414 420 700 Spring Clamp ..o Bride @ ressort .......oocoevoerieiieieeee, 1 1 1
9 414 415 200 Spring Clamp ...c.ceeveeeeeeeeeeeee Bride & ressort.......cocoovevveeeeeeeeeen 3 3 3
10 415080 700 LINE v, CondUIt oo, @ @ @
11 570 023 000 GrommMet ..o, Passe-filS ..o, 1 1 1
12 414 554 800 Spring Clamp ..o Bride & ressort.......coovovoveeeeeeeeee 2 2 2
13 415080 200 LINE v, CondUIt oo, @ @ @
14 570 135 100 GrommMet ..o, Passe-fils ..o, 1 1 1
15 414 580 700 Male Connector .........cccoeveveveevevcuennne, Raccord male .......ccooveveceevevceeeeee 1 1 1
16 519 000 018 DEflECtOr ..o, DEFIECTEUN ... 1 1 1
17 207 151 244 Hex. Screw M5 X 12 ..o, Vixhex. MB X 12 oo 2 2 2
18 233 251 414 Elastic Flanged Nut M5 ...........ccccooovee.. Ecrou élastique a épaulement M5 ....... 2 2 2
19 519 000 023 Reflective Sheet ......cccovovevevcceeice, Feuille de réflexion .......cccooeevevevevecnnnn 1 1 1
20 414 681 800 Level SWitch ..o Contacteur de niveau d'huile................ 1 1 1
21 414 681 900 FIOAt .o, FIOE oo 1 1 1
22 409 010 300 Female Terminal ..........ccccocvvevrevevcnnee, Terminal femelle ......ccccooveveveecce. 2 2 2
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FUEL SYSTEM/ FORMULA DELUXE 700
SYSTEME D’ALIMENTATION

FORMULA DELUXE 600
FUEL SYSTEM (493)/

SYSTEME D'ALIMENTATION (493) FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
N1 512059 348 Throttle Handle Ass'y 38 mm ................ Manette d'accélérateur ass. 38 mm ... 1 - -
2 512 059 243 Throttle Handle Housing .........c.cccc......... Logement de manette d'accélérateur... 1 - -
3 732601143 SCIBW oo VIS e 4 - -
4 414 440 800 Set Screw M8 X 10 ..o Vis de pression M8 x 10 .........cocoooveeeee. 1 - -
5 515175410 Kill SWItCh ..o, Interrupteur d'urgence ...........cccoeeeuee. 1 - -
6 572100 901 SWitch COVET ... Couvercle d'interrupteur ............cco.o...... 1 - -
7 512059 1M Throttle Cable oo Cable d'accélérateur .........cc.covuevevnnene. 1 - -
8 414753 300 Washer ..o, Rondelle ..o, 1 - -
9 414753 500 CIrClip cove e CIrClp oo 1 - -
10 414 274 500 CIrClp oo CIrClp oo 1 - -
11 293 550 004 Dielectric Grease, 150 @ ....c.cocovvrvevnvnne. Graisse diélectrique, 150 g ..ocovvvvevee. @ - -
12»13 512 059 203 Choke Cable..................ueeen..... Céble d’'étrangleur ............................ T - -
13 394 103 300 Int. Teeth Lock Washer.........c..cccceveve. Rondelle-frein a dent int. ......ccocvnee... 1 - -
14 515175 220 Tie Rap 94 mm oo, Attache 94 MM ..o 1 - -
15 512 059 094 Plastic NUt ......cooeeeeceecee Ecrou de plastique ........ovveeevvveerreerre. 1 - -
16 513 032 987 Fuel Tank .......ooovevoeeeieeeeeceeceeea REServoir @ esSence .........ccoevevevervenenen. T - -
17 513 032 901 Fuel Tank Cap ....cccoovvvvevicieicecce, Bouchon du réservoir a essence ........... 1 - -
18 513 032 908 Grommet ......ovvceeceeeeeeee e, PasSe-filS ..o, 1 - -
19 414 814 100 Male Connector ........cccocovveveveevevcuennne, Raccord male .......ccovevveeveeceeeeee 1 - -
20 415080 100 Primer Ling ..o Conduit d'amorce ......ccooceeeveceveeenne, @ - -
21 513032 923 Tube Clamp ..o Bride de tube ..o 6 - -
22 414 818 200 SPHNG oo RESSOM ..., 1 - -
23 414 872 100 Fuel FIlter ..o CréPINE .o T - =
24 415005 700 HOSE ..o BOYAU .., 1 - -
N 25 513033010 Spring Clamp ...c.ceeveeeecceceeeee Bride & ressort.......coooveveeeeeeeeeee 2 - -
26 414 872 700 Male Connector .........cc.ccooeveceevecuenenne. Raccord male ......cccooovevevevericcceeee 1 - -
27 570 273 900 Grommet ......ovveeeceeceeeeeeee e, PasSe-filS ..o, 1 - -
28 513 032 979 Spring Clamp ... Bride & ressort.......cooovoveeeeeeeeee 2 - -
29 513032903 Formed HOSE ......cocovovviiiiicic, Boyau formé ..o L
30 415018 200 ClID oo, PINCE oo 1 - -
31 390 406 500 Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o Pop rivet 3/16" ..o 1 - -
32 403 901 803 Fuel PUmp ..o Pompe @ €SSENCE .vcvvevceceeeeeeeeeecees 1 - -
33 210 361 280 Hex. Screw MB X 12 ..ooovvieeeeee, Vishex. MB X 12 oo, 2 - -
34 415 079 800 Rubber HOSE ........cccoovvevevcecececee BOYAU .., @ - -
35 414 415 200 Spring Clamp ..o Bride @ ressort .......o.cooovoeeveeeeeeeeeee, 2 - -
36 415117 800 Formed Tube ..o, Boyau formé ... 2 - -
37 414 420 700 Spring Clamp ... Bride & ressort.......cooovoeeeeeeeeeee 4 - -
38 234 082 410 Flat Washer 8 mm ... Rondelle plate 8 mm......ccccooooeviienn 2 - -
39 232581414 Elastic Stop Nut M8 ......ccccovovveien Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8 ......ccooovvv...... 2 - -
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FUEL SYSTEM/ FORMULA DELUXE 700
SYSTEME D’ALIMENTATION

FORMULA DELUXE 600
FUEL SYSTEM (593/693)/
SYSTEME D'ALIMENTATION (593/693) FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
1 512 059 107 Throttle Handle Ass'y 28 mm ................ Manette d'accélérateur ass. 28 mm ... - 1 1
2 512059 109 Throttle Handle Housing ...........cccc......... Logement de manette d'accélérateur... — 1 1
3 732601143 SCIBW oo VIS e - 2 2
4 414 440 800 Set Screw M8 X 10 ..o Vis de pression M8 x 10 ........cccocoevenee. - 1 1
5 515175410 Kill SWItCh ..o, Interrupteur d'urgence ..........ccceeeeeee. - 1 1
6 572100 901 SWitch COVET ...vovveeeccece e Couvercle d'interrupteur ............cco.o...... - 1 1
N7 512 059 388 Throttle Cable oo Cable d'accélérateur .........cccocovvevevnnee. - 1 1
8 414753 300 WaSsher ..o, Rondelle ..o, - 1 1
9 414753 500 CIrClip cov e CIrClp oo - 1 1
10 414 274 500 CIrClip cov e CIrClP oo - 1 1
11 293 550 004 Dielectric Grease, 150 @ ....cococovvevevevnne. Graisse diélectrique, 150 g ..ocoovvvveene. - @ @
12»13 512 059 110 Choke Cable..................ueeen..... Céble d’'étrangleur ............................ - 1 1
13 394 103 300 Int. Teeth Lock Washer............ccccevene. Rondelle-frein a dents int...........co.......... - 1 1
14 515175 220 Tie Rap 94 mm oo, Attache 94 MM ..o - 1 1
15 512 059 094 Plastic NUt .......coovereeeceeeeeee Ecrou de plastique ........ooveeevvveereeree. - 1 1
16»19 515175170 Fuel Sensor ASS’y..........ceeeeeeeeeuenn. Capteur de niveau d’essence ass.
(GSE/GS) ..., (GSE/GS) ..., - 1 1
17 409 204 500 Male Terminal Housing (2 Circuits)........ Logement de terminal male (2 circuits)
(GSE/GS) o (GSE/GS) oo - 1 1
18 409 210 000 Male Terminal (GSE/GS) ...cccovvvvvveenn Terminal male (GSE/GS) ..o, - 2 2
19 410 112 400 Fuse (0.25 Ampere) (GSE/GS) ................. Fusible (0.25 Ampere) (GSE/GS)............. - ] 1
20 232551 414 Elastic Stop Nut M5 (GSE/GS) ............... Ecrou d'arrét élastique M5 (GSE/GS).... — 5 5
21 409 204 600 Female Terminal Housing (2 Circuits)..... Logement de terminal femelle (2 circuits) ... - 1 1
22 561503 100 Female Terminal ..........ccccovvveveveirnnne, Terminal femelle ......ccccooovvvveecce. - 2 2
23 513 032 987 Fuel Tank (Standard).........cccocceeieneenn. Réservoir a essence (Standard)............. - 1 -
513 032 988 Fuel Tank (GSE) .o, Réservoir a essence (GSE) ...oovovvveen. - 1 1
513 032 988 Fuel Tank (GS) vovoeoeeeeeeeeeeee, Réservoir a essence (GS) .oovovvvvvvvveenn. - - 1
24 513 032 901 Fuel Tank Cap (Standard) .........cccocooeveennc. Bouchon du réservoir a essence (Standard) .  — 1 -
572 039 600 Fuel Tank Cap (GSE/GS) ..o, Bouchon du réservoir a essence (GSE/GS)... — 1 1
25 513 032 908 Grommet ......ovvceeeceeceece e, PasSe-filS ..o, - 1 1
26 414 814 100 Male Connector ........cc.ccooeveeevevecenennn. Raccord male ......cccooovevevevevcccceeee - 1 1
27 415080 100 Primer Ling ....c..cueveeeeeee e Conduit d'amorce ......ccccoeeveveveeveveeneaee, - @ @
28 513 032 923 Tube Clamp ......ccoevoeeeeeeeceeeeeeee e, Bride de tube ......cocooveveee - 6 6
29 414 818 200 SPIING oo, RESSOM ..o, - 1 1
30 414872 100 Fuel FIlter ..o CrePING oo - 1 1
31 415005 700 HOSE oo, BOYAU ..o, - 1 1
N 32 513033010 Spring Clamp ..o Bride @ ressort .......ocoovoeeveeeeeeeeee, - 2 2
33 414 872 700 Male Connector .........cc.coeeveveevevcuenene, Raccord male .......ccovevceeveeceeeee - 1 1
34 570 273 900 Grommet ..o, PasSe-filS ..o, - 1 1
35 513032979 Spring Clamp ..o Bride @ ressort .......o.ccevoeeeveeeeeeeeee, - 2 2
36 513032 903 Formed HOSE .......ccccvoveeveeeccece e, Boyau formé ... - 1 1
1
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FUEL SYSTEM/
SYSTEME D’ALIMENTATION

FORMULA DELUXE 700

FORMULA DELUXE 600

FUEL SYSTEM (593/693)/

SYSTEME D'ALIMENTATION (593/693) FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
37 415018 200 ClIP o, PINCE oo, - 1 1
38 390 406 500 Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o Pop rivet 3/16" ..o - 1 1

N 39 403 901 804 Fuel PUmP ..o Pompe a eSSeNCe .....coovoveveeeeeereeen - 1 1
40 210 361 280 Hex. Screw MB X 12 ..ooovvieeeee, VishexX. MB X 12 oo, - 2 2
41 415079 800 Rubber HOSE ........ccovovieiicicc BOYAU ..o, - @ @
42 414 415 200 Spring Clamp ..o Bride & ressort.......cocooveveeeeeeeeee - 2 2
43 513 032 986 Formed Tube ..o, Boyau formé ... - 1 1
44 415 079 900 TUDING cove GAINE .o, - @ @
45 414 420 700 Spring Clamp ...c.ceeveeeeceeeeee e Bride & ressort.......cocooveveeeeeeeeeeee - 2 2
46 234 082 410 Flat Washer 8 mm ........ccooevvveevcec Rondelle plate 8 mm........c.cccoovovieenn - 2 2
47 232581 414 Elastic Stop NUt M8 ........cccovovveviin, Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8 .................... - 2 2
48 293 550 004 Dielectric Grease, 150 g......ccevevvverenee. Graisse diélectrique, 150 g...occvoveveveenen - @ @

FORMULA DELUXE 500 / 600 / 700 — 09/2000
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FUEL SYSTEM/
SYSTEME D’ALIMENTATION

FORMULA DELUXE 700

FORMULA DELUXE 600
AIR INTAKE SYSTEM (493)/
SYSTEME D'ADMISSION D°AIR (493) FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
N 1-6 508 000 153 Air Intake ASS'Y......cooueeveeereeeenn. Silencieux d'admission ass. .............. 1

2 508 000 004 Intake Grill ..o Grille d’admission .........ccc.cccoovevevecennce. 1
3 508 000 073 Air Intake Adaptor (38 mm)................... Adapteur d"admission d‘air (38 mm) ...... 2
4 508 000 099 Lower FOam .......cccccoeeveveeicceecee Mousse eXtErEUre .......cocvevevvverevereens 1

N5 508000 154 AITFIET oo, Filtre @ air ..o 1
6 516 000 130 Caution Label ......ccccoveeveeeeeceeee Etiquette d'avertissement ...........c........ 1
7 508 000 046 ClamP e Bride . oo, 2
8 403 138 581 VM 38-429 Carburetor ........c..ccccooeene.... Carburateur VM 38-429 .......ccccocooeveen 2
9 512 059 005 Clamp .o Bride . oo, 2
FORMULA DELUXE 500 / 600 / 700 — 09/2000 484 400 143 C1
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FUEL SYSTEM/ FORMULA DELUXE 700

SYSTEME D’ALIMENTATION

FORMULA DELUXE 600
AIR INTAKE SYSTEM (593/693)/

SYSTEME D’ADMISSION D°AIR (593/693) FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
N 1-7 508 000 139 Air Intake Ass’y (Standard).................... Silencieux d'admission ass. (Standard) ... - 1 -
N 1-8 508 000 140 Air Intake Ass’y (GSE)....................... Silencieux d’admission ass. (GSE).... — 1 -
N 1-8 508 000 169 Air Intake Ass’y (GSE/GS)................... Silencieux d‘admission ass. (GSE/GS). - - 1
2 508 000 004 Intake Grill ..o Grille d’admission .........c..ccoevvevevrneene, - 1 1
3 508 000 092 Air Intake Adaptor (40 mm)..................... Adapteur d'admission d‘air (40 mm) ...... - 2 2
4 508 000 099 Lower FOam ......cccocoeeveveeieceeee Mousse eXtErHEUre ........ooveveververererreens - 1 1
N5 508000 154 AIFFIE e, FIltre @ @il ..o, - 1
6 516 000 130 Caution Label .........cccoovviiciie, Ftiquette d'avertissement ................... - 1 1
7 513032 908 Grommet ..o, PasSe-filS ..o, - 1 1
8 570 065 500 Grommet .....ovveeeceeeeeeeeee e, ANNBAU ..o - 1
9 508 000 162 Clamp . Bride oo, - 2 2
N 10 403 138 670 Carburetor Kit TM 40 B-112................... Ens. carburateur TM 40 B-112............... - 1 -
N 403 138 671 Carburetor Kit TM 40 B-115.................... Ens. carburateur TM 40 B-115............... - - 1
11 512 059 305 Clamp .o Bride oo, - 2 2
12 512 059 369 Carburetor Bracket ........ccccocvveviennnee, Attache de carburateur ..............co.c....... - 1 1
N 13 512 059 372 Carburetor Latch ........cooovevoveecceee Loquet de carburateur................c........... - 1 1
N 14-26 512 059 342 Pressure Manifold Ass’y (GSE) ......... Collecteur de pression ass. (GSE)..... - 1 -
N 1426 512 059 408 Pressure Manifold Ass’y (GSE/GS)...... Collecteur de pression ass. (GSE/GS). - — 1
15 512 058 921 CaP e Bouchon ..o, - 2 2
16 512 058 925 O-RiNG oo JoiNt tOMQUE ..ovoceeeeeeeee - 2 2
1721 515175 271 Pressure Manifold Harness............... Céblage de collecteur de pression.... — 1 1
18 409 015 400 Female Terminal Housing (6 Circuits).... Logement de terminal femelle (6 circuits). — 1 1
19 409 015 100 Female Terminal .........ccccoooeveviveccee Terminal femelle .....ococovovevveeeeeee, - 2 2
20 409 014 900 Female Lock (6 Circuits) .....cccocoevvvevennee. Verrou femelle (6 Circuits)......cocoeveeeenn. - 1
21 415079 900 Tubing 10 MM ..o, Gaine 10 MM oo - @ @
22 415 061 600 Solenoid LocK.........cccoovveioieiiicicie Barrure Electrique ......ccooevevevevececceen - 1 1
23 241 140 060 Screw K40 X 10 ..o Vis KAD X 10 e - 1 1
24 404 161 825 Starter Jet ..o Gicleur 1aNCEUN ......oovceeveeeeeece - 1 1
25 512 058 949 CaP o Bouchon ..o, - 1
26 512 058 950 0-RiNG cooveeeeeeeeeeeee e Joint toriquUe .....ovoee e - 1 1
27 512 058 919 SUPPOIT oo SUPPOIT oo - 2 2
28 415080 200 LINE oo, CondUIt ..o, - @ @
29 409 901 700 TUDING oo GaING .. - @ @
30 414 580 600 Male Connector .........cccccovovevevevcuerecnnnn, Connecteur Male ........ccooevevvveverecee, - 1 1
31 572 045 500 “T" CONNBCLON ..o, Raccord en “T" ..o - 1 -
32 270 600 000 AIr SENSOT .., Capteur de température ...........cccoco........ - 1 1
N 33»41 515175 589 Temperature Harness........................ Céblage de température.................... - ] 1
34 278 000 998 Female Terminal .........ccccoooeveveveccee Terminal femelle ......coovovevveeeeeeee, - 2 2
35 278000 999 S€al e, JOINT oo - 2 2
36 409 015 100 Female Terminal ..........cccccocovvevevevrnnne, Terminal femelle ......cccooovvveviecee. - 2 2
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FUEL SYSTEM/
SYSTEME D’ALIMENTATION

AIR INTAKE SYSTEM (593/693)/
SYSTEME D°’ADMISSION D°AIR (593/693)

FORMULA DELUXE 700

FORMULA DELUXE 600

FORMULA DELUXE 500 J

Logement de terminal femelle (4 circuits) .....
Verrou femelle (4 Circuits)........cccoeeueeen.

Logement de terminal femelle (2 circuits) .....

Durite

. FLAT RATE SHOP

37 515175 245 Female Terminal Housing (4 Circuits)....
38 515175 246 Female Lock (4 Circuits) ........cocoevevennn.
39 515175 303 PIUG oo,
40 515175 332 TUBING oo
N 41 515 175 588 Female Terminal Housing (2 Circuits)
42 404 161 904 HOSE ..o,
FORMULA DELUXE 500 / 600 / 700 — 09/2000 484 400 143
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FUEL SYSTEM/
SYSTEME D’ALIMENTATION

FORMULA DELUXE 700

FORMULA DELUXE 600
CARBURETORS (493)/
CARBURATEURS (493) FORMULA DELUXE 500 ]
1-36 403 138 581 VM 38-429 Carburetor ...................... Carburateur VM 38-429.....................
1 404 152 400 E-RiNg oo, Rondelle-E ..o
2 404117 000 Packing ..oooooeeeeeeeeeee, Joint tampon ...
3 404 139 800 Spring (Air SCrew) ..o Ressort (vis du mélange de ralenti) .......
4 404 149 000 AIF SCIEW ..o, Vis du mélange de ralenti ......................
5 404109 100 Pilot Jet P 40 ..o Gicleur du ralenti PJ 40 .........cccovevenene.
6 404 121 300 Screw with Washer ........cccoovvvvvevenennn, Vis avec rondelle ........occevevevevccnercee.
7 404 161 884 Needle JB-BDEYT0 ..o Aiguille JB-BDEY10 ..o
8 404 161 700 Needle Jet 480-P-8 .......c.ccooevevireren Gicleur d'aiguille 480-P-8 ......................
9 404 161 823 Float LeVEr ..o Levier du flotteur........ccoocevevevcvccec
10 404 147 400 Needle Valve 1.5 ..o Pointeau 1.5 ..o
11 404 101 600 Seat Washer ..., Rondelle SIBge ..o,
12 — XXX— Baffle oo, ChiCANE ..o,
13 404 103 300 Lever Pin .o Goupille de levier ..o,
14 404 161 100 Guide Holder ..o GUIE e,
15 404 161 844 SPING o, RESSOM ..o,
16 404 1671 845 Plunger ASS'Y ..o PIONGEUr @SS. ..vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
17 404 154 800 SPHNG oo RESSOM ..o,
18 404 122 100 COVET e, COUVEICIE oo,
19 404 1671 948 CONNBCLON e CONNBCLBUN ..o,
20 404 131 300 Piston Valve CA 25 ..o Tiroir d'accélérateur CA 2.5 ...................
21 404 102 800 Throttle Adjustment Screw ................... Vis d'ajustement accélérateur ...............
22 404 101 700 Spring (Adjustment Screw) .................... Ressort (vis d'ajustement) .........c............
23 270 500 018 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o,
24 404 104 700 GASKET ..o, JOINT o
25 404 105 500 Screw GUIdE ... VIS QUIdR ..o
26 404 100 500 Main Jet MJ 280 ......cccovevoieeiieee Gicleur principal MJ 280 ............c...........
27 404 112 900 Drain Plug SCrew ......cocoovoveveieeeee, Bouchon d'acces .........cccocoeveveveeenenn,
28 404 112 800 Washer ..o, Rondelle ..o,
29 404 105 800 CaP e Capuchon ..o
30 404 105 400 FIOAT oo, FIOTE o,
31 404 105 100 COVET e, COUVEICIE .o,
32 404 153 400 NIPPIE e RACCOrd ..o,
33 404 154 900 CaP e Bouchon ..o,
34 404 161 880 HOSE ..o DUMEE oo,
35 404 102 000 Screw with Lock Washer ...................... Vis avec rondelle-frein ......c.ccccoevvveeene.
36 404 103 000 PIate cooveeeeceeeeeeee e Plaque .....ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
37 404 112 000 T00l Kit......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee Ens. d'outils ..........ueeeeeeeeeeen

FORMULA DELUXE 500 / 600 / 700 — 09/2000
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FUEL SYSTEM/
SYSTEME D’ALIMENTATION

FORMULA DELUXE 700

FORMULA DELUXE 600

CARBURETORS (593/693)/
CARBURATEURS (593/693) FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
N 1»73 403 138 670 Carburetor Kit TM-40-B112 .............. Ens. de carburateurs TM-40-B112.... -
N 403 138 671 Carburetor Kit TM-40-B115 .............. Ens. de carburateurs TM-40-B115.... -
2 404161 940 GASKEL ..o JOINT e -
3 404 161 939 COVEI oo COUVEICIE ..o -
4 404 161 937 Ring (MAG) ..o, Anneau (MAG) ....oooeeeeeeeeeoeeeee, -
5 404 161 936 Screw (MAG) .o, VIS IMAG) oo, -
6 404 161 928 Screw (PTO) oo, VIS (PDM) e, -
7 404 161 926 RING (PTO) oo Anneau (PDM) oo, -
8 404 161 925 RING oo, ANNCAU ..o -
9 404 161 924 RING .o, ANNBAU <. -
10 404 161 923 SCIBW ..o VIS e -
11 404 161 915 SPIING oo RESSOM ..o, -
12 404 161 914 Throttle Shaft ... Axe d'accelerateur.............ccccoceveeenn. -
13 404 161 911 SCIBW ..o VIS e -
14 404 161 910 SCIBW ..o VIS e -
15 404 161 909 LBVET e, LEVIBT e, —
16 404 161 905 NIPPIE e RaCCOrd ..o, -
17 404 161 901 Starter Lever ......cooovoeoeeeeeeeeeeee Levier démarreur ........c.cccoeveveveveveeeee, -
18 404 161 894 Packing ....coovoveeveeeeceeeeeeeeee e Joint tampon ..o -
19 404 103 500 SPIING oo, RESSOM ..o, -
N 20 404 161 952 Shaft o AXE oo -
N 21 404 161 951 RING .o, ANNBAU ..o -
N 22 404 161 956 HOSE oo, DUMIEE v, -
N 23 404 161 957 Gl e, Gl e -
N 24 404 161 949 SCIEW oo, VIS e -
N 2571 — XXX — Carb-SE TM 40-113 (PT0) ................. Carb.SE TM 40-113 (PDM)................. -
N 2573 — XXX — Carb-SE TM 40-114 (MAG] ............... Carb.SE TM 40-114 (MAG) ............... -
N 2570 — XXX — Carb-SE TM 40-116 (PT0) ................. Carb.SE TM 40-116 (PDM)................. -
N 25273 — XXX — Carb-SE TM 40-117 (MAG]) ............... Carb.SE TM 40-117 (MAG) ............... -
N 26 404 161 959 Funnel (PTO) ..o Entonnoir (PTO) .o, -
N 404 161 958 Funnel (MAG) ..o, Entonnoir (MAG) ..o, -
N 27 404 161 955 Drain SCreW ......ovoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen Vis de drainage ........ccocoovevoeeeeeee, -
28 404 161 945 O-RiNG oo Joint tOMQUE ..o -
29 404 108 200 Main Jet 500 ... Gicleur MJ 500 ... -
404 115 100 Main Jet 520 ..o Gicleur MJ 520 ...oovoiiieeeeee -
30 404 108 600 Pilot Jet 20 ..o Gicleur ralenti 20 ... -
404 161 944 Pilot Jet 17.5 .o, Gicleur ralenti 17.5 ..o -
N 31 404 161 954 Needle J8-9hfy02-53 .......ccoovveveveve. Aiguille J8-9hfy02-53 .......occovevee -
N 404 161 953 Needle J8-9zIy3-58 ........coovveviie Aiguille J8-9zly3-58 ..o -
N 32 404 161 950 Valve Piston 2.0 ..o Tiroir accélérateur 2.0 .......cccooooveveveenn. -
33 404 137 600 Packing ..o Joint tampon ..o -
34 404 152 200 E-RiNG coeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, Rondelle-E ..o -
35 404 161 935 O-RiNG oo Joint tOMQUE ... -
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—_

_, e AN 2 s s W s 2 N WN s S BN s s s NN

N N NN > = ]

NN NN

SN 2 2 s s W s m, N WN s S BN s s s s NN

N

N

N NN NN

Gl F AT RATE SHOP C5



MAG / MAG

PTO / PDM

16Mm0109



FUEL SYSTEM/ FORMULA DELUXE 700
SYSTEME D’ALIMENTATION

FORMULA DELUXE 600
CARBURETORS (593/693)/
CARBURATEURS (593/693) FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
N 36 404 161 961 0-RiNG coevceeeeeeeee e Joint tOrIqUE ....ovoeoeeeee - = 2
404 161 934 O-RiNG oo JOINt TOMIQUE ..ovove - 2 -
37 404 161 933 SCIBW oo VIS e - 4 4
38 404 161 932 FIOAt ..o FIOTEE oo, - 2 2
39 404 161 931 Float Body ASS'Y....c.oooiviiiiiiicie Corps de flotte @ss. .....ccccccovovvvveieieinn, - 2 -
N 404 161 960 Float Body ASS'Y...oovieeieeeeeeeeee Corps de flotte ass. .....ccccovevvieeeee, - = 2
40 404 161 862 Washer .......oooooeeeeeeeeeeeeee. Rondelle ..o, - 2 2
41 404 161 930 PIate cooveeeceeceeeee e Plaque .....oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee - 4 4
42 404 161 929 Gl e, ClP e - 4 4
43 404 161 927 Lever (PTO) ., Levier (PDM) ..o, - 1 1
404 161 938 Lever (MAG) ..o, Levier (MAG) ..o, - 1 1
44 404 161 923 SCIBW .o VIS e - 8 8
45 404 138 300 E-RiNG oo, Anneau-E ... - 4 4
46 404 161 922 Washer ..o, Rondelle ..o, - 4 4
47 404 161 921 RING oo, ANNCAU ..o - 8 8
48 404 161 920 SCIBW ..o VIS oo - 2 2
49 404 161 919 PIAtE oo PlaqUe ..o - 2 2
50 404 161 918 Spring (PTO) oo Ressort (PDM) ..o, - 1
51 404 161 917 Screw (PTO) oo Vis (PDM) .o, - 1 1
52 404 161 916 Bracket (PTO) ..o Attache (PDM) ..o - ] 1
53 404 137 500 Adjustment Screw (PTO)....ccocoveveveennen. Vis d'adjustement (PDM) ..........cc.c.......... - 1 1
54 404 161 913 Spring (PTO) v Ressort (PDM) ..o, - 1 1
55 404 161 912 Screw (PTO) oo, VIS (PDM) oo - 1 1
56 404 136 100 Screw (PTO) oo Vis (PDM) .o, - 1 1
57 404 140 000 CaP e Bouchon ..o, - 2 2
58 404 136 900 Guide-Holder .....cooovovviiiceeee GUIE e, - 2 2
59 404 161 908 SPING o, RESSOM ..o, - 2 2
60 404 161 907 Plunger ASSY. ...ccoeriiieieeeeees Plongeur ass. ......cccovevevoeeeveceeieeeeen - 2 2
61 404 161 906 SCIBW oo VIS e - 2 2
62 404 161 904 HOSE oo, DUMIEE oo, - 2 2
63 270 500 095 CaD o Capuchon ..o, - 2 -
64 404 161 899 CaP e Bouchon ..o, - 2 2
65 404 161 898 AdJUSTET oo AdJUSTEUT oo - 2 2
66 404 161 897 SPIING oo, RESSOM ..o, - 2 2
67 404 161 896 WaSher ....ooveeeeeeceecece e Rondelle ....ooveeeeeeeeeeeeee e, - 2 2
68 404 161 895 Packing ..o Joint tamMPON ..o - 2 2
69 404 153 400 NIPPIE e RaCCOrd ..o, - 2 2
70 404 154 900 CaP o Bouchon ..o, - 2 2
71 404 161 900 JBt 33T-1.1 e Gicleur 331-T.1 oo - 2 -
72 404 1671 903 Screw (MAG) oo, VIS IMAG) e, - 2 2
73 404 161 902 Bracket (MAG) .....oovoveeoeeeeee, Attache (MAG) ... - 1 1
74 407 112 000 TOO! Kit oo, Ens. d'OutilS ..o, - 1
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FORMULA DELUXE 700

TRANSMISSION/
TRANSMISSION FORMULA DELUXE 600
TRANSMISSION/

TRANSMISSION FORMULA DELUXE 500 ]
1 504 151 918 Oil Seal ASS'Y .o Anneau étanche ass........cccccoevvveennnn. 1

2 207 108 044 Hex. Screw M10 X 80 ..oooovvveveviee Vis hex. M10 X 80 ..o 3

3 504 083 800 SPACET e ENtretoiSe ..o, 3

4 293 800 005 Loctite 271, 10 Ml oo Loctite 271, 10 Ml oo @

5 504 073700 Washer ..., Rondelle ..o, 6

6 504 151 776 ChainCase ......coovevvevceeeceeeeeeeee Carter de chalng ......cccocevevevevecee, 1

7 503183 800 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 3

8 293800 023 Loctite 767, Antiseize Lubricant, 454 g . Loctite 767, lubrifiant antigrippage, 454 g ... @

9 233201414 Elastic Flanged Stop Nut M10................ Ecrou darrét élastique & épaulement M10.. 3
10 293 800 060 Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo @
11 732 620 001 Cylinder Pin M6 X 20 ........cccooovvvieinne. Goupille cylindrique M6 x 20 ................. 2
12 732 601 314 Tensioner Adjustment Screw ............... Vis de réglage du tendeur...................... 1
13 234 001 410 Flat Washer 10 mm ......ccocovovvevcecn Rondelle plate 10 mm ... 1
14 414 484 400 O-RiNG oo Joint tOMQUE ..o 2
15 504 151 951 Chain TenSioner........cccccevevevceeveceercnn Tendeur de chalne.......cccccoevevevevcneinn, 1
16 504 080 200 SPACET v ENtretoiSe ..o, 1
17 504 080 300 WaSsher ........ooooeeeeeeeeeeeeee. Rondelle ..o, 2
18 405 403 000 Needle Bearing ........cccooevvvevevrerccenee, Roulement a aiguilles ........cccococoveveveenne. 1
19 414 531 300 ROIBT oo ROUIEAU ..o, 1
20 732 601 144 SCIBW .o VIS e 1
21 504 151 927 SBAN i Anneau d'étanchéité .........c.cccccoevevenee. 1
415 049 300 SBAN e Anneau d'étanchéité ..o, -

22 507 031 500 SPACET o ENtretoise .o, -
23 371901 700 1o TR CIrChip oo 1
24 414 876 700 O-RiNG oo, Joint toriqUe .....ooeee e -
N 25 504 152 006 Ball Bearing 6205 ..........cccooviiiiiiin Roulement a billes 6205 .........c..ccc......... 1
26 504 147 200 SHIM e Cal® oo, 1
27 504 074 700 22 Teeth Sprocket (Narrow) ................... Pignon 22 dents (étroit) ......................... 1
504 139 700 24 Teeth Sprocket (Large) .........ccocco...... Pignon 24 dents (large)........cccccecveveene.n. -

504 084 300 25 Teeth Sprocket (Large) ...........c.......... Pignon 25 dents (large)........ccccccovvevin. -

N 28 504 152 049 SPACET oo ENtretoise oo, 1
29 232 210 414 Castellated Nut M16 ..o Ecrou & crénaux M16 .......ooooovcvveeerreneenns 1
250 000 012 Castellated Nut M20 .........ccoooveveererne Ecrou & crénaux M20 .........oo.ccoovevevnneenn. -

30 417 000 900 Spring Washer ......cccoovveevoeeece. Rondelle ressort.........cococovveveveccveen 1
31 371801 300 Cotter Pin ..o Goupille fendue ......ccooovvevieericeee. 1
371 006 300 Cotter Pin o Goupille fendue ..o -

32 504 151 859 Drive Chain (74 Links) (Narrow) .............. Chaine (74 maillons) (étroite) ................ 1
504 151 856 Drive Chain (76 Links) (Large) ................. Chaine (76 maillons) (large) .................... -

33 504 096 800 Sliding Gear (56 Tooth) .........ccocoovii. Engrenage coulissant (56 dents) ........... 1
34 415 064 300 Circlip (INterior) ..ol Circlip (intérieur) ..., 1
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FORMULA DELUXE 700

TRANSMISSION/
TRANSMISSION FORMULA DELUXE 600
TRANSMISSION/
TRANSMISSION FORMULA DELUXE 500 ]
35 504 094 300 WaSher ....ooveeevceeceeeeee e Rondelle ..o, 1 1 1
36 415 046 400 O-RiNG oo JoiNt tOMIQUE ..ovveeeeeee 1 1 1
37 504 151 845 Cover Chaincase..........cccoovevevevevrenann, Couvercle de carter de chaine ............... 1 1 1
38 413 711 500 Synthetic Grease .......ccccooceveveveeveveene. Graisse synthétique .........cccocoveveveveeeeenn. @ @ @
39 414773 200 O-RiNG oo JOINt TOMIQUE ..vove 1 1 1
40 207 005 044 Hex Screw M10 X 50 ....oovovvviceee, Vishex. MT0 X 50 ..o, 1 1 1
41 234 100 602 Lock Washer 10 mm ........cc.ccovvevevercnnnn Rondelle-frein 10 mm ......ccoccoovvevvnnnne, 1 1 1
42 210 263 080 Hex. Flanged Screw M6 x 30 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 30 ............. 4 4 4
43 504 151 750 Filler Cap ASS'Y ...vvueveeeeeereceeeeeeee Bouchon de remplissage ass. ................ 1 1 1
44 414 969 400 O-RiNG oo Joint toriqUe .....ooee e 2 2 2
45 413 803 300 Synthetic Chaincase Oil, .......c.ccccccooe.. Huile synthétique, carter de chaine,
(12 X355 Ml) oo (12 X355 M) oo @ @ @
46 414 575 600 Hair Pin ..o Goupille de sureté ........cccoceveveveveeee 1 1 1
47 504 151 921 PIUG oo Bouchon ..o, 1 1 1
48 210 251 180 Hex. Screw M5 X 11 ..o, Vishex. MB X 1T oo 2 2 2
N 49 504 152 036 Slider Chain ... Glissiere de chaine ...........cccoevvveveneaee, 1 1 1
50 504 097 700 Coupling Shaft ......ccccoovvieeieceee Arbre de couplage ..o 1 1 1
51 504 096 600 Release Spring ......ccccooovevevvceveinnnn. Ressort de rappel .....ccccooeeveveeveee 1 1 1
52 504 151 964 CaP e Capuchon ..o 1 1 1
53 504 076 300 Retaining RiNg ......oooovevoveececce Bague d'appui.....ccccovovevieiieeiiee, 1 1 1
N 54 504 152 005 Ball Bearing ........cccooovveviiiicicce Roulement a billes ......ccccoeveviiciee 1 1 1
55»62 581 095 900 Sprocket Ass’y (44 Teeth) ................. Pignon ass. (44 dents)....................... T - -
581 096 800 Sprocket Ass’y (44 Teeth) ................. Pignon ass. (44 dents,....................... - 1 1
56 504 088 200 Sprocket (44 Teeth) ..o Pignon (44 dents) ........cccooevoiercceee 1 - -
504 084 400 Sprocket (44 Teeth) ..ol Pignon (44 dents) ..o - 1 1
57 414772 600 Needle Bearing .......ccccocovveveveerccee, Roulement a aiguilles .......cccococoveveveennn. 1 1 1
58 504 076 800 Drive Pin oo Tige d'engagement ..........ccccoovirrinnn. 3 3 3
59 414772 700 SPING o, RESSOM ..o, 33 3
60 504 076 100 Retaining Ring ....ccooevoveieiceeee, Anneau de retenue.........cccocoeveveeenn. 1 1 1
61 207 152 044 Hex. Screw M5 X 20 ..o, Vishex. M X 20 ..o, 6 6 6
62 233 551 416 Nut Lock Hex. M5 .......ccoovvviiieie Ecrou d'arrét hex. M5 .......oooovvcverererneenns 6 6 6
63 504 083 100 Reverse Shaft ..o, Axe de renverse .........ccooceeveveveveernenann, 1 1 1
64 250 400 010 SPring Pin o TIgB oo 1 1 1
65 504 077 300 SPACET e ENtretoise ..o, 1 1 1
66 504 078 700 Trust Ring oo, Bague de butée ... 1 1 1
6768 581 098 200 Sprocket Ass’y (19 Teeth) ................. Engrenage ass. (19 dents,................. 1 - -
581 096 900 Sprocket Ass’y (19 Teeth) ................. Engrenage ass. (19 dentsj................. - 1 1
68 414773 100 Needle Bearing .......ccccoovvveveviercceen, Roulement a aiguilles .......cccococeveveveenn. 1 1 1
69 504 082 900 Washer ..o, Rondelle ..o, 1 1 1
70 504 087 700 Lock Tab ..o Patte de verrouillage .........c.cc.cccoeveen.n 1 1 1
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FORMULA DELUXE 700

TRANSMISSION/
TRANSMISSION FORMULA DELUXE 600
TRANSMISSION/
TRANSMISSION FORMULA DELUXE 500 ]
71 504 075 800 FOTK v FOUrChette ..o, 1 1 1
72 504 151 806 FOrK AXIE oo Axe de fourchette .......ccoveveveveviiee 1 1 1
73 414 772 500 Spring PIn M5 X 20 ..o Goupille ressort M5 x 20 ..o 2 2 2
74 504 151 814 Tie Rod (Bar) ..o, Barre d'accouplement ........................... 1 1 1
75 414773 400 Ball Joint RH. ..o Jointarotule DR ..o 1 1 1
76 232 061 414 NUt MB ... ECIOU MB oo 1 1 1
77 205 062 560 Socket Head Screw M6 x 25 ................. Vis Allen MB X 25 ..o, 1 1 1
78 414 773 500 Ball Joint LH. ..o Jointa rotule GA .....cooovioie 1 1 1
79 232 066 414 Hex. NUt MB ..o, Ecrou hex. MB ........ooveeeeeeeeeeeecceeeeeernns 1 1 1
80 207 162 044 Hex. Screw MB X 20 .....o.ovvveveeee, Vishex. MB X 20 ....oovovieieeeeee, 1 1 1
81 232561414 Elastic Stop NUt M6 .......cccocoooveviiin, Ecrou d'arrét élastique M6 .................... 2 2 2
82-83 581 122 200 Sprocket Ass’y (19 Teeth) ................. Engrenage ass. (19 dents,................. 1 1 1
83 414 805 000 Needle Bearing .......ccccoeveeveveverccene, Roulement a aiguilles .......ccocoeveveveenn. 1 1 1
84 570 048 600 Alignement Rod .........ccooooviiiiiiii Tige d'alignement .........c.cocoooeviinirinnn. 1 1 1
85 207 089 044 Hex. Screw M8 X 90 .......covveveeee, Vishex. M8 X 90 ...oovviveieeee, 1 1 1
86 504 151 823 Reverse Support ......c.ccoeeveveveverecnnann, Support de reculon ..o, 1 1 1
87 504 151 818 Flanged Bushing ..........cccccooiviiiiiinne, Douille a épaulement ..........c.ccoovvnnene. 2 2 2
88 570 064 600 G oo POIGNEe ..o 1 1 1
89 504 151 810 Welded Handle .......cccooovoviveiicie, Poignée soudée ..o 1 1 1
90 371 800 800 Cotter Pin ..o Goupille fendue ........ccccccoveviriecieieenn. 1 1 1
91 503 189 264 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 1 1 1
92 414 805 102 DC HOM oo Avertisseur DC .......cooveveeieieee 1 1 1
93 414 805 101 PIaStiC NUE ... Ecrou de plastique .........ccooovvveereeeeeereeenns T 1 1
N 94 293 800 086 Silicone Sealant, Loctite 29647, ............ Enduit étanche - silicone,
300 M oo Loctite 29647, 300 Ml .....coovevreeree. @ @ @
95-99 515175 318 SWitch ASS'Y ..o, Interrupteur ass...........cccceeveeeeeenn. 1 1 1
96 409 210 000 Male Terminal .......ccccocovovevecieeeeeee Terminal Male ..o, 2 2 2
97 409 010 300 Female Terminal ..........cccocooovveveverrnne, Terminal femelle ......cccoovvvevievcce. 2 2 2
98 409 204 500 Male Terminal Housing (2 Circuits)........ Logement de terminal male (2 circuits). 1 1 1
99 —XXX— Push Button Switch ........cccccooveiiiiiinnn Interrupteur bouton-poussoir................. 1 1 1
100 250 100 012 Brass NUt .......coovoveeeeeeceeceeee e, ECIOU 1aItON ....c.oooeee e 1 1 1
101 207 103 544 Hex. Screw M10 X 35 ..oovevceicce Vishex. MT0 X 35 .o, 2 2 2
102 507 029 900 Locking Tab ..o, Frein de Vis ..., 1 1 1
103 409 204 600 Female Terminal Housing (2 Circuits).... Logement de terminal femelle (2 circuits). 1 1 1
104 561 503 100 Female Terminal ..........cccccocovveveverrnnne, Terminal femelle ......ccccoovvveviece. 2 2 2
105 278 001 113 Female Terminal Housing (2 Circuits).... Logement de terminal femelle (2 circuits). 1 1 1
106 278 001 114 Female Terminal ..........cccccccovvevevevrnnnee, Terminal femelle ......cccooovvvevieicce. 2 2 2
107 415079 200 HOSE .o, BOYAU .o, @ @ @
108 —XXX— Female Terminal for Fuse ........c.c.cc...... Terminal femelle pour fusible ................ 1 1 1
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TRANSMISSION/ FORMULA DELUXE 700
TRANSMISSION

FORMULA DELUXE 600
DRIVE PULLEY/

POULIE MOTRICE FORMULA DELUXE 500 ]
N 1-24 417 222 369 Drive Pulley ASS’Y ......cueeeeeeeeearnnnn. Poulie motrice ass. .........ccccoueune... 1 1 1
N2 417 222 248 Fixed Flange .......c.cocooooiiiiiiciiee, Flasque fiXe ...oooovveiiiciicee 1 1 1
N 324 417 222 241 Sliding Flange ASS'y.........ccccouvueun. Flasque coulissante ass. ................... 1 1 1
4 417 004 201 BUShING ..o DOUIIE .., 1 1 1
5 413703 100 Loctite 609, 10 ml ...coovovoiieee Loctite 609, 10 ml ....oovoviee @ @ @
N 6-7 417 222 383 LEVEr ASS'Y .o, LeViIer @ss. ........coovueveeveesesieseeenen, 3 3 3
7 417 004 305 BUShING ..o DOUIIE .., 6 6 6
8 417 004 800 SCIEW ASS'Y ..o VIS @SS, v 3 3 3
9 232561414 Elastic Stop Nut M6 ......cccccovevveviee Ecrou d'arrét élastique M6 ........ccoo........ 33 3
10 417 222 044 SPring Seat. ..o Siege du ressort.........oocoveeeeeeeeeee 1 1 1
N 11-12 417 222 304 Spring Cover ASS'Y.......ccuouevvvvnnn. Couvercle de ressort ass.................. 1 1 1
12 417 004 501 BUShING ..o DOUIE .., 1 1 1
13 250 000 038 Socket Head Screw M6 x 40 ................. Vis Allen MB X 40 ......coovoveeieecee, 3 3 3
14 420 245 370 Washer ..o, Rondelle ..o, 3 3 3
15 417 222 081 Governor Cup ASS'Y ..oeveveceeeeeeeee Cuvette du régulateur ass. ................... 1 1 1
16 732 804 009 Rolled PINn M8 X 24 .....co.ovviie, Goupille ressort M8 x 24 ...........c............ 3 3 3
17 210 367 890 Hex. Forming Screw M6 x 18 ................ Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 18 ............ 6 6 6
18 417 005 500 Calibration SCrew ........cccecevevevevcerena Vis de calibration ..........c.ccoovvieveiene, 3 3 3
19 417 005 600 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 3 3 3
20 233061414 Elastic Flanged Stop Nut M6 ................. Ecrou d'arrét élastique & épaulement M6 ... 3 3 3
21 417 005 700 SPHNG oo RESSOM ..o, 33 3
22 732 401 030 O-RiNG oo, Joint toriqUe ....ovoee e 6 6 6
23 417 005 800 Slider Shoe ... GlSSIBIE 1., 6 6 6
24 417 222 176 GUATD oo Protecteur ..o, - 1 1
25 417 003 900 RoIlEr ASS'Y ..o, Rouleau ass. ......cccocoeveeeeoeeeeeeeeeeee 3 3 3
26 417 004 302 Stopper Washer........ccoooveevecceieinn, Rondelle de butée ........cocooviviieecnn 6 6 6
27 417 004 308 PN e GOUPINE ..o 3 3 3
28 732 958 001 Cotter Pin . Goupille fendue .........cccocoeeeveciiee 3 3 3
29 414 768 200 Spring (Green/BIUg) ....c.covoveveveee. Ressort (vert/bleu) ..o 1 - -
415 015 300 Spring (Violet/Yellow) ......cocooovvvivii. Ressort (violet/jaune) ..., - ] -
414 689 400 Spring (Blue/Blue)........ocooovoei. Ressort (bleu/bleu) ...oooveveeeeeee, - - 1
30 417 005 281 Ramp 281 .o Rampe 281 ..o, 3 3 -
N 417 222 372 Ramp 299 ... Rampe 299 ... - - 3
31 417 300 057 RiNG GBAT ..o Couronne de lancement...........cc........... 1 1 1
32 236 281 684 Hex. Screw M8 X 16 ....cccovvvvieicine, Vishex. MB X 16 ..o, 6 6 6
33 293 800 005 Loctite 271, 10 Ml ..ovvveeeeee Loctite 271, 10 Ml ..o, @ @ @
34 250 200 006 Conical Spring Washer 14 mm .............. Rondelle ressort conique 14 mm .......... 1 1 1
35 417120 000 Drive Pulley Bolt ... Boulon de poulie motrice ........cccoevee... 1 1 1
36 414 860 700 Drive Belt oo Courroie d'entrainement .........c.c..c........ 1 1 -
417 300 127 Drive Belt oo Courroie d'entrainement .........c.c..c........ - - 1
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FORMULA DELUXE 700

TRANSMISSION/
TRANSMISSION FORMULA DELUXE 600
DRIVE PULLEY/
POULIE MOTRICE FORMULA DELUXE500 ]
37 417 006 100 Clutch Repair Kit............cccoveeeunn. Ens. de réparation pour embrayage...... 1 1 1
38 529 022 400 Puller Inner Half ..o Extracteur de demi-poulie fixe .............. 1 1 1

FORMULA DELUXE 500 / 600 / 700 — 09/2000

. FLAT RATE SHOP

484 400 143 C11



20Mo0109



FORMULA DELUXE 700

TRANSMISSION/
TRANSMISSION FORMULA DELUXE 600
DRIVEN PULLEY/
POULIE MENEE FORMULA DELUXE 500 ]
1T 414784800  COrK .o Bouchon de li8ge .....cccovovoveeececcee - 1
2 504 151 858 Countershaft ...l Arbre de renvoi .......cccocoveeveeeiceeee 1 -
501 026 300 Countershaft ......coovvveveiceeceeceas Arbre de renvoi ......occeveeeveveeeeeen - 1
3 371910000  Circhip coveeereeeeeceeeeeeee e, CIFCHP v, 2 -
4 504 149 100 SPACET oo ENtretoiSe oo, - 1
5 080 044 200 Casting Spacer .......ccccovveveveereveenn, Entretoise moulée ............c.ccoovoveeennn 1 1
N6 504 152 008 Ball Bearing ........cccocevoeueveveeceeceees Roulement a hilles ... 1 -
N 504 152 007 Ball Bearing ........cccooovoeviiiiciccce Roulement a billeS ......ccooeevevicecice - 1
7 501025000  FlANGe oo, FIASQUE .o, 1 1
8 205 482 546 Socket Head Screw M8 x 25 ................ Vis a téte creuse 6 pans M8 x 25 .......... 3 3
9 232581414 Elastic Stop NUut M8 .......cccocooveviiin Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8 .................... 3 3
10 234 081 410 Flat Washer 8 mm ........cccocovvvieviccn Rondelle plate 8 mm ..o 1 1
N 11 417126 477 Fixed Flange ..o Flasque fiXe ...oooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee . 1 1
N 1216 417 126 486 Sliding Flange ASS'y.......c.cccceveueune. Flasque coulissante ass. ................... 1 1
13 414 918 000 Cam Slider ShO€ ......cccoeevveeveieeieen Glissiere de Came ......cocooovveveceeveveneinnn 3 3
14 413703 100 Loctite 609, 10 Ml ..o Loctite 609, 10 Ml .oooveveeiecceeee @ @
15 415011200  Bushing .o DOUINE oo, 1 1
16 414 876 600 Bushing Garlock ........cccooovuevvveiciciea Coussinet Garlock ..o 1 1
17 417126333 Cam 44° e Came 44° ..o, T -
47126 343 Cam 50° ..o Came 50 . - 1
18 414820800  KEY oo Clavette ..o, 1 1
19 371903100  Circlip oo (o1 T 1 1
20 414 558 900 Release Spring (Beige) .......ccccccovvvvnn.e. Ressort de rappel (beige) ........ccccco....... 1 1
415 092 800 Release Spring (Yellow) ...................... Ressort de rappel (jaune) ...................... - -
21 504 141 900 Thrust Washer ..o Rondelle d'appui.......cccccooveveveveeiieen. 1 1
22 206 263 044 Socket Set Screw M6 x 30 .......ccoco.e.. Vis de pression M6 x 30.........cccooovrnnne. 3 3
23 232061 414 NUEMB .ooooooooooeeeecs ECTOU MB oo 3 3
24 420 245370 WaASher .o Rondelle ..o, 3 3
25 504 141800  WaSher oo Rondelle ..o, 1 1
26 293 800 023 Loctite 767, Antiseize Lubricant, 454 g ......... Loctite 767, lubrifiant antigrippage, 454 g ... @ @
27 504 149 100 SPACET oo ENtretoiSe .o, 1 1
28 517302322  WaSher oo Rondelle ..o, 1 1
29 207 087 544 Hex. Screw M8 X 75 ..o, Vishex. MB X 75 ..o, 1 1
30 293 800 060 Loctite 243, 10 Ml ...oveveeeeeeee Loctite 243, 10 Ml ..covveveeeee, @ @
31 507 021 300 KEBY e Clavette ..o, 1 1

FORMULA DELUXE 500 / 600 / 700 — 09/2000

FLAT RATE SHOP

484 400 143 C12



Belt Guard
Garde-courroie

22Mo0109



TRANSMISSION/ FORMULA DELUXE 700
TRANSMISSION

FORMULA DELUXE 600
HYDRAULIC BRAKE AND BELT GUARD/
FREIN HYDRAULIQUE ET GARDE-COURROIE FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
1 417 300 001 Bracket ..o, ATEACHE oo 1 1 1
2-4 417 300 002 Belt Guard ASS'y .......ccouveveeeennn. Garde-courroie ass. .......................... 1 1 1
3 390 402 200 Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o Pop rivet 3/16" ..o 6 6 6
4 516 000 132 Warning Label ... Décalque d'avertissement ..................... 1 1 1
5 516 000 709 Suspension Adjustment Decal............... Décalque ajustement de suspension
(Standard/GS) ..o, (Standard/GS) ..o, 1 1 1
516 000 957 Suspension Adjustment Decal............... Décalque ajustement de suspension
(GSE) oo (GSE) e - 1 1
6=11 415 034 500 Caliper ..., U] GO 1 1 1
7 415053 600 Brake Lining Kit.............ccovvveeenne. Ens. de garnitures de frein ............... 1 1 1
8 414990 700 Kit (Pins, Retainers, Spring) ............. Ens. (tiges, goupilles, ressort).......... 1 1 1
9 414989 800 Screw-Bleeder ..o Vis de PUrge ..o 2 2 2
10 414 989 700 BOOT oo, Capuchon ..o, 2 2 2
11 414 989 900 Rigid Tubing ..o TUDE o, 1 1 1
12 207 103 544 Hex. Screw M10 X 35 ..o Vis Hex. M10 X 35 ..o 2 2 2
13 293 800 060 Loctite 243, 10 ml oo Loctite 243, 10 ml ..o @ @ @
14 507 029 900 Locking Tab ..o Frein de Vis .o 1 1 1
15 507 032 237 HOSE .o, BOYAU .o, 1 1 1
N 16-21 507 032 294 Master Cylinder .................coeu....... Maitre cylindre ................................ 1 1 1
17 415075 300 LEVEr ASS'Y .o LEVIBI @SS. ..o 1 1 1
18 415 029 800 Clamp ASS'Y ... Bride ass. ....oooeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1 1 1
19 415029 900 CaD oo Capuchon ..o, 1 1 1
20 415 030 000 Pin ASS'Y oo AXE @SS, oo, 1 1 1
21 414 990 600 WiNdOW ..o FENBLIE oo, 1 1 1
22 414 920 500 Banjo Bolt ..o Boulon banjo ..o 2 2 2
23 414 920 600 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 4 4 4
24 507 032 203 Brake DisK ..o Disque de frein ..o 1 - -
507 031 300 Brake Disk .......ccocovoiiiiiiiie Disque de frein ..o - 1 1
25 507 032 283 MICrOSWItCh ..., Micro-contact.......cccoooeeeveeeveceeceee, 1 1 1
26 216 141 260 Screw M4 X 12 oo VISMA X T2 oo 2 2 2

FLAT RATE SHOP

FORMULA DELUXE 500 / 600 / 700 — 09/2000 484 400 143 D1



PN S
Qa3

23Mo00109



STEERING AND FRONT SUSPENSION/ FORMULA DELUXE 700
DIRECTION ET SUSPENSION AVANT

FORMULA DELUXE 600
STEERING SYSTEM/
SYSTEME DE DIRECTION FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
1 506 146 600 R.H. Swivel Arm ..o Bras de pivot DR ... 1 1 1
2 506 146 700 L.H. Swivel Arm ..o, Bras de pivot GA .......cocoovveiieee, 1 1 1
3 506 149 900 Swivel-Bushing ......cccooveveveeicc Coussinet de pivot .......cccoooeveveceiic 4 4 4
4 506 150 100 SWIVEI-PIVOL ..., Pivot de bras ......ccooceeveeerececeeee, 2 2 2
5 207 008 086 Hex. Screw M10 X 80 ..oovovovveveicee Vishex. M10 X 80 ..o 2 2 2
6 506 150 000 Washer 10 mm ....coovevoieeeeeeeee, Rondelle 10 MM .....oovevieieee, 4 4 4
7 506 151 251 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 2 2 2
8 732610 084 Elastic Flanged Nut M10...........cccocco.o.... Fcrou élastique a épaulement M10 ..... 2 2 2
9 207 005 544 Hex. Screw M10 X 55 ..oovovceice Vishex. MT10 X 55 oo, 2 2 2
10 506 147 300 Pivot-Bar .......cooveeeeeeee e Pivot de barre ......ccocoevvvevevcceicceecn, 2 2 2
11 224 002 251 Flat Washer ... Rondelle plate........covoveeveeieccieee 2 2 2
12 233 601 416 Elastic Locking Nut M10 ........................ Ecrou de blocage élastique M10........... 2 2 2
13 503 175 800 WaSher ... Rondelle ..o, 8 8 8
14 232 501 416 Elastic Stop Nut M10 ....cocoooovviiiia Ecrou d'arrét élastique M10 ................ 4 4 4
15 506 150 200 SWivel-Bushing ......cccooveveveccciea Coussinet de pivot .......cccocoeveveveiie 4 4 4
16 506 147 000 Bar-SWivel .......coovovveeeeeceeeeeee Barre pivotante ..o 1 1 1
17 207 684 044 Hex. Flanged Screw M8 x 40 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 40 ............. 2 2 2
18 506 151 101 L.H. Ball Joint ..o, Jointarotule GA ....oooveveeeeee 2 2 2
19 506 151 252 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 2 2 2
20 2337281414 Elastic Flanged Nut M8 ...............c......... Ecrou élastique a épaulement M8 ........ 8 8 8
N 21 250 100 016 L.H. Hex. Jam Nut M10.........cccoivevennn Contre-écrou hex. M10 GA .......cc.cc..c..... 3 3 3
22 506 151 190 Tie-Rod ..o, Barre d'accouplement ..............c..c.oc...... 2 2 2
23 732610010 R.H. Hex. Jam Nut M10 .........ccooeveeenn Contre-écrou hex. M10 DR .................. 3 3 3
24 415012 400 Ball Joint.....coveerceceeececee Joint A rotule oo 2 2 2
25 506 145 800 R.H. Steering Arm .......cc.ccoevvviericeccn Bras de direction DR ........co.cooooviiii 1 1 1
26 506 145 900 L.H. Steering Arm ......c.oooovveiieceen Bras de direction GA .........cocovoveviee. 1 1 1
27 205 083 544 Socket Head Screw M8 x 35 ............... Vis creuse a 6 pans M8 x 35................. 2 2 2
28 570 070 500 Tie-Rod Cap ..o, Capuchon de timonerie .........cccccoooeo.e... 2 2 2
29 506 151 100 Retainer Ring ..o, Anneau de retenue.........ccccocoveveveceene, 2 2 2
30 390 402 300 Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o Pop rivet 3/16" ..o 6 6 6
31 414 768 000 R.H. Ball Joint ..o, Jointarotule DR ....oooovvc 1 1 1
32 506 150 300 Inside Tie-Rod ........coooieviiiiiiii Barre d'accouplement intérieure ........... 1 1 1
33 414 768 100 L.H. Ball Joint ..o, Jointarotule GA ....oooevveeeee 1 1 1
34 506 150 400 Half HouSiNg .....c.vvevveeeeccecceee Demi-logement ..o, 4 4 4
35 506 150 500 Housing Bushing.......cccccoooviiiiiiine, Douille de logement ...........ccccoveeeveennn 4 4 4
36 506 150 600 Stopper Plate ......cco.oovvevoieiieeee Plaque d'armét ..o, 4 4 4
37 207 787 044 Carriage Bolt M8 X 70 ......ocoeveveie. Boulon de carrosserie M8 x 70............... 4 4 4
38 506 151 140 O-RiNG oo Joint tOMQUE ..o 4 4 4
39 506 147 100 Main TUDE ..o Arbre de direction .........ccccoveeevcererecnnn. 1 1 1
40 277 000 142 Steering Clamp .....coveveveecceeceee Bride de direction ..o 1 1 1
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STEERING AND FRONT SUSPENSION/

DIRECTION ET SUSPENSION AVANT

STEERING SYSTEM/
SYSTEME DE DIRECTION

FORMULA DELUXE 700

4
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

414 491 600
506 151 196
207 085 544
232 581 414
506 151 277
572 081 900
572 100 500
506 151 275
572 106 200
208 652 044
233 251 414
408 200 700
413 711 500

Steering SUpPOrt ..oocovoveveveeeeeee
Reinforcement ..o
Hex. Screw M8 X 55 ..oovovivieee,
Elastic Stop Nut M8 ...

Handlebar ......

Elastic Flanged Nut M5 ...

Grease Fitting

Synthetic Grease ...........ccccoeovveevevenenn,

FORMULA DELUXE 500 / 600 / 700 — 09/2000

FORMULA DELUXE 600

FORMULA DELUXE 500 J
Support de guidon ..o
RENTOrt ..o
Vishex. M8 X 55 oo,

Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8

GuIdon ..o,
Bout de guidon ..................
Gaine de poignée ..............
Coussinet de sécurité.........
MOrtaise ...ccooevevveverereen,
Vis cruciforme M5 x 20.......

Ecrou élastique a épaulement M5 .......

GraisSeur .o
Graisse synthétique............
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STEERING AND FRONT SUSPENSION/ FORMULA DELUXE 700
DIRECTION ET SUSPENSION AVANT

FORMULA DELUXE 600
FRONT SUSPENSION AND SKI/

SUSPENSION AVANT ET SKI FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
1 505070 189 SKi LINBT oo Ski de plastique .........cccooveeeeeeeeee 2 2 2
505 070 190 Ski Liner (EUrope) ....ooooeveveceeeceeee Ski de plastique (Europe) ......cccccoveeee...... - 2 2
2»3 505 070 055 Bridge ASS'Y ......oooeeeeeeeeeeee Pont @ss. ........cooeeeeeveeeeeeeee 2 2 2
3 505 070 001 BUSHING .o DOUIIE .., 4 4 4
4 572 101 000 Plastic Handle ..o Poignée de plastique.........ccccoooveiennnee. 2 2 2
56 860 501 900 Carbide Runner Kit............................ Ens. lisse au carbure......................... 1 1 1
6 233601416 Elastic Locking Nut M10 ........ccoccvevnne Ecrou de blocage élastique M10 .................... g8 8 8
7 207 085 044 Hex. Screw M8 X 50 .....oovovvevivie. Vishex. M8 X 50 ...ovovoviieeeee, 6 6 6
8 230 080 044 Hex. Screw M8 x 100 .......c.ccevevvrverenen Vis hex. M8 X 100 .....ooevveerieeiccee, 2 2 2
9 234081410 Flat Washer 8 mm ........ccocovvvivcvccc Rondelle plate 8 mm ..o 8 8 8
10 232 581 414 Elastic Stop Nut M8 ........cccoovvvii, Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8 .................... 4 4 4
11 390 911 100 Pop Rivet 1/4" ..o, Pop rivet 1/4" .o 4 4 4
12 506 151 233 SKit StOPPEI ..o, Butée de SKi......cooooioieeeeeeeeeee 2 2 2
13 506 133 300 SPACET oo ENtretoise .o, 2 2 2
14 250 000 001 Hex. Screw M10 x 110 ...oovevceeie, Vis hex. M10 X 110 coovvieieeee 2 2 2
15 732 900 049 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 2 2 2
16 732 610 084 Elastic Flanged Nut M10...........cccocco.o.... Ecrou élastique a épaulement M10 ..... 2 2 2
17 505 070 232 Proactive Control ..o Controle proactif ..........ccocovvveeeieen, 2 2 2
18 250 000 015 Socket Screw M5 X 25 ..o Vis creuse a 6 pans M5 x 25................ 4 4 4
19 233 251 414 Elastic Flanged Nut M5 ... Ecrou élastique a épaulement M5 ....... 4 4 4
20 250 000 016 Phillips SCrEW .....covvvveeevceeceeea Vis cruciforme ..o, 12 12 12
21 234 061 410 Flat Washer 6 mm ..., Rondelle plate 6 mm..........cc.coooovienn 4 4 4
22 506 151 234 SKi LEG oo Jambe de sKi ... 2 2 2
23 505 070 003 CUSHION e COUSSINEL ..o, 4 4 4
24 505 070 004 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 2 2 2
N 25 505 070 645 R.H. Swing Arm ....o.oooviiiiiece, Bras oscillant DR ..o 1 1 1
N 505 070 646 LH. Swing Arm ..o Bras oscillant GA ... 1 1 1
26 371 910 400 CIrClP cov e CIrChip oo 2 2 2
27 572 091 300 CaD oo Bouchon ..o, 2 2 2
28 570 062 200 DAMPET w.eveeeee e Amortisseur de caoutchouc ................. 2 2 2
29 503 146 700 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 2 2 2
30 506 115 800 CUPD oo COUPOIB e, 2 2 2
31 234181 401 Lock Washer 8 mm ........cccccocovvevierennnn Rondelle-frein 8 mm .........cocovovevevenee, 2 2 2
32 205 082 544 Socket Head Screw M8 x 25 ................ Vis creuse a 6 pans M8 x 25................. 2 2 2
33 572 045 900 CaP o Capuchon ..o, 2 2 2
34 505070 139 BUSHING . DOUIE .., 2 2 2
35 390 402 300 Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o Pop rivet 3/16" ..o 8 8 8
36 505 070 563 Stabilisator ..o, Stabilisateur ......cc.ooeveeeeeeeeeeeee, 1 1 1
37 505070 121 Ball Joint BIOCK ......o.ovovevecccc, BIOC TOtUIE oo 2 2 2
N 38 505 070 680 Front Shock ASS'Y ....cceveveveieieicee Amortisseur avant ass. ........ccccocoevevenn. 2 2 2
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STEERING AND FRONT SUSPENSION/
DIRECTION ET SUSPENSION AVANT

FORMULA DELUXE 700

FORMULA DELUXE 600
FRONT SUSPENSION AND SKI/
SUSPENSION AVANT ET SKI FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
39 503183 700 CaAM e CAMEB e, 2 2 2
N 40 505 070 686 SPIING oo, RESSOM ..o 2 2 2
41 503 187 500 Spring GUIAE ....ovveeeeeeee e Guide ressort ..o 2 2 2
42 503 140 600 Spring StOPPer ...vveeeeeeeeeeeeee Butée de ressort ... 2 2 2
43 207 005 544 Hex. Screw M10 X 55 ..o Vis hex. M10 X 55 .o 8 8 8
44 233 601 416 Elastic Locking Nut M10 ........................ Ecrou autofreiné élastique M10........... 12 12 12
45 518 317 518 R.H. Shock Bracket ........cccccocovveviuercnnnn Attache d'amortisseur DR ..................... 1 1 1
518 317 519 L.H. Shock Bracket .........c.ccooevererecnnn. Attache d'amortisseur GA .............c........ 1 1 1
46 233 281 414 Elastic Flanged Nut M8 ...........ccccocoo....... Ecrou élastique a épaulement M8 ........ 4 4 4
47 506 151 245 WaSher ..o Rondelle ...ooveeeeeeeeceeee e, 4 4 4
N 48-49 505 070 580 Upper Arm ASS'Y ..o, Barreau supérieur ass........................ 2 2 2
49 505 070 025 BUSHING .o COUSSING ... 4 4 4
50-51 505 070 402 Lower Arm ASS’Y ..o, Barreau inférieur ass........................ 2 2 2
51 505 070 025 BUSNING ..o COUSSINET ..o, 4 4 4
52 207 605 544 Hex. Flanged Screw M10 x 55............... Vis hex. a épaulement M10 x 55 ........... 2 2 2
53 207 009 544 Hex. Screw M10 X 95 .o Vishex. MT0 X 95 ..o, 2 2 2
54 234 001 410 Flat Washer 10 mm ......ccooooiiiii Rondelle plate 10 mm ........cocoooovirnn. 2 2 2
55 505 070 010 Upper Arm Bracket.........cccocovovvevecereinnnn Attache de barreau supérieur ................ 1 1 1
56 505 070 011 Lower Arm Bracket .........ccccccevevevevrnnnn. Attache de barreau inférieur.................. 1 1 1
57 390 402 200 Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o Pop rivet 3/16" ... 2 2 2
58 408 200 700 Grease Fitting ......cooooeveveveveceeceee GraiSSBUN .o 2 2 2
59 293 800 060 Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo @ @ @
60 413 711 500 Synthetic Grease .........ccccooevvvvevieeicnnn, Graisse synthétique ..........cccocovvevveieinnnn @ @ @
61 293 550 014 Grease, Super Lube #823-28 ................ Graisse, Super Lube #823-28 ................ @ @ @

FORMULA DELUXE 500 / 600 / 700 — 09/2000
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REAR SUSPENSION/ FORMULA DELUXE 700
SUSPENSION ARRIERE

FORMULA DELUXE 600
DRIVE AXLE AND TRACK/
ESSIEU MOTEUR ET CHENILLE FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
1 501 027 400 Drive AXIE ..oeeeceeeee e Arbre d’entrainement ..........cccccccoevennn 1 1 1
2 504151 781 Sprocket 9-Teeth ......cooovvviviciii, Barbotin 9 dents ..o 2 2 2
3 504 151 782 Half Sprocket 9-Teeth ........cccccovvvevcnnn Demi-barbotin 9 dents..........ccccocoovennn. 2 2 2
4 504 151 918 Oil SEal ..o Joint étanche .......ccccoceveveveiecceee, 1 1 1
5 371910 200 GIFCHP cooeeeeeeee e CIFCHP e, 1 1 1
N6 504 152 009 Ball Bearing ........ccooevovueveeeecceece Roulement a hilles ... 1 1 1
7 501 017 400 Ball Bearing Protector ..............ccccoco..... Protecteur de roulement a billes............ 1 1 1
8-9 570 212 600 Track ASS'Y ...eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen Chenille ass. ........c.cccoouveeeeececraernnn. 1 1 1
9 500 003 400 Guide Cleat ..o Agrafe guide ..., 32 32 32
10 504 151 860 Bearing HOUSING ....coovvevveeec e, Logement de roulement ......................... 1 1 1
11 408 200 700 Grease Fitting ......ccoovvvvvveieicecce GraiSSBUT ...oeveveeee e 1 1 1
12 501 025 000 FIANGe oo, FIASQUE ..o, 1 1 1
13 504 151 836 Flange (Speed Drive Insert) ................... Flasque (prise de l'indicateur de vitesse).. 1 1 1
14 517 290 100 Cable Protector ........cccoovevoccccceec Protecteur de cable .......ccccoooeevevevecnn 1 1 1
15 413 711 500 Synthetic Grease .......cccoocevevevevevrene. Graisse synthétique .........cccocoveveveveeeenn. @ @ @
16 232 581 414 Elastic Stop Nut M8 ......cccoovoiveie Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8 .......cooovvv...... 3 3 3
N 17 504 152 005 Ball Bearing ........ccoooovoeiioiieiece Roulement a billes ......cccooevevivicie 1 1 1
18 572 010 100 Speedometer Drive Insert ...................... Prise de |'indicateur de vitesse .............. 1 1 1

FLAT RATE SHOP
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FORMULA DELUXE 700

REAR SUSPENSION/
SUSPENSION ARRIERE FORMULA DELUXE 600
REAR SUSPENSION/
SUSPENSION ARRIERE FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
N1 503189 563 RUNNET e, Rail oo, 2
N 2 503 189 643 Runner Shoe .......ccooovoeeveeeeceeee, GlSSIBI oo 2
3 208 562 560 Phillips Screw M6 X 25 .....c.oevvveiecnnn Vis cruciforme M6 X 25........cocoovve. 2
4 232561 414 Elastic Stop Nut M6 ..o Ecrou d'arrét élastique M6 ........ccoo........ 2
5 572075 400 Runner Protector.........cccoeeveveveveccee, Protecteur de rail .......ocovovveeeeee 2
6 207 152 544 Hex. Screw M5 X 25 ..o, Vishex. MB X 25 oo, 2
7 232 551 414 Elastic Stop Nut M5 ... Ecrou d'arrét élastique M5 ......ooovvvve..... 6
8 391 301 600 Flat Washer ... Rondelle plate.......cccooovveiieiiciiee, 4
9 570 063 000 Rubber Stopper ..., Butée de caoutchouc ................cccoco....... 4
10 572 084 800 Stopper Reinforcement .........cccccveee... Renfort de butée ..., 4
11 207 054 044 Hex. Screw M5 X 40 ..o, Vishex. MB X 40 ..o 4
12 391 301 700 Flat Washer ..., Rondelle plate ..o 8
13 207 088 044 Hex. Screw M8 X 80 .....c.covveveeeieee, Vishex. M8 X 80 ....cvcvveieveee, 2
14>15 503 188 997 Wheel 135 ASSY ...uuceeeeeeeeene Roue 135 ass. ........cceeeeeeeeen. 2
15 405 404 500 Ball Bearing 6205 ........ccccovovvvevciecnn Roulement a billes 6205 ..........c............. 2
16 503 173 700 WaSher ....ooveeeveeeceeeee e Rondelle ..o, 4
17-18 503 189 411 Wheel 135 (Full Moon (B-211)) ......... Roue 135 (pleine lune (B-211)) ......... 4
18 405 404 500 Ball Bearing 6205 ........ccccovovvvevciecnn Roulement a billes 6205 ..........c............ 4
19 503 174 600 SUPPOT oo SUPPOIT oo 6
20 503 183 100 Washer ..o, Rondelle ..o, 6
21 207 088 544 Hex. Screw M8 X 85 ...o.ovoviviiee, Vishex. M8 X 85 ..o, 4
22 233 281 414 Elastic Flanged Nut M8 .......................... Ecrou élastique a épaulement M8 ........ 12
23 570 063 600 Wheel Cap ......coooovrieeeeeeceeeee, Capuchon de rou€ ........ccccocoevevveiricinnn 8
24 572 089 000 Labyrinth Seal ... Joint de labyrinthe ..o, 6
25 207 182 544 Hex. Screw M8 X 25 ..o, Vishex. M8 X 25 ..o, 6
26 503 189 160 Tensioner SPacer .........cccccoccvvevevieeennne Entretoise de tendeur...........ccccccoooe..... 2
27 503 155 300 TENSIONET oo TendeUr .o 2
28 207 063 044 Hex. Screw MB X 30 ....oocvvvevcee, Vishex. MB X 30 ...oovoiiicee, 4
29 233261 414 Elastic Flanged Nut M6 ...............cc......... Ecrou élastique a épaulement M6 ........ 4
30 230 100 044 Hex. Screw M10 x 100 ........c.coevevenenee. Vis hex. M10 X 100 .....cooevoeeece. 2
31 233601 416 Elastic Locking Nut M10 ........ccocvvevnanen Ecrou autofreiné élastique M10........... 2
N 3233 503 189 578 Wheel 165 (Full Moon (B-211)) ......... Roue 165 (pleine lune (B-211)) ......... 2
33 405 404 500 Ball Bearing 6205 ........ccccovovrvevciercnn Roulement a billes 6205 ..........c.c........... 2
34 503 160 700 Rear AXIE .....c.oeveeeeeeeeeeeee e, ESSIEU aITIBIE ...oceeeeeece e, 1
35 250 000 019 Hex. Screw with Nylon ...........ccocooee.... Vis hex. avec nylon .......c..c.ccoevoveeevecnn. 2
36 503 183 300 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 2
37 503 189 161 Outer SPaCer ..o, Entretoise extérieure .........cccocoevevevenn. 2
38 503 182 900 Inner Spacer (Short).......cccccoooveeeecen Entretoise intérieure (courte) ................. 1
N 3940 503 189 568 Wheel 165 ASS'Y .....ccueveeeeeeen Roue 165 ass. .......ccovveeeeeeeen 1
40 405 404 500 Ball Bearing 6205 ........ccccovovvvevieenn Roulement a billes 6205 ..........c.c........... 1

FORMULA DELUXE 500 / 600 / 700 — 09/2000

S~ 00 O BB BB NN N OO B P B PP o NN DN NN

—_ = 2, NN N, NN NNDNN BEEE NN o o o

S~ 00 OO BB BB N NN OO P P B PP o NN DN NN

—
N

_ = 2 NN N, NNNNDNN BEEPE NN o o o

R FLAT RATE SHOP D7



26Mo0109



REAR SUSPENSION/ FORMULA DELUXE 700
SUSPENSION ARRIERE

FORMULA DELUXE 600
REAR SUSPENSION/
41 503 183 000 LoNg SPaCEr .......ccocuvveveeereeeeeeeeen Entretoise supérieure longue ................ 1
42 503 180 400 Washer ..o, Rondelle ..o, 4 4

. FLAT RATE SHOP
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FORMULA DELUXE 700

REAR SUSPENSION/
SUSPENSION ARRIERE FORMULA DELUXE 600
FRONT ARM/
BRAS AVANT FORMULA DELUXE 500 J
1 503 189 292 Front Arm ..o Bras avant .......c.cocoooeeeeveceeeeeee e, 1
2 503189 276 Washer ..o, Rondelle ..o, 2
3 207 226 044 Hex. Screw M12 x 60 (Scotch Grip) ....... Vis hex. M12 x 60 (Scotch Grip) ............. 2
4 503189 313 Shaft oo ATBIE oo 1
5 503189 323 CUSNION e COUSSINET ..o, 2
6 207 205 544 Hex. Screw M10 x 55 (Scotch Grip) ....... Vis hex. M10 x 55 (Scotch Grip) ............. 2
7 503 188 938 Shaft oo ATDIE oo 1
8 503189 324 CUSNION e COUSSINET ..o, 2
9 732900 049 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 2
N 10 503 189 554 Center Shock ......covoveveicceceeee Amortisseur central ..........cccooovevevrenne. 1
11 503 183 700 CaM e CaAME e, 1
12 503 189 325 SPHNG oo RESSOM ..o, 1
13 503 188 930 Protector ...oovveevceeeececeeeeeee e Protecteur ..o, 1
14 503 187 500 Spring GUIdE ... Guide de ressort........cccoveveeeeceeceee 1
15 503 140 600 Spring STOPPEF ..o, Butée de ressort ..o 1
16 503 189 117 CUSHION (e COUSSINEL ..o, 2
17 503 189 282 BUSNING (.o DOUINE oo 1
18 503 189 271 CUSHION (e COUSSINEL .o, 1
19 207 005 044 Hex. Screw M10 X 50 ...o.ovovvvvvceee Vishex. MT10 X 50 ..o, 1
20 233 601 416 Elastic Locking Nut M10 ........cocoooeenen Ecrou autofreiné élastique M10............ 1
N 21 503 189 562 AXIE oo AXE oo 1
N 22 205 503 544 Socket Head Screw M10 x 35 (Scotch Grip) . Vis creuse a 6 pans M10 x 35 (Scotch Grip) .. 2
N 23 503 189 564 Washer ..o Rondelle ..o 2
24 503 189 265 SPACET oo ENtretoise ..o, 1
25 503 189 362 StOPPEr Strap ....covveceevcceeceeeeeee Courroie d'arét.........cccocoeeeieeeee, 2
26 207 182 544 Hex. Screw M8 X 25 ..o, Vishex. M8 X 25 ... 4
27 224 081 301 Flat Washer ... Rondelle plate........ccoooeeeeeecie 8
28 232 581 414 Elastic Stop Nut M8 .....ccccovoiveie Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8 ......ccooovov...... 4
29 205523 544 Socket Screw M12 x 35 (Scotch Grip) .......... Vis creuse a 6 pans M12 x 35 (Scotch Grip) ... 2
30 503189 272 Center Shock Shaft .........cccocevoveveirnne. Arbre d'amortisseur central ................... 1
31 503 189 276 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 4
32 503189 273 Washer ..o, Rondelle ..o, 2
33 503189274 SPACET oo ENtretoiSe ..o, 2

FORMULA DELUXE 500 / 600 / 700 — 09/2000
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Formula Deluxe 700 (GSE)
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REAR SUSPENSION/‘ FORMULA DELUXE 700
SUSPENSION ARRIERE FORMULA DELUXE 600
REAR SHOCK/ .
AMORTISSEUR ARRIERE FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
1 503 189 292 Front Arm ...c.coovivevceececeeeeeeeceeeeee. BIAS @VANT o, 1 1
2 503 189 303 ROCKET e GUIBUTRUT o, 1 1
3 503189 388 Rocker AXIE .....ovoveeeevceeceeeeeee e, Axe de culbuteur.......cccoooeevecevccee. 1 1
4 503189 410 CUSPION .o COUSSINET oo 1 1
5 207 005 044 Hex. Screw M10 X 50 ....coooovvivicee Vis hex. MT10 X 50 ..o 1 1
6 233601416 Elastic Locking Nut M10 ........ccocoveveene. Ecrou autofreiné élastique M10........... 1 1
7 503189 177 Rear Shock (Standard/GS) .....cccocvvvev..... Amortisseur arriere (Standard/GS) ........ 1 1
N 8+10 503 189 453 Electric Rear Shock (GSE) ................... Amortisseur arriere électrique (GSE).. — 1
N9 503189 692 BOIt (GSE) .o Boulon (GSE) ..o, - 4
N 10 503 189 693 Actuator (GSE) ..o, Actuateur (GSE) ..o - 1
N 11-13 860 306 300 Rear Shock Kit (HPG) (Europe) ............... Ens. d’amortisseur arriére (HPG) (Europe) — 1
12 516 000 182 Shock Decal (HPG) (Europe) .......cccoce...... Décalque d'amortisseur (HPG) (Europe). — 1
13 414 936 000 Cushion (EUrope).......ccocoovoveiiecieel Coussinet (EUrope)........ccocovevveieie. - 2
14 207 684 044 Hex. Flanged Screw M8 x 40 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 40 ............. 2 2
15 233 281 414 Elastic Flanged Nut M8 .............c.cc........ Ecrou élastique a épaulement M8 ........ 2 2
16 414 936 000 CUSPION .o GOUSSINET oo 2 2
17 408 200 700 Grease Fitting .......ccccocovveeevieiicceieeee GIAISSEUT oo 2 2
18 413711 500 Synthetic Grease ......c.cccocoeeevevvveveveenn. Graisse synthétique .........cccoevevevevenn.. @ @
N 19 503 189 573 Grommet Support (GSE) .........cccccoooevee Support de passe-fils (GSE) .................. - 1
20 503 189 685 Bracket (GSE) ....coovooeiiieeeeeeee Attache (GSE) oo - 1
21 414 115 200 Tie-Rap (GSE) ..o Attache (GSE) oo - 3
22 390 401 600 Pop Rivet 1/8" (GSE) ..o, Pop rivet 1/8" (GSE) ..o - 1
23 207 151 644 Hex. Screw M5 X 16 (GSE) ... Vis hex. M5 x 16 (GSE) ..o - 2
24 233 251 414 Elastic Flanged Nut M5 (GSE).................. Ecrou élastique & épaulement M5 (GSE).. — 2
25 390 402 000 Pop Rivet 3/16” (GSE) ... Pop rivet 3/16" (GSE) ... - 1
26 234 051 410 Flat Washer 5 mm (GSE) .......cooveien. Rondelle plate 5 mm (GSE)..................... - 2
N 27 515 175 547 Electrical Control Unit (GSE) ..c.cvvvv. Unité de controle électrique (GSE) ......... -
N28 —XXX— Clip(GSE) oo PINCE (GSE) e - 1
N 29237 515 175 553 Electric Suspension Harness (GSE) ......... Céablage de suspension électrique (GSE). — 1
30 515175231 Female Terminal (GSE) ......ccoooovvvvee Terminal femelle (GSE) ...ooovovoveeeee - 3
31 515175495 Female Terminal Housing...........ccc......... Logement de terminal femelle
(3 Circuits) (GSE) oo (3 circuits) (GSE) ..o, - 1
32 278 000 631 Male Terminal (GSE) ......cooieiiiien. Terminal méale (GSE) ..o - 3
33 409 207 000 Male Terminal Housing .........ccccccooevee. Logement de terminal male
(3 Circuits) (GSE) .voveeeeeeeeeoeo, (3 circuits) (GSE) v, - 1
34 409 207 600 Lock Male (3 Circuits) (GSE) ........ccccvev.n.... Verrou méle (3 circuits) (GSE) ..o, - ]
35 293 740 005 Vinyl Tape 3/4" (GSE) .......coeveeeeee Ruban de vinyl 3/4" (GSE) .........ccc.coc...... - @
36 293 750 001 Tie Rap 94 mm (GSE) ...ooovooee Attache 94 mm (GSE) ..o, - @
37 276 000 048 Hose 6 mm (GSE) .......ooevoeieee Boyau 6 mm (GSE) ..o, - @

FORMULA DELUXE 500 / 600 / 700 — 09/2000
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REAR SUSPENSION/ FORMULA DELUXE 700
SUSPENSION ARRIERE

FORMULA DELUXE 600
REAR ARM/.
BRAS ARRIERE FORMULA DELUXE 500 ]
1 503 189 443 RH. SPring oo Ressort DR ..o 1 1 1
503 189 522 R.H. Spring (EUrope) .....ccccccoeveveerecnc. Ressort DR (Europe) .......ccoovovevvevcceec - 1 1
2 503 189 445 LH. Spring ..ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee Ressort GA ..o, 1 1 1
503 189 524 L.H. Spring (EUrope) ........cccovoveiveei Ressort GA (EUrope) ... - 1 1
3 503188 933 SPring SUPPOM ..o Support de ressort ........ccccoeoevveveieeinnn, 2 2 2
4 503188 934 Axle-Spring GUIde ..o, Axe de guide de ressort ..........c.c..c.c....... 2 2 2
5 503 188 929 Cushion Retainer .........cccccocovvevevevrnan. Coussinet de retenue ........cc.ccoeeveeveeee. 2 2 2
6 205084 544 Socket Head Screw M8 x 45 ................ Vis creuse a 6 pans M8 x 45.................. 2 2 2
7 233 281 414 Elastic Flanged Nut M8 .......................... Ecrou élastique a épaulement M8 ........ 4 4 4
8 503189 105 Plastic BUshing .........cccocovoeevevvveiriene, Douille de plastique .......ccccoveveceeeenn 2 2 2
9 503189 284 L.H. Cam Adjuster .......cccooevirvieieinnnn Réglage de came GA ..., 1 1 1
10 503 189 283 R.H. Cam AdjuSter ........ccccoevvvevevcercnnn Réglage de came DR ... 1 1 1
11 234 021 410 Flat Washer 12 mm ..o, Rondelle plate 12 mm ... 2 2 2
12 293 370 013 CITCHP cooeeee e CHICHP e, 2 2 2
13 503 189 298 Throttle Rod......c.ccovoveeieceeceee Tige d'accélération .........ccoooveeeveveenn. 1 1 1
14 503 189 133 Axle Rod .o Axe de tige .o 2 2 2
15 503 189 266 CUSNION e COUSSINET .., 2 2 2
16 207 684 044 Hex. Flanged Screw M8 x 40 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 40 ............ 2 2 2
17 503 189 305 Rear Arm ....cooeeevcecceeeeeeeee e Bras arriere ......cocoooveeveeeveceeceeeeen, 1 1 1
18 503 189 412 Upper AXIE ..o AXE SUPETIBUN ..., 1 1 1
19 503 189 288 CUSHION (e COUSSINEL ..o, 2 2 2
20 503 189 146 AXIE SPriNg ..., Ressort d'aXe ..o 2 2 2
21 503 189 147 Retainer Ring .....c.cooooovviriiiicce, Anneau de retenue.........ccccoevevevecennn, 2 2 2
22-23 503 189 187 Wheel 165 ASS'Y ......cveeeeeeereennn Roue 165 ass. .........coeeeeereceenn. 2 2 2
23 405 404 500 Ball Bearing 6205 ........ccocovovevevccierenn Roulement a billes 6205 ..........c.c........... 2 2 2
24 206 260 844 Socket Set Screw M6 X 8.......ccoovveeein Vis de pression M6 X 8 .......cccoovveiiinne. 2 2 2
25 205 523 544 Socket Head Screw M12 x 35 (Scotch Grip) . Vis creuse a 6 pans M12 x 35 (Scotch Grip) .. 2 2 2
26 503 189 276 WaSher ....ooveeeececeeeeeee e Rondelle ..o, 2 2 2
27 414 644 300 DA oo DArd oo 2 2 2
28 503 189 413 Rear Lower AXIE.......cc.coevvveveiieeiee Axe inférieur arriere .......cooeeevevevecnne. 1 1 1
29 503 189 286 CUSHION e COUSSINEL ..o, 2 2 2
30 503 189 488 Block GuUIde .......cooveveeieeeeeeeeeee, Guide de bloc ..o 2 2 2
31 250 400 005 Dowel Pin4 X8 mm .cooooveviiicee Goupille 4 X8 MM ..o 2 2 2
32 503 189 152 LH. BIOCK ..o BIOC GA .o, 1 1 1
33 503 189 170 RH. BIOCK ..o, BIOC DR .o, 1 1 1
34 205 523 544 Socket Head Screw M12 x 35 (Scotch Grip) . Vis creuse a 6 pans M12 x 35 (Scotch Grip) .. 2 2 2
35 503 189 276 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 2 2 2
36 503 189 430 PIVOT AMM .o JUMEIE (o 1 1 1
37 503 189 156 Pivot Arm AXIE ... Axe de jumelle ..., 1 1 1
38 503 189 157 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 4 4 4
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REAR SUSPENS|0N[ FORMULA DELUXE 700
SUSPENSION ARRIERE FORMULA DELUXE 500
REAR ARM/.
BRAS ARRIERE FORMULA DELUXE 500 J
39 732601198 Long Bolt M8 .......ovvieeice Boulon long M8 ..o 1 1
40 233281 414 Elastic Flanged Nut M8 ...............c......... Ecrou élastique a épaulement M8 ........ 1 1
N 41 503 189 608 Rubber Stopper ... Butée de caoutchouc ................cccoco....... 4 4
42 207 053 044 Hex. Screw M5 X 30 ..o, Vishex. M5B X 30 ..o, 4 4
N 43 250 200 016 Flat Washer ... Rondelle plate.......cccoooveiieiiiiiee, 8 8
44 232 551 414 Elastic Stop Nut M5 ... Ecrou d'arrét élastique M5 .......ooovvvve..... 4 4
45 408 200 700 Grease Fitting ......ccoooeveveevececceee GraiSSBUN .o 3 3
46 413 711 500 Synthetic Grease .........cccooevvveieiieinnnn, Graisse synthétique ..........cccocovvevveveinnnn @ @

FORMULA DELUXE 500 / 600 / 700 — 09/2000
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FRAME AND BODY/
CHASSIS ET CARROSSERIE

FORMULA DELUXE 700

FORMULA DELUXE 600
SEAT AND ACCESSORIES/
SIEGE ET ACCESSOIRES FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
N1 518322438 Rear BUMPEr ........ccooevoveeiceeee Pare-chocs arriere ..o, 1 1 1
2 207 682 044 Hex. Flanged Screw M8 x 20 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 20 ............. 4 4 4
3 572107 600 Seat Base .....ccccovevevceeceeeeee Base de SiBge ..o 1 1 1
4 510003 743 Seat COVEr ..o Housse de SIege ........ccccoveeevececeee 1 1 1
N5 510 003 840 Seat Foam ..o Mousse de SIBGE ...c.cocvvrvieeiiieieee. 1 1 1
N6 510 003 841 Seat Foam ..o Mousse de SIBge ......ccccoeeveveeeieee 1 1 1
7 572 107 601 Under Chest.......cooevevveeeeeeeceecees SOUS-COTIE e, 1 1 1
8 732 603 006 HeX. SCrew ..o, VIS NEX. e, 2 2 2
9 414513 600 Light HOUSING ....ooovvceceeeec e, Boftier de lumiere ..o 1 1 1
10 410 504 000 Tail Lamp Bulb ..o, Ampoule de feu arriére..........ccococooeve... 1 1 1
11 414513 700 LENS e LENTIIIE v 1 1 1
12 209 632 540 Phillips Tapping SCrew ............c.ccccco..... Vis cruciforme autotaraudeuse ............. 2 2 2
13 414 516 400 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 2 2 2
14 409 204 200 Male Terminal Housing (3 Circuits)........ Logement de terminal male (3 circuits). 1 1 1
15 409 206 100 Male Terminal ...........cccooveveviieriecnn Terminal Male ..o 3 3 3
16 515 175 250 Female Terminal Housing (3 Circuits)............. Logement de terminal femelle (3 circuits) ... 1 1 1
17 561 503 100 Female Terminal .........ccccoooeveviveciee Terminal femelle .....ocoovoveveeeeeecee, 3 3 3
18 234 082 410 Flat Washer 8 mm ........ccocevvviievccc Rondelle plate 8 mm..........ccccooooviii 2 2 2
19 232 581 414 Elastic Stop Nut M8 ......ccccovovveveien Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8 ......cccoovo....... 2 2 2
20 520 000 229 SNow GUArd ......cocovoeveeeieeeceee Garde-neige ...o.ooeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 1 1 1
21 572 108 200 Reinforcement .......coooovvvevoevevcccee, RENFOrt .., 1 1 1
22 517 225900 Flat Washer ... Rondelle plate........ccoooveieeecee 4 4 4
23 390 908 000 Pop Rivet 3/16" (Black)........c.cccovevenne. Pop rivet 3/16" (NOIr) ....c.cveveeeeecee 4 4 4
24 415073 300 CaAP oo Capuchon ..o 4 4 4
25 572 092 200 R.H. Moulding ......cc.ooeveieeiieece, Enjoliveur DR ..o 1 1 1
572 092 300 LH. Moulding ...ccooveeiiiicicccee, Enjoliveur GA ..o, 1 1 1
26 516 000 237 R.H. Reflector (Red) ......cccoeeeiiiiie Réflecteur DR (rouge) ..o 1 1 1
516 000 241 R.H. Rear Reflector (Yellow) (Europe).... Réflecteur arriere DR (jaune) (Europe)... — 1 1
516 000 238 L.H. Reflector (Red) ...ocoovovvveeeeeen. Réflecteur GA (rouge) .....ccovovvvevecerecn 1 1 1
516 000 242 L.H. Rear Reflector (Yellow) (Europe)..... Réflecteur arriere GA (jaune) (Europe)... - 1 1
27 365901 100 Hex. Tapping SCrew .........cccccocovevevevne. Vis hex. autotaraudeuse ....................... 6 6 6
28 529 032 900 Adjustment Wrench ..o, Clé de réglage ......cc.oovevoeeroeeeecece 1 1 1
29 520 000 126 Adjustment Wrench ........c..ccooovevevrnen. Clé de réglage ......cccoooevoveveciieeen, 1 1 1
30-31 529 035 596 T0O! Kit ... Trousse doutils ................ccuuueenn..... 1 1 1
31 520 000 047 Tool Bag ..o, Sac d'OUtilS ..o, 1 1 1
32 293 550 004 Dielectric Grease, 150 g .vovevevevvevereeee, Graisse diélectrique, 150 g ..cocoovvvveenn @ @ @
33 409 204 300 Female Terminal Housing (3 Circuits)............. Logement de terminal femelle (3 circuits) ... 1 1 1
34 561503 100 Female Terminal .........cccooeeveveveciee Terminal femelle ..o, 3 3 3
35 414 728 000 Seat Buckle .....o.oevveceeee Boucle de SIBge .....o.covoveeeeeeeeeee @ @ @
FORMULA DELUXE 500 / 600 / 700 — 09/2000 484 400 143 E1
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FRAME AND BODY/ FORMULA DELUXE 700
CHASSIS ET CARROSSERIE

FORMULA DELUXE 600
FRAME AND ACCESSORIES/
CHASSIS ET ACCESSOIRES FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
N 1-33 518 322 488 Frame (Full Moon (B-211))................. Chéssis (Full Moon (B-211)).............. 1 1 1
N 2-5 518 322 534 Forming Frame (Full Moon (B-211))... Tunnel (Full Moon (B-211)) ............... 1 1 1
3 518304 746 Footrest Reinforcement.........ccccccooe..... Renfort de marche-pied ........................ 2 2 2
4 518 321 303 Rear Cap ..o Capuchon arriere ..., 1 1 1
5 390 402 200 Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o Pop rivet 3/16" ..o 6 6 6
6 518 320 506 R.H. Footrest Support .........cccccovevvevevnnnns Support repose-pied DR......................... 1 1 1
7 518 320 507 L.H. Footrest Support ..o Support repose-pied GA ... 1 1 1
N8 518322393 R.H. Footrest ..o Repose-pied DR ........c.cooovovoeeiecce 1 1 1
N9 518322 394 L.H. FOOLrest ..ovovveeeeceeeeeecees Repose-pied GA ..., 1 1 1
10 518 319742 R.H. Slide Bracket ..........cccocovveveviiercnnn Attache de suspension DR.................... 1 1 1
11 518 319 743 L.H. Slide Bracket ..........ccccooevvviiirinnnn, Attache de suspension GA..................... 1 1 1
12 518 201 321 Reinforcement Plate ... Plaque de renfort ...........ccooooieeee, 2 2 2
13 518 321 305 R.H. Footrest Reinforcement ................. Renfort de repose-pied DR .................... 1 1 1
14 518 321 307 L.H. Footrest Reinforcement.................. Renfort de repose-pied GA .................... 1 1 1
15 518 321 510 Fuel Tank Bracket ..........cccccoovivevinennnn. Attache de réservoir a essence ............. 1 1 1
16 518 321 561 R.H. Frame Reinforcement ..................... Renfort de tunnel DR ..........ccccocvvivevenn 1 1 1
17 518 321 562 L.H. Frame Reinforcement ..................... Renfort de tunnel GA ..........cccooveeeee 1 1 1
18 390 909 200 Rivet AVEX ..o Rivet AVEX ..o 10 10 10
19 390 909 100 Rivet AVEX ..o Rivet AVEX ..o 8 8 8
20 390 402 200 Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o Pop rivet 3/16" ..o @ @ @
21 390 402 300 Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o Pop rivet 3/16" ..o 3 3 3
22 518 319 760 R.H. Bottom Pan Plate ................c.c........ Plaque de coque DR ........c.coooooeeee 1 1 1
23 518 322 119 L.H. Reinforcement Plate ........................ Plaque de renfort GA ..o 1 1 1
24 207 152 044 Hex. Screw M5 X 20 ...oovvievcee, Vishex. MB X 20 ..o, 2 2 2
25 233251 414 Elastic Flanged Nut M5 ...........ccocvvne.. Ecrou élastique a épaulement M5 ....... 2 2 2
26 391 301 700 Flat Washer ... Rondelle plate........covoveeveeeccccee 1 1 1
27 — XXX — Rivet Henrob ........ccooovvvvecccce, Rivet HeNrob .........co.oceveveeicccce, 7 7 17
28 518 321 543 Frame Protector ........ccococoevvvevevccecnn Protecteur de tunnel.........ccooceveveenenee. 2 2 2
29 518 319 730 Seat Bracket.......cocooooviiieicecc Attache de SIBgE ......coevevevceeeereeee, 2 2 2
N 30 518 322 391 Double Bracket .......cc.ccooevoveeveeeicen, Attache double ......ccccovovvevoiei 1 1 1
31 518 321 604 GUIB e, GUIB e, 1 1 1
32-33 517 296 300 Rear Radiator...................ccoeueuee..... Radiateur arriére............................... 1 1 1
33 518 321 655 Radiator Protector.........ccccoevvveveieeneane, Protecteur de radiateur ..........cc.ccoe........ 2 2 2
34 518 321 957 Handle Support........cccocoeevevieieceene. Support de guidon ... 1 1 1
35 207 663 544 Hex. Flanged Screw M6 x 35 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 35 ............ 4 4 4
36 233 261 414 Elastic Flanged Nut M6 ...............co......... Ecrou élastique a épaulement M6 ....... 4 4 4
37 518 202 100 Pulley Guard Bracket .........cccccocovvevennin Attache de garde-courroie ..................... 1 1 1
38 518 207 500 Reinforcement ..o Renfort ..., 1 1 1
39 390 402 200 Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o Pop rivet 3/16" ..o 17 17 17
40 414 859 400 CaP e Bouchon ..o, 1 1 1
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FRAME AND BODY/
CHASSIS ET CARROSSERIE

FORMULA DELUXE 700

FORMULA DELUXE 600

FRAME AND ACCESSORIES/

CHASSIS ET ACCESSOIRES FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
41 518 206 300 Muffler SUpport ......cccoveeeveeeeccee Support de silencieux..........c.cococoevevnn.
42 518 310 400 Air Intake Support ...........cccooovvevrieicnnnn, Support de silencieux d'admission........
43 518 201 307 Plate Bracket .........cccoovevoiieiiceceen. Plaque d'attache ..o,
44 518 322 031 Tool Kit Bracket ........cccccoeveviveveiieci Attache de trousse a outils ..................
45 518 321 569 Rope GUIde ......oooveveeeceee e, Guide de corde ........coovoveieiiiie
46 518 321 570 ClIP o, PINCE oo
47 390 406 500 Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o Pop rivet 3/16" ..o
48 518 319 762 Hose Support ......ccccoovvevevvveiieciee Support de boyau ........cccocooeeevecereee,
49 518 321 954 Fastener Panel ..........ccccccooovveviieiecenne, Attache de panneau.............ccccco.......
50 570 069 700 LAtCh oo, LOQUBT v,
51 518 321 999 Tool Kit Support .......ccoovveveviecieeca Support ensemble d'outils .....................
52 515175 254 Cable SUpport .....occceveveeccee e Support de cablage ...,
53 271000 110 TEM oo, MOUIUTE oo,
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FRAME AND BODY/ FORMULA DELUXE 700
CHASSIS ET CARROSSERIE

~

FORMULA DELUXE 600
BOTTOM PAN/
COQUE FORMULA DELUXE 500 ]
1 502 006 590 Bottom Pan (Full Moon (B-211)) ............. Coque (pleine lune (B-211)) ..cvovveveen 1 1 1
2 2793 150 068 Pop Rivet 3/16" (Full Moon (B-211))...... Rivet pop 3/16" (pleine lune (B-211)).... 27 27 27
3 502 006 591 Bottom Pan Door (Full Moon (B-21)) ...... Porte de coque (pleine lune (B-211)) ..... 1 1 1
4 414 036 300 Grommet ..o, PasSe-filS ..o, 2 2 2
5 207 161 444 Hex. Screw MB X 14 ..o, Vishex. MB X 14 .o, 4 4 4
6 502 006 592 Bumper (Full Moon (B-211))...c.cocovvie Pare-choc (pleine lune (B-211)) ............. 1 1 1
7 233 261 414 Elastic Flanged Nut M6 .......................... Ecrou élastique a épaulement M6 ....... 14 14 1
8 234161 471 Lock Washer 6 mm ........ccccocveevererecan Rondelle-frein 6 mm ......cccooveveveiee 4 4 4
9 224061121 Flat Washer .......cccocoevveeeveeeeceeeen Rondelle plate ..o 4 4 4
10 502 006 500 Bracket ..o, ATEACHE oo 2 2 2
11 502 006 597 LH. Support ...c.oooveeeeecceeee Support GA ... 1 1 1
12 502 006 596 RH. Support ..o Support DR ..o 1 1 1
13 502 006 599 Belt Support .......ccooveveeeeeeeceee e Support de Courroie .......covovveeeeeen. 1 1 1
14 517 281 905 Bracket ..o ATtache ..o 1 1 1
15 390 402 400 Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o Rivet pop 3/16" .o 2 2 2
16 414 916 600 NYION Cap ..ocveveeeceeee e Capuchon de nylon ..o 4 4 4
17 502 006 558 Bottom Foam ..o Mousse de COQUE .....ovvrvrrrrerrereraee. 1 1 1
18 502 006 593 Bottom Pan Protector .........cccccovevvevennn Protecteur de coque ........cccooeveveveneenn. - - 1
19 390 402 200 Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o Pop rivet 3/16" ..o - - 1
20 502 006 559 Bottom Pan Door Foam.........c..cccccooeeue. Mousse de porte de coque..................... 1 1 1
21 391 301 600 WaSher ..o Rondelle ....ooveeeeeeeeeeeeceeee e, 2 2 2
22 415093 900 Retainer Cable ......ccocoevvviveveiicce, Cable de retenue ........cccoovvvevevevevcne. 2 2 2
23 — XXX — Hex. Tapping SCrew ..........cccccovevvunnne, Vis hex. autotaraudeuse ........................ 2 2 2
24 415043 300 SPHNG oo RESSOM ..o, 2 2 2
25 517 124 300 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 2 2 2
26 415 (058 300 RING .o, BagUe .o, 2 2 2
27 517 262 800 Bracket. ..o, ATEACHE e 2 2 2
28 390 409 600 Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o Pop rivet 3/16" ..o 2 2 2
29 517 302 004 HINGE ..o, Charniere ..., 1 1 1
30 517 302 176 Hinge Side Plate ......ccccooveveveceeccea Plaque de charniere latérale................ 2 2 2
31 517 302 045 Hinge Center Plate.........cccooovoevevcieneieen Plaque de charniére centrale................. 1 1 1
32 207 661 684 Hex. Flanged Screw M6 x 16 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 16 ............. 6 6 6
33 250 200 000 Serrated Lock Washer 6 mm................. Rondelle chevauchante 6 mm ............... 1 1 1
34 517 302 179 BUSHING . DOUIE .., 2 2 2
35 207 663 544 Hex. Flanged Screw M6 x 35 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 35 ............ 2 2 2
36 517 302 254 R.H. Corner Support......cccccoeevvvevrnnnee, Support de coin DR........cocooviieee 1 1 1
37 517 302 255 L.H. Corner SUupport .......cc.ccoeevevevrnnnne. Support de coin GA ... 1 1 1
38 517 302 256 Hood Clamp ......coooovrieieeeccccee Bride de capot.......coooeeveveeecieeee 2 2 2
39 207 662 544 Hex. Flanged Screw M6 x 25 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 25 ........... 2 2 2
40 390 406 500 Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o Pop rivet 3/16" ..o 4 4 4
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FRAME AND BODY/ FORMULA DELUXE 700
CHASSIS ET CARROSSERIE

FORMULA DELUXE 600
CAB AND CONSOLE/

CAPOT ET CONSOLE FORMULA DELUXE 500 ]
N1 517 302 469 Hood (Metallic Radical Red (B-215)) ..... Capot (Rouge (B-215)) oo 1 1 1
N 517 302 507 Hood (Pearl Cloud (B-210)) ....cocveveeee.. Capot (nuage perlé (B-210)) .....cccoco.... 1 1 1
2 570027 100 Hood Latch ......ooovooii Loquet de capot ... 2 2 2
3 390 906 800 Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o Pop rivet 3/16" ..o 2 2 2
4 517124 300 Washer .......ooooeeeeeeeeeeeeee. Rondelle ..o, 4 4 4
5 517 302 026 Center Grill (Black)........cccovoveeeeeeen. Grille centre (NOIr) ..o, 1 1 1
6 517 302 028 R.H. Intermediate Grill (Black)................. Grille intermédiaire DR (noir) ......cocove...... 1 1 1
517 302 031 L.H. Intermediate Grill (Black) ................. Grille intermédiaire GA (noir) .................. 1 1 1
7 517 302 034 R.H. Side Grill (BIack) ......c.ovovvveeeeee. Grille-c6té DR (NOIr) oo, 1 1 1
517 302 036 L.H. Side Grill (Black) .....ocoovovvveeeie, Grille-c6té GA (NOIF) vvveeeeeeeeeeeeee, 1 1 1
8 732601 210 Hex. Tapping SCrew .........cccccccovvvverunnn. Vis hex. autotaraudeuse ........................ 17 17 17
9 517302 183 ClID e, PINCE oo, 5 5 b
N 10 517 302 490 R.H. Side Foam ........ccoooovieeiiiccec Mousse latérale DR..........ccccovvvevennee. 1 1 1
N 11 517 302 491 L.H. Side Foam ..o, Mousse latérale GA ..o 1 1 1
12 517 302 158 Headlamp Moulding .........cc.ccoovoviinnn. Enjoliveur de phare ..o, 1 1 1
13 517 302 003 Windshield Support........ccccooveveieveinen Support de pare-brise .........c.cccocooeveennn. 1 1 1
14 517 302 022 Windshield ... Pare-brise ......cocoeeveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1 1 1
15 570 023 800 Windshield Latch .........cccoooveveiveiiiee, Loquet de pare-brise ..........ccccccceceeennn. 8 8 8
16 243 141 640 Hex. Screw M4.8 X 16 ......coeveveevve, Vishex. M4.8 X 16 ..oovcvveeveeeeece 4 4 4
17 517 302 434 R.H. Console .....coooeveeeieeeeeeecee, Console DR ..o 1 1 1
18 517 302 006 L.H. Console ......cocvveveeeeceeceece Console GA ..o 1 1 1
N 19 517 302 464 Center Console (Black) (Standard/GS).. Console centre (noir) (Standard/GS) ..... 1 1 1
N 517 302 517 Center Console (Black) (GSE) ................. Console centre (noir) (GSE) ......cccoevevenen. - 1 1
20 391 301 600 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 2 2 2
21 732 600 030 SCIBW oo VIS oo 2 2 2
22 390 406 500 Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o Pop rivet 3/16" ... 4 4 4
23 517 302 413 Air Intake Plate .......c.ccoovevcverececccee, Plaque d'admission d'air .........cccocoo...... 1 1 1
24 517 302 425 Secondary Foam ..o Mousse secondaire .........ccococoeeeeeveveene. 1 1 1
25 517 302 024 R.H. Air Intake Grill .........cooovovieee Grille d'admission d'air DR ................... 1 1 1
26 517 302 025 L.H. Air Intake Grill ..........cooovoveieiee Grille d’admission d'air GA .................... 1 1 1
27 517 302 151 Air Intake Foam .......c.cococovevevciccce Mousse-admission d'air...........cccceevee.... 2 2 2
28 517 302 043 Console NUT ..o Ecrou de CONSOIE ......eeeeeeeeeeeseeeeere 1 1 1
29 293 250 029 GASKET ..o Joint étanche ........cccocoevevvvevececcee 1 1 1
30 390 409 400 Pop Rivet 5/32" ..o Pop rivet 5/32" ..o 2 2 2
31 517 302 286 Rubber StOpper .......cccccovoeveeieicece, Butée de caoutchouC ........c.c.cccccceeeee.... 1 1 1
32 517 302 129 Rope GUIde ..o, Guide de corde ..o 1 1 1
33 572 098 604 Indicator Support (Standard)................ Support d'indicateur (Standard) ............ 1 1 -
N 517 302 479 Indicator Support (GSE) ......ccccovoeevie Support d'indicateur (GSE) .................... - 1 1
572 098 600 Indicator Support (GS) ..o Support d'indicateur (GS) ... - - 1
34 517 302 420 Foam (Standard).........occcovovveeiieee, Mousse (Standard) ..o, 1 1 -
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FRAME AND BODY/
CHASSIS ET CARROSSERIE

FORMULA DELUXE 700

FORMULA DELUXE 600
CAB AND CONSOLE/
CAPOT ET CONSOLE FORMULA DELUXE 500 J
35 241 140 060 Hex. Flanged Screw K40 x 10 ................ Vis hex. a épaulement K40 x 10 ........... 4
36 414 436 800 Retainer Cap ......cccooovvveveiieeiecens Capuchon de retenue..........ccccooeveeee.. 2
37 414 436 900 Snap Cap (Black) ..o, Capuchon a pression (noir) .................... 2
38 234 042 600 Flat Washer 4 mm ........ccooovveeevicecc Rondelle plate 4 mm ..o 2
39 517302 317 Center Foam ... Mousse centrale
(Canada/United States Only) ............... (Canada/Etats-Unis seulement).............. 1
N 40 517 302 471 RH. Mirror ..o, Mirroir DR ..o, 1
N 517 302 472 LH. MIFTOr e MIrroir GA ..o, 1
N 41 517 302 539 Retainer Plate ..o Plague de retenue .........cccccooeveieeinnn 2
42 517 124 300 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 4
43 232 541 414 Elastic Stop Nut M4 ........cocovevi Ecrou élastique a épaulement M4 ....... 4
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FRAME AND BODY/

FORMULA DELUXE 700

CHASSIS ET CARROSSERIE FORMULA DELUXE 600
DECAL/
DECALCOMANIE FORMULA DELUXE 500 ]

1 516 000 338 «Ski-Doo» Decal ..o Décalque «Ski-Doo» ........ccocvvveevee, 1 1
N2 516 000 983 BOMBARDIER L0gO ....vvvevevcceee Logo BOMBARDIER ........c.cooovvii 1 1
N3 415128 059 «ROTAX 500» Decal Kit (Red)................. Ens. Décalque «ROTAX 500» (rouge)..... 1 -

N 415 128 058 «ROTAX 500» Decal Kit (Cloud).............. Ens. Décalque «<ROTAX 500» (nuage).... 1 -

N 415 128 055 «ROTAX 600» Decal Kit (Red)................. Ens. Décalque «ROTAX 600» (rouge)..... - 1

N 415128 060 «ROTAX 600» Decal Kit (Cloud).............. Ens. Décalque «<ROTAX 600» (nuage).... — 1

N 415128 057 «ROTAX 700» Decal Kit (Red)................. Ens. Décalque «ROTAX 700» (rouge) ..... - -

N 415 128 056 «ROTAX 700» Decal Kit (Cloud).............. Ens. Décalque «<ROTAX 700» (nuage)... — -
N4 415128 062 Side Decal Kit (Red) ...oovvveeeeeeee Ens. de décalques latéraux (rouge) ....... 1 1

N 415 128 061 Side Decal Kit (Cloud) v..vveveveeeeeen Ens. de décalques latéraux (nuage) ...... 1 1
N5 415128 063 Lower Side Decal Kit (Red) ........cooveveveeenen. Ens. décalques latéraux inférieurs (rouge) ... 1 1

N 415 128 064 Lower Side Decal Kit (Cloud) ........oevvvevene. Ens. décalques latéraux inférieurs (nuage) ... 1 1
N6 415128 065 Arm Decal Kit ....ooooveveeceeee, Ens. de décalques de bras ................... 1 1
N7 516 000 950 Shock Electric Decal (GSE) ........cocoooeveee. Décalque d'amortisseur électrique (GSE). — 2

8 516 000 227 Heat Thumb Decal .........cccoovvivevieren Décalque pouce chauffant.................. 1 1
N3 —XXX— Switch Shock Decal (GSE) ........cccccvven.. Décalque d'interrupteur électrique (GSE) . — 1

10 5716 000 493 DESS Decal....oooveeeieiieceeeceee Décalque DESS ..o 1 1

11 516 000 224 Reflector Decal (Yellow) ...oovovovoveveeen. Décalque réflecteur (jaune).................. 2 2

516 000 225 Reflector Decal (Red) (Europe) .............. Décalque réflecteur (rouge) (Europe) ... 2 2

12 415 064 400 R.H. Reflector (Yellow) .....cccoovvvvvevivene. Réflecteur DR (jaung).....c..ccccoevoveevccnn 1 1

415 064 401 L.H. Reflector (Yellow) ..ocoovovvveveeeiee, Réflecteur GA (jaune) ..o 1 1

13 415127 656 Reflector Kit .....o.ooevoeeceeeeceece, Ens. réflecteur .....coovvevceevceeceeee, 1 1

14 516 000 458 Reverse Decal .....cccooooieiiiiiicie Décalque TeNVErSe.........cccoveveveveverernnn. 1 1

15 516 000 301 Warning Label.........cccocovoveeviceec Etiquette d'avertissement ...................... 1 1

N 16 516 000 949 DPM Decal (Red) (GSE/GS) ......ccceveee.... Décalque DPM (rouge) (GSE/GS) ........... - 2

516 000 464 DPM Decal (Cloud) (GSE/GS).................. Décalque DPM (nuage) (GSE/GS) .......... - 2

N 17 415 128 066 Front Decal Kit (Red) ...ovovovoeeeeee . Ens. de décalques avant (rouge)............ 1 1

N 415 128 067 Front Decal Kit (Cloud) .....ovoveveeeei, Ens. de décalques avant (nuage)........... 1 1

18 415127 659 Bumper Decal Kit ......cooooovoiiiiiiie Ensemble de décalque de pare-choc.... 1 1

N 19 415128 068 Upper Side Decal Kit (Red) ...........cc.cc......... Ens. de décalques latéraux supérieur (rouge) 1 1

N 415128 069 Upper Side Decal Kit (Cloud) ...................... Ens. de décalques latéraux supérieur (nuage) 1 1

20 415037 900 White Reflector (Europe) ......cccovovennc. Réflecteur blanc (Europe).......cccc.co....... 1 1
N 21 415128 071 Hood Decal Kit (Red)......................... Ens. de décalque capot (rouge)
(Incl. Item 1, 4, 5, 8, 10, 11, 13, ....... (Incl. Item 1, 4, 5, 8, 10, 11, 13,

14, 15, 16, 17, 19) (not shown|) ......... 14, 15, 16, 17, 19) (non montré) ....... @ @

N 415128 070 Hood Decal Kit (Cloud)...................... Ens. de décalque capot (nuage)

(Incl. Item 1, 4, 5, 8, 10, 11, 13, ....... (Incl. Item 1, 4, 5, 8, 10, 11, 13,
14, 15, 16, 17, 19) (not shown) ......... 14, 15, 16, 17, 19) (non montré) ....... @ @
All labels must be ordered and installed when replacing cab.
Tous les autocollants doivent étre commandés et installés lorsqu’un capot est remplacé.
FORMULA DELUXE 500 / 600 / 700 — 09/2000 484 400 143 E7
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ELECTRIC SYSTEM/

FORMULA DELUXE 700

SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE FORMULA DELUXE 600
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM/
SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
1 515175335 Speedometer (KMH) ..., Indicateur de vitesse (KMH) ................... 1 1 1
515 175 336 Speedometer (MPH) ..o, Indicateur de vitesse (MPH) ................... @ @ @
2 409 210 000 Male Terminal (14-18 Gauge) ............... Terminal méle (calibre 14-18) ................ 4 4 4
3 409 204 500 Male Terminal Housing (2 circuits) ........ Logement de terminal male (2 circuits). 2 2 2
4 515175 340 Tachometer ..o Compte-tours .....co.ovvevveeeeeeceen, 1 1 1
5 414 807 100 0-RiNG coveeeeeeeeeeee e Joint toriqUe .....ovoeee e 2 2 2
6 517 258 500 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 2 2 2
7 414 806 500 Case Holder ......ccooovvvieiccciece Support de boftier ..o 2 2 2
8 391 301 700 Flat Washer .......ccccoevveeeveceeceeeen Rondelle plate........ccooooveeeeeccie 4 4 4
9 414 806 700 Lock Washer........cccooovevieececccce Rondelle-frein ..o, 4 4 4
10 414 806 900 NUT e BOIOU e 4 4 4
11 515175 400 Drive ANgle ......oooooveeeeeeeeeeee Correcteur de ViteSSe ........cocooveveveveneae 1 1 1
12 415101 500 Speedometer Cable ..o, Cable de I'indicateur de vitesse ............ 1 1 1
13 572 010 100 Speedometer Drive Insert ..................... Prise de I'indicateur de vitesse............... 1 1 1
14 — XXX — Hex. Tapping SCrew .........ccccocoveevenne. Vis hex. autotaraudeuse ..................... 3 3 3
15 414 176 000 Clip (Cable) ..ol Pince (cable) .o, 3 3 3
16»19 515 175 158 Halogen Headlamp............................ Phare halogéne.................................. 1 1 1
17 410 504 401 Halogen Bulb 60/55 W ... Ampoule halogene 60/55 W .................. 2 2 2
18 410 608 300 Bulb Holder ......ccovevieveeeeeeee Porte-ampoule ........ccoooeioveeieeeee 2 2 2
19 410 607 100 Protector Cap .....ccccoocoveveveeeeeeee Capuchon protecteur..........cccccevveenenee. 2 2 2
20 517 289 300 Headlamp Support RH. ..o Support de phare avant DR ................... 1 1 1
517 289 400 Headlamp Support LH. ... Support de phare avant GA ................. 1 1 1
21 515175 324 Spring (EUrope) ....ocovovveeceeeeeeee Ressort (EUrope).......ccccoovoceveveeevecee. - 1 1
22 413 707 500 Grease Tube LMZ, 400 g ..ooovcvevev Tube de graisse LMZ, 400 g .................. @ @ @
23 732 601 315 Headlamp SCrew ........cccccoccevevevevennane, Vis de phare ..o 4 4 4
24 517 295 800 Adjuster Rod ..o Tige d'ajustement ............ccccoovveererenne. 1 1 1
25 415100 800 Grommet ..., PasSe-filS ..o, 1 1 1
26 732 610 072 Push NUE ..o Ecrou de blocage ......ooovvveeeevreeeeeerer. 1 1 1
N 27 515175 548 Handle ..o Manette ..o, 1 1 1
28 224 060 251 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 1 1 1
29 232 561 414 Elastic Stop Nut M6 ......cccoovovveviee Ecrou d'arrét élastique M6 ........cooo........ 1 1 1
30 415 100 600 SPIING oo, RESSOM ..o, 1 1 1
31 234 061 410 Flat Washer 6 mm ........ccocovovivevccc Rondelle plate 6 mm..........cc.cocoovieenn 1 1 1
N 32 515175 591 Pilot Lamp (Oil Level/Brake)................... Lampe témoin (niveau d'huile/frein) ..... 1 1 1
N 33 515175592 Pilot Lamp (Headlamp)........cccccccovevecnnno Lampe témoin (feu de route) ................. 1 1 1
N 34 515 175 593 Pilot Lamp (Temperature) ..........ccco.c....... Lampe témoin (température)................. 1 1 -
N 515175 552 Pilot Lamp (Temperature) (GSE) ............ Lampe témoin (température) (GSE) ........ - 1 1
35 410 113 300 Pilot Lamp (DESS) ....oovovieieeeeee Lampe témoin (DESS) ..o, 1 1 1

FLAT RATE SHOP

FORMULA DELUXE 500 / 600 / 700 — 09/2000 484 400 143 E8



53% %54

Resistance/ — 55
Résistance

Ve Q
36/% 47 %—48

Cab Harness/
Cablage capot

Frame Harness/
Cablage chassis

%’ @2 FNiv_ee}g hEiIe/OiI Level
rein/Brake

N

’ —34 Temperature/Température

’ —35 D.E.S.S./D.ES.S.

33Mo0109



ELECTRIC SYSTEM/ FORMULA DELUXE 700
SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE FORMULA DELUXE 600
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM/
SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE FORMULA DELUXE 500 \) U
36 293 750 001 Tie Rap 94 MM .o, Attache 94 MM ..o, @ @
293 750 002 Tie Rap 130 MM oo, Attache 130 MM ..o @ @
293 750 009 Tie Rap 160 mm ..o Attache 160 MM ..., @ @
414 115 200 Tie Rap 180 mm ... Attache 180 MM ..o, @ @
293 750 008 Tie Rap 350 MM ..o, Attache 350 MM ..o @ @
515 175 220 Tie RAp oo ATtache ..o, @ @
37 515175 342 Temperature Gauge (GSE/GS) ............. Cadran de température (GSE/GS).......... - ]
38 515175 343 Fuel Gauge (GSE/GS) .....cccovooevoeeee Cadran de niveau d'essence (GSE/GS).... - 1
39 409 210 000 Male Terminal (GSE/GS) ...cccoovvvveee Terminal male (GSE/GS) ..o, - B
40 409 204 200 Male Terminal Housing .........cccccccovve.. Logement de terminal male
(3 Circuits) (GSE/GS) oo, (3 Circuits) (GSE/GS) v, - 2
41 414 807 200 0-Ring (GSE/GS) ..o Joint torique (GSE/GS) ....coovevieee - 2
42 517 258 600 Formed Washer (GSE/GS) ......cvvvvvevne. Rondelle formée (GSE/GS) ....ccoovvvvvo... - 2
43 415099 800 Case Holder (GSE/GS) ..o, Support de boitier (GSE/GS)................... - 2
44 391 301 700 Flat Washer (GSE/GS) ......coeeiieiee. Rondelle plate (GSE/GS) ......cocvveveee. - 4
45 414 833 700 Lock Washer (GSE/GS) .....ocooeeee. Rondelle-frein (GSE/GS) ...ovvvvveveve. - 4
46 414 833 600 Nut (GSE/GS) ... Ecrou (GSE/GS) oo - 4
47 515175 254 Cable SUpPOrt ......cccovvveeeiecceeee Support de cablage .......occoveveeeeee 1 1
48 293 730 018 Dart Mount .......ccooveeeeeeeceeee Ancrage d'attache ..o, 1 1
49 2793 550 004 Dielectric Grease, 150 g......ccccvveeverenee. Graisse diélectrique, 150 g ..cocovovevevnnen @ @
50 515175 350 Female Terminal Housing (13 circuits) ...... Logement de terminal femelle (13 circuits) ... 1 1
51 515175 231 Female Terminal ..........cccccocovvevevevrnnnn, Terminal femelle ......ccccovvveviecce. @ @
52 515175 282 Female Terminal .........cccoovevevuevovcreine, Logement de terminal femelle ............... @ @
53 515175 241 Resistance (50 ohms) ...oooooiviviiiiie Résistance (50 ohms) ...ccoooovvvivieiiie. 1 1
54 409 902 100 Tubing (6 MM) oo GaiNe (B MM) ., @ @
415 079 900 Tubing (10 MM) oo, Gaine (10 MM) v, @ @
409 901 800 Tubing (13 mMM) oo Gaine (13 MM) .o, @ @
415 080 000 Tubing (16 MM) .o Gaine (16 MM) woveeeeeeeeeeeeeee, @ @
55 293 740 005 Vinyl Tape 3/4" .o Ruban de vinyl 3/4" ..o, @ @
56 515175 352 Male Terminal Housing (13 circuits) ......... Logement de terminal male (13 circuits)... 1 1
57 515175232 Male Terminal ........cccccoeveveveccrcceece, Terminal MAle ......ccooeveeeeeeeeee @ @
58 515175 273 Male Terminal ........cccocoeveeevecereceece, Terminal MAle ......co.oovveeeeieeeeee @ @
59 409 204 300 Female Terminal Housing (3 circuits) ........ Logement de terminal femelle (3 circuits). 2 2
60 561 503 100 Female Terminal .........cccoovevoeuevevciecen, Terminal femelle .....ccoovevecevecece @ @
61 409 204 600 Female Terminal Housing (2 circuits) ........ Logement de terminal femelle (2 circuits). 2 2
62 409 010 400 Female Terminal Housing (1 circuit) .......... Logement de terminal femelle (1 circuit)... 8 8
63 409 010 100 Female Terminal .........ccccovvvoevevccerein, Terminal femelle .....ccooveveveecece, @ @
64 409 202 700 Female Terminal Housing (3 circuits) ........ Logement de terminal femelle (3 circuits). 2 2
65 515175320 Female Terminal .........ccccoooeveviveccce Terminal femelle ..o, @ @
N 66 515175 550 Hood Harness (Not Shownj............... Céblage capot (non illustré) ............. @ @
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FORMULA DELUXE 700

ELECTRIC SYSTEM/

SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE FORMULA DELUXE 600
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM/ FORMULA DELUXE 500 J
SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE

N1 515175547 Electrical Control Unit (GSE) ..cocvvvvev. Unité de controle électrique (GSE) ......... - ] 1
N2 —XXX— Clip (GSE) oo, PINCe (GSE) ..., - 1 1
3 410107 300 Switch (Heated Grips/Throttle Handle) ......... Interrupteur (poignée/manette chauffante) .. 2 2 2
4 515175 281 Switch COVEr ..o, Couvre-interrupteur .........o.ccoooveveveeennnn 2 2 2
515 175 281 Switch Cover (GSE) ..o Couvre-interrupteur (GSE) ..................... - 1 1
5 410 111 500 Switch (Electric Suspension) (GSE)................ Interrupteur (Suspension électrique) (GSE) ... — 1 1
6 410 111 300 Ignition SWItCh ......cocooovveveiieciieeee Interrupteur d'allumage.........ccccccoeene.. 1 1 1
7 410 112 100 FACe NUL .oooooooooeeoeeeeeeeee BOIOU e (R
8 570013 700 Switch Boot ..o Protecteur d'interrupteur....................... 1 1 1
9 515175 161 Visor Plug EXtension ..........cccccoeeeveennne. Rallonge de prise de visiére................ 1 1 1
10 572 103 300 CaP oo Capuchon ..o, 1 1 1
11 503 175 800 WaSher ... Rondelle ..o, 1 1 1
12 278 000 508 Safety Switch Nut............o.ocooooi ECrOU SECUME ..o, 1 1 1
13 515 166 900 DESS Cap ASS'Y ..o Capuchon DESS @ss. .....ccocoovveiiiiin 1 1 1
14»15 515175 145 DESS SWitCh ..., Interrupteur DESS ............................ 1 1 1
15 515175 232 Male Terminal ..........cccoovevviiiericen Terminal Male ...oocoveveeeveeeeeecee 3 3 3
16 515175283 Housing Support ........ccccccoveevveeiniiein. Support de logement.............cccoovvorinnn. 2 2 2
17 293 550 004 Dielectric Grease, 150 §...ccovvvevevevcennnn Graisse diélectrique, 150 g ..oocovoveveveenn @ @ @
18 515175 352 Male Terminal Housing (13 circuits) ......... Logement de terminal méale (13 circuits)... 1 1 1
19 515175 232 Male Terminal .......ccococovoveveciieeeee Terminal Male ..o, @ @ @
20 515175 273 Male Terminal .........ccccoovevvieieiiecn Terminal Male ..o @ @ @
21 515175350 Female Terminal Housing (13 circuits) ...... Logement de terminal femelle (13 circuits) ... 1 1 1
22 515175 231 Female Terminal .........ccccoooevevevecice Terminal femelle ..o, @ @ @
23 515175282 Female Terminal .........ccccooevoevevecercien, Terminal femelle .....ccoovvvevevecece, @ @ @
24 515175 349 Female Terminal Housing (15 circuits) ...... Logement de terminal femelle (15 circuits) 1 1 1
25 515175 351 Male Terminal Housing (15 circuits) ......... Logement de terminal male (15 circuits)... 1 1 1
26 572 150 700 Ignition Switch Block ..........cccoevvuevennen Bloc d'interrupteur d'allumage .............. 1 1 1
27 561503 100 Female Terminal .........ccccooevoeevecercc, Terminal femelle .....ccoovevevevececee @ @ @
28 — XXX — Ring Terminal .........cccocovoiiiiiiiiee, C0SSE @ ANNEAU .....v.ecveceeececee 1 1 1
29 —XXX— ViSOr PlUG ... Prise de VISIBre ..o 1 1 1
30 409 010 400 Female Terminal Housing (1 circuit) .......... Logement de terminal femelle (1 circuit)... 9 g9 9
31 409 010 100 Female Terminal ...........cooooveveviceee, Terminal femelle .....ccooveviceeiee @ @ @
N 32 515175543 Female Terminal Housing (6 circuits) ........ Logement de terminal femelle (6 circuits). 1 1 1
33 414 991 700 Blank Key (Plastic PKG 5).......ccccocev.c.. Clé vierge (plastique pat 5).....cocoeveene... @ @ @
N 34 515 175 549 Frame Harness (Not Shown|) ............. Céablage chéssis (non illustré)........... @ @ @
N 35 515175 551 Console Harness (Not Shown) .......... Céblage console (non illustré) .......... @ @ @
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ELECTRIC SYSTEM/

FORMULA DELUXE 700

SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE FORMULA DELUXE 600
STEERING/

GUIDON FORMULA DELUXE 500 ]
N1 512059 348 Throttle Handle Ass’y 38 mm ................. Manette d'accélérateur ass. 38 mm ... 1 - -
512 059 107 Throttle Handle Ass’y 28 mm ................ Manette d'accélérateur ass. 28 mm ... - 1 1
2 515175410 Kill SWItCh ..o Interrupteur d'urgence .............cc........ 1 1 1
3 515175 389 Heating Element .........c.ccccoovvvvieviinenn. Elément chauffant ........oooccooevvveereerrrn. 2 2 2
4 515175314 Low Temperature Tubing 5/8" ............ Gaine basse température 5/8” .............. @ @ @
5 515175332 Low Temperature Tubing 1/4" ............. Gaine basse température 1/4" ............. @ @ @
6 293 750 001 Tie Rap 94 MM .o, Attache 94 MM ..o, @ @ @
7 414115 200 Tie Rap 180 mm ..o, Attache 180 MM ..o @ @ @
8 515175 352 Male Terminal Housing (13 circuits)...... Logement de terminal méale (13 circuits)... 1 1 1
9 515175494 Male Terminal Housing (3 circuits) ........ Logement de terminal méale (3 circuits). 1 1 1
10 293 550 004 Dielectric Grease, 150 @ ....c.cccovvevevecnne. Graisse diélectrique, 150 g ..ocoovvvvveeee. @ @ @
11 515175232 Male Terminal ...........cccoovevoviieriecnn Terminal Male ..o 13 13 13
12 515175273 Male Terminal ...........cccoovevvviieiiecn Terminal Male ...oocoveveeereceeeecee 3 3 3
13 515175 307 Brake HOUSING ..o, Logement de frein ..o 1 1 1
14 414 440 800 SEt SCIBW ..o Vis de pression ......cococeeveeeveeeeeeeeen, 1 1 1
15 515175390 Light SWItCh......ooveiievceceee Commutateur de lumiere ....................... 1 1 1
16 250 000 022 Phillips SCreW ........ccoovvveieicieecccs Vis Cruciforme .......coooeveveveceeeeececee, 1 1 1
17 415025 500 Switch Decal ..o Décalque d'interrupteur .............ccc......... 1 1 1
18 515175 350 Femelle Terminal Housing (13 circuits) .  Logement de terminal femelle (13 circuits) ... 1 1 1
19 515175 231 Female Terminal (16-20 Gauge)............. Terminal femelle (calibre 16-20) ............ 10 10 10
20 515175282 Female Terminal (14-20 Gauge)............. Terminal femelle (calibre 14-20) ............ 3 3 3
21 515175 495 Femelle Terminal Housing (3 circuits).... Logement de terminal femelle (3 circuits). 1 1 1
22 515175 231 Female Terminal (16-20 Gauge)............. Terminal femelle (calibre 16-20) ............ 3 3 3
23 507 032 283 MiCrOSWItCh ..., Micro-contact.......cccovoeeeveeerececceee, 1 1 1
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM/
SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE

FORMULA DELUXE 700

FORMULA DELUXE 600
BATTERY AND STARTER/

BATTERIE ET DEMARREUR FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
1°5 515175 217 Voltage Regulator ............................. Régulateur de tension ...................... 1 1 1
2 409 208 000 Female Terminal Housing (4 Circuits).... Logement de terminal femelle (4 circuits). 1 1 1
3 278000 994 Female Terminal ..........cccccooovvevevevrnnnnn, Terminal femelle ......ccccoovvvvvieice. 4 4 4
4 409 013 400 Female Lock (4 Circuits) .....ocooveeeeeeenn.. Verrou femelle (4 Circuits)......cocoeeeennn. 1 1 1
5 278 000 996 Wire Seal (Orange) ......c..coooeveceveeeiee. Joint de fil (orange) ......ccccoovvevoreeee. 4 4 4
6 210 261 680 Hex. Screw MB X 16 ...o.ovovvvvee, Vishex. MB X 16 ...ovcvveeececee, 2 2 2
7 293 750 001 Tie Rap 94 mm ..o Attache 94 MM ..o, @ @ @
293 750 009 Tie Rap 160 MM ..o, Attache 160 MM ..o, @ @ @
414 115 200 Tie Rap 180 mm ..o Attache 180 MM ..o, @ @ @
293 750 008 Tie Rap 350 MM ... Attache 350 MM ..o, @ @ @
515 175 220 Tie Rap .o, ATTACNE o @ @ @
8+15 —XXX— Fuse Wire Ass’y (ground)................... Fil de fusible ass. (masse) ................ 1 1 1
8 409 004 000 Fuse Holder.......ccooevoeevieeceeeeee, Porte fusible .....ccovoveeveeeeeeeceee 1 1 1
9 515175509 Male Terminal Housing (1 Circuit) ......... Logement de terminal male (1 circuit) ...... 1 1 1
10 515175510 Female Terminal Housing (1 Circuit)...... Logement de terminal femelle (1 circuit) .. 1 1 1
11 515175273 Male Terminal ...........ccooooveveveieeicieennn Terminal Male ......ccovvvevceceeeeeeeea 1 1 1
12 515175 282 Female Terminal ..........ccccoovveevevevece. Terminal femelle ...ooooviveviceeecee 1 1 1
13 409 011 600 Female Terminal .........cccocooovevevirercnn Terminal femelle .......cccooovveveveicecee 2 2 2
14 409 014 200 Backward CHp ..ocooovovoveeeeeeeeeeeeee Pince arriere ..o 1 1 1
15 278 001 143 Fuse (20 AMperes) .......cccooevoeevevceerec Fusible (20 amperes).........ccccocoveeeenennce. 1 1 1
16 293 730 018 Dart Mount .......ccoovievceeeeceeeee Ancrage d'attache ..., 1 1 1
17 515175 142 Starter Bracket (PTO) ..o, Support de démarreur (PDM) ................. 1 1 1
18 207 582 044 Hex. Flanged Screw M8 x 20 (Scotch Grip) ... Vis hex. a épaulementM8x 20 (Scotch Grip)... 5 5 5
19 250 200 008 Flat Washer 8 mm ........ccccovvvivvcec Rondelle plate 8 mm ... 5 5 b
N 20 515175 565 SEAMEN o DEMAITEUT ..., 1 1 1
21 515175 441 Starter Bracket (MAG) .....ocooovveieieie, Support de démarreur (MAG) ................. 1 1 1
22 207 361 644 Hex. Screw M6 x 16 (Scotch Grip) ......... Vis hex. M6 x 16 (Scotch Grip) .............. 3 3 3
23 234 061 410 Flat Washer 6 mm ........ccccovovivevice Rondelle plate 6 mm ..o 3 3 3
24 515175 536 Protector .o ProteCteur ..o.ovceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1 1 1
25 415107 300 INSEIt MB ..., Ajout MB ..o, 2 2 2
26 207 661 644 Hex. Flanged Screw MB x 16..................... Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 16 .................. 2 2 2
27 293 830 005 Rubber Plug ......ccooviiiiii Bouchon de caoutchouc ..........cc.c.......... 2 2 2
28 515175 472 Battery Support ........cccocoveveveieiecee, Support de batterie ... 1 1 -
N 515175 556 Battery Support ... Support de batterie ... - - 1
29 503 175 800 Flat Washer ... Rondelle plate........covoceeeeiecececee 2 2 2
30 207 151 244 Hex. Screw M5 X 12 w.oovvecee, VisheX. MBX 12 ..o 2 2 2
31 233251414 Flanged Elastic Nut M5 ........c.ccocoveveee Ecrou éla stique & épaulement M5 .......... 2 2 2
32 515175483 Ground WIre ......oovoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee Fil de masse ......cooevoveveeeeeeeeeeeeee, 2 2 2
33 207 762 044 Carriage Bolt M6 x 20 .......cocooovveve. Boulon de carrosserie M6 x 20 ................ 1 1 1
34 233261414 Elastic Flanged Nut M6 ................c......... Ecrou élastique a épaulement M6 ....... 1 1 1
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM/ FORMULA DELUXE 700
SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE

FORMULA DELUXE 600
BATTERY AND STARTER/
BATTERIE ET DEMARREUR FORMULA DELUXE 500 \)
35 250 200 000 Lock Washer Serrated..........cccocevovunenee. Rondelle frein chevauchante................. 3 3 3
36 207 161 644 Hex. Screw MB X 16 ..o, Vis hex. MB X 16 ..o, 1 1 1
37 233261414 Elastic Flanged Nut M6 ...............c......... Ecrou élastique a épaulement M6 ....... 1 1 1
38 515 175 482 Battery WIre .....c.ocevvveeeeeeceeece e, Fil de batterie ... 1 1 1
39 409 901 700 TUDING oo GAINE oo, @ @ @
40 293 740 005 Vinyl Tape 3/4" oo Ruban de vinyl 3/4" ..o @ @ @
41-45 515175 489 Battery Fuse Wire..............cooeeueun. Fil de fusible de batterie. .................. 1 1 1
42 278 000 992 Ring Terminal ..........cccocoooviiiiiiiie, COSSE @ ANNEAU ..o 1 1 1
43 409 004 000 Fuse Holder.......ccooevoeevieeceeeeee, Porte fusible .....ccovoveeveeeececee 1 1 1
44 410917 200 Fuse (30 AMPeres) ..., Fusible (30 Amperes) ........ccccocovvvevenn... 1 1 1
45 409 014 200 Backward Clip .....cccoovvevieieccece, PiNCe @ITIBIE ..vovvecceeeeee e 1 1 1
46 570 151 000 Protection Cap ......cccocevevvveviciccceec Capuchon protecteur.........cccoocovevevennnn. 1 1 1
47 278 000 020 Protector Cap ....cococoveveveeieeeeeeeeeee Capuchon protecteur.........ccccocovevevennnn. 1 1 1
48 232 081 414 Hex. NUEMB .oooooooooooooeeeee Fcrou hex. M8 ... (R
49 234181 401 Lock Washer 8 mm .........ccccocovvevrevccnnn Rondelle-frein 8 mm .........ccccvovvvveveneee, 1 1 1
50 234081 410 Flat Washer 8 mm ........ccocovovivevciec Rondelle plate 8 mm ..o 1 1 1
51-53 515 175 481 Battery (13 Amperes)........................ Batterie (13 Ampéresj ...................... 1 1 -
N 515175 560 Battery (16 Amperesi........................ Batterie (16 Ampéres) ...................... - - 1
52 207 161 260 Hex. Screw MB X 12 .ooovvieeeee, Vishex. MB X 12 ..o, 2 2 2
53 234 061 410 Flat Washer 6 mm ... Rondelle plate 6 mm........cccooorviinne. 2 2 2
54 515175 363 DEflECtOr ..o, DEFIECIUN w..ocvoecceee e 1 1 -
N 515175 561 DEflECtOr ..o, DEFIECTUN ... - - 1
55 515175 475 Battery Strap ..o, Sangle de batterie .........cooovoveeiiiecnnn, 1 1 1
56 409 207 700 Male Terminal Housing (4 Circuits)........ Logement de terminal méale (4 circuits) ... 1 1 1
57 409 013 100 Male Lock (4 Circuits) ......cocoveeereeene. Verrou male (4 Circuits) .....ocoeeeeeee, 1 1 1
58 409 010 900 Male Terminal ........ccccooeveveviieeee Terminal Male ..ol 2 2 2
59 278 001 223 Wire Seal .....ooveeeveeeceeeeeee Jointde fil .o 2 2 2
60 409 013 000 Male Terminal ...........cccooovvveveierciennn, Terminal Male ......ccovvveveeeceeceea 2 2 2
61 278 000 996 Wire Seal (Orange) ........ccooevoeevecen. Joint de fil (Orange) .....ccoovoveveeeee 2 2 2
62 515175 504 Ring Terminal .........cccoovvvevieiceecee, CoSSe @ anNeau ........cocoeveveveeeeeeeen 1 1 1
63 415079 200 HOSE oo, BOYAU ..o, 1 1 1
64 515175 509 Male Terminal Housing (1 Circuit) ......... Logement de terminal male (1 circuit) ...... 1 1 1
65 515175273 Male Terminal ..........ccoooovvreveceerciennn Terminal Male ......ccovvveveeeeceeeeeeas 1 1 1
66 515175510 Female Terminal Housing (1 Circuit)...... Logement de terminal femelle (1 circuit) .. 1 1 1
67 515175282 Female Terminal ..........ccccocvveeveverecene. Terminal femelle ..o 1 1 1
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DOCUMENTATION/

DOCUMENTATIONS

NUMERICAL INDEX/

INDEX NUMERIQUE
080 044 200 Page C12 210 251 180 Page C8 250 000 019 Page D7
205062 044 Page A4, A9, A11, 210 261 680 Page B9, E12 250 000 022 Page E11

A12 210 263 080 Page C8 250 000 038 Page C10

205 062 560 Page C9 210 361 280 Page B10, B12 250 100 012 Page C9
205 063 044 Page A4, B1 210 361 890 Page C10 250 200 000 Page BS, E4, F1
205082 544 Page A10, D4 216 141 260 Page D1 250 200 006 Page C10
205 083 544 Page D2 224002 251 Page D2 250 200 008 Page B4, E12
205 084 544 Page D11 224 060 251 Page E8 250 400 005 Page D11
205 482 546 Page C12 224 061 121 Page E4 250 400 010 Page C8
205 523 544 Page D9, D11 224081 301 Page D9 270500 018 Page C4
206 260 844 Page D11 230 080 044 Page D4 270 500 095 Page C6
206 263 044 Page C12 230 100 044 Page D7 270 600 000 Page C2
207 005 044 Page C8, D9, D10 232 006 414 Page A5, B6 271000 110 Page E3
207 005 544 Page D2, D5 232061 414 Page C9, C12 276 000 048 Page D10
207 008 086 Page D2 232 066 414 Page C9 277 000 142 Page D2
207 009 544 Page D5 232 081 414 Page F1 278 000 020 Page F1
207 053 044 Page D12 232 210 414 Page C7 278 000 237 Page B2, B3
207 054 044 Page D7 232 501 416 Page D2 278 000 508 Page E10
207 063 044 Page D7 232 541 414 Page EG 278 000 631 Page D10
207 085 044 Page D4 232551 414 Page B11,D7,D12 278 000 632 Page B1, B2, B3
207 085 544 Page D3 232 561 414 Page C9, C10, D7, E8 278 000 736 Page B2, B3
207 087 544 Page C12 232 581 414 Page B6, B10, B12, 278 000 737 Page B2, B3
207 088 044 Page D7 C12,D3,D4,D6,D9, 278 000 992 Page F1
207 088 544 Page D7 E1 278 000 994 Page E12
207 089 044 Page C9 233 061 414 Page C10 278 000 996 Page E12, F1
207 102 544 Page B6 233 201 414 Page C7 278 000 998 Page C2
207 103 544 Page (9, D1 233 251 414 Page B7, B9, D3, D4, 278 000 999 Page C2
207 108 044 Page C7 D10, E2, E12 278 001 113 Page C9
207 151 244 Page B7, B9, E12 233 261 414 Page B9, D7, E2, E4, 278 001 114 Page C9
207 151 644 Page D10 E12, F1 278 001 143 Page E12
207 152 044 Page C8, E2 233 281 414 Page B6, D2, D5, D7, 278 001 223 Page F1
207 152 544 Page D7 D10,D11, D12 278 001 268 Page B2, B3
207 161 260 Page F1 233 551 416 Page C8 290 239 048 Page A9, A11
207 161 444 Page E4 233601 416 Page B6, D2, D4, D5, 290 260 723 Page A9, A11
207 161 644 Page F1 D7,D8,D10 290 632 010 Page A4
207 162 044 Page C9 234001 410 Page A5, B6, C7, D5 290 831 952 Page A6
207 182 044 Page A10, B1, B6 234 021 410 Page D11 290 950 320 Page A9, A11
207 182 544 Page D7, D9 234 042 600 Page EG 293 000 052 Page B2, B3
207 205 544 Page D9 234 051 410 Page D10 293 150 068 Page E4
207 226 044 Page D9 234 061 410 Page B4, D4, E8, 293 200 003 Page B8
207 361 644 Page B4, E12 E12, F1 293 250 029 Page E5
207 582 044 Page B4, E12 234 081 410 Page B6, C12, D4, F1 293 300 026 Page A9
207 605 544 Page D5 234 082 410 Page B10, B12, E1 293 370 013 Page D11
207 661 644 Page E12 234100 602 Page Ab, B6, C8 293 550 004 Page B2, B3, B10,
207 661 684 Page E4 234161 471 Page A12, E4 B11,B12, E1, ES,
207 662 544 Page E4 234181401 Page A10, D4, F1 E10, E11
207 663 544 Page E2, E4 236 281 684 Page C10 293 550 014 Page D5
207 682 044 Page E1 241 140 060 Page C2, E6 293 550 021 Page A7, A8
207 684 044 Page D2, D10, D11 243 141 640 Page E5 293 650 038 Page B8
207 762 044 Page E12 250 000 001 Page D4 293 650 090 Page B7
207 787 044 Page D2 250 000 005 Page B2, B3 293710 082 Page B8
208 562 560 Page D7 250 000 012 Page C7 293730018 Page E9, E12
208 652 044 Page D3 250 000 015 Page D4 293 740 005 Page D10, E9, F1
209 632 540 Page E1 250 000 016 Page D4

FORMULA DELUXE 500 / 600 / 700 — 09/2000

484 400 143

293 750 001

293 750 002
293 750 008
293 750 009
293 800 005
293 800 018
293 800 023

293 800 038
293 800 060

293 830 005
365901 100
371 006 300
371 800 800
371 801 300
371901 700
371903 100
371910 000
371910 200
371910 400
390 401 600
390 402 000
390 402 200

—_ s s s

390 402 300
390 402 400
390 406 500

390 409 400
390 409 600
390 906 800
390 908 000
390909 100
390 909 200
390 910 000
390911 100
391 301 600
391 301 700
394 103 300
403 138 581
403 901 803
404 100 500
404 101 600
404 101 700
404 102 000
404 102 800
404 103 000
404 103 300
404 103 500
404 104 700
404 105 100

Page B1, D10, E9,
E11, E12

Page B8, E9
Page B8, E9, E12
Page E9, E12
Page C7, C10
Page B8

Page A6, A8, C7,
C12

Page A10, A12
Page A4, AB, A8,
A10, A12, B1, C7,
C12,D1,D5
Page E12

Page E1

Page C7

Page C9

Page C7

Page C7

Page C12

Page C12

Page D6

Page D4

Page D10

Page D10

Page B8, D1, D5, E2,

E4

Page D2, D4, E2
Page E4

Page B7, B10, B12,
E3, E4, E5

Page E5

Page E4

Page E5

Page E1

Page E2

Page E2

Page B6

Page D4

Page D7, E4, E5
Page D7, E2, E8, E9
Page B10, B11
Page C1, C4
Page B10
Page C4

Page C4

Page C4

Page C4

Page C4

Page C4

Page C4

Page Cb

Page C4

Page C4

F2



DOCUMENTATION/

DOCUMENTATIONS
NUMERICAL INDEX/
INDEX NUMERIQUE
404 105 400 Page C4 404 161 911 Page C5 409 015 400 Page C2 412 500 100 Page B5
404 105 500 Page C4 404 161 912 Page C6 409 202 700 Page E9 413703 100 Page C10, C12
404 105 800 Page C4 404 161 913 Page C6 409 204 200 Page E1, E9 413707 000 Page A4, A10, A12
404 108 200 Page C5 404 161 914 Page C5 409 204 300 Page E1, E9 413707 500 Page E8
404 108 600 Page C5 404 161 915 Page C5 409 204 500 Page B11, C9, E8 413710 300 Page A10, A12, B7
404 109 100 Page C4 404 161 916 Page C6 409 204 600 Page B11, C9, E9 413710 500 Page B9
404 112 000 Page C4 404 161 917 Page C6 409 206 100 Page E1 413710 700 Page B9
404 112 800 Page C4 404 161 918 Page C6 409 207 000 Page D10 413711 000 Page B9
404 112 900 Page C4 404 161 919 Page C6 409 207 100 Page B1, B2, B3 413711400 Page A4, A7, A8, B1
404 115100 Page C5 404 161 920 Page C6 409 207 200 Page B1 413711500 Page C8, D3, D5, D6,
404 117 000 Page C4 404 161 921 Page C6 409 207 300 Page B1, B2, B3 D10, D12
404 121 300 Page C4 404 161 922 Page C6 409 207 400 Page B1 413 802 900 Page A5, A7, A8, BY
404 122 100 Page C4 404 161 923 Page Cb, C6 409 207 600 Page D10 413 803 000 Page B9
404 131 300 Page C4 404 161 924 Page C5 409 207 700 Page F1 413 803 100 Page B9
404 136 100 Page C6 404 161 925 Page C5 409 207 900 Page B1 413 803 200 Page B9
404 136 900 Page C6 404 161 926 Page C5 409 208 000 Page E12 413 803 300 Page C8
404 137 500 Page C6 404 161 927 Page C6 409 208 200 Page B1 414 036 300 Page E4
404 137 600 Page C5 404 161 928 Page C5 409 208 500 Page B1 414115200 Page D10, E9, E11,
404 138 300 Page C6 404 161 929 Page C6 409 210 000 Page B11, C9, E8, E9 E12
404 139 800 Page C4 404 161 930 Page C6 409 901 700 Page C2, F1 414 176 000 Page E8
404 140 000 Page C6 404 161 931 Page C6 409 901 800 Page E9 414 274 500 Page B10, B11
404 147 400 Page C4 404 161 932 Page C6 409 902 100 Page E9 414 413 800 Page A4
404 149 000 Page C4 404 161 933 Page C6 410 107 300 Page E10 414 415 200 Page B9, B10, B12
404 152 200 Page C5 404 161 934 Page C6 410 111 300 Page E10 414 420 700 Page B9, B10, B12
404 152 400 Page C4 404 161 935 Page C5 410 111 500 Page E10 414 436 800 Page EG
404 153 400 Page C4, C6 404 161 936 Page C5 410 112 100 Page E10 414 436 900 Page EG
404 154 800 Page C4 404 161 937 Page C5 410 112 400 Page B11 414 440 800 Page B10, B11, E11
404 154 900 Page C4, C6 404 161 938 Page C6 410 113 300 Page E8 414 484 400 Page C7
404 161 100 Page C4 404 161 939 Page C5 410 209 700 Page B4 414 491 600 Page D3
404 161 700 Page C4 404 161 940 Page C5 410 209 800 Page B4 414 513 600 Page E1
404 161 823 Page C4 404 161 944 Page C5 410 209 900 Page B4 414 513 700 Page E1
404 161 825 Page C2 404 161 945 Page C5 410 210 100 Page B4 414 516 400 Page E1
404 161 844 Page C4 404 161 948 Page C4 410 210 200 Page B4 414 531 300 Page C7
404 161 845 Page C4 404 161 959 Page C5 410 210 300 Page B4 414 536 500 Page B9
404 161 862 Page (6 405 403 000 Page C7 410 210 400 Page B4 414 554 800 Page B9
404 161 880 Page C4 405404 500 Page D7, D11 410 210 900 Page B4 414 558 900 Page C12
404 161 884 Page C4 407 112 000 Page C6 410 211 100 Page B4 414 575 600 Page C8
404 161 894 Page C5 408 200 700 Page D3, D5, D6, 410 211 200 Page B4 414 580 600 Page C2
404 161 895 Page (6 D10, D12 410 212 500 Page B4 414 580 700 Page B9
404 161 896 Page (6 408 800 400 Page B8 410 212 600 Page B4 414 644 300 Page D11
404 161 897 Page (6 409 004 000 Page E12, F1 410 213 106 Page B4 414 655 700 Page B8
404 161 898 Page (6 409 010 100 Page E9, E10 410 213 107 Page B4 414 681 800 Page B9
404 161 899 Page (6 409 010 300 Page B8, B9, C9 410 213 109 Page B4 414 681 900 Page B9
404 161 900 Page C6 409 010 400 Page E9, E10 410 213 112 Page B4 414 684 700 Page B8
404 161 901 Page C5 409 010 900 Page F1 410 213 113 Page B4 414 689 400 Page C10
404 161 902 Page (6 409 011 100 Page B1 410 504 000 Page E1 414728 000 Page E1
404 161 903 Page (6 409 011 600 Page E12 410 504 401 Page E8 414728 700 Page B8
404 161 904 Page C3, C6 409 011 900 Page B1 410 607 100 Page E8 414 753 300 Page B10, B11
404 161 905 Page C5 409 013 000 Page F1 410 608 300 Page E8 414 753 500 Page B10, B11
404 161 906 Page (6 409013 100 Page F1 410 914 600 Page B2, B3 414768 000 Page D2
404 161 907 Page (6 409 013 400 Page E12 410 917 200 Page F1 414768 100 Page D2
404 161 908 Page (6 409 014 200 Page E12, F1 410 922 925 Page B1 414 768 200 Page C10
404 161 909 Page C5 409 014 900 Page C2 410 922 933 Page B1 414772 500 Page C9

404 161 910 Page C5 409 015 100 Page C2 410 922 934 Page B1 414772 600 Page C8



DOCUMENTATION/

DOCUMENTATIONS

NUMERICAL INDEX/

INDEX NUMERIQUE
414772 700 Page C8 415061 600 Page C2 420 230 400 Page A4
414773 100 Page (8 415064 300 Page C7 420 232 100 Page A4
414773 200 Page (8 415064 400 Page E7 420 239 944 Page A9, A1
414 773 400 Page C9 415064 401 Page E7 420 239 948 Page A9
414 773 500 Page C9 415073 300 Page E1 420 240 031 Page A4
414 784 800 Page C12 415075300 Page D1 420 240 480 Page A10, A11
414 805 000 Page C9 415079 200 Page C9, F1 420 241 221 Page A9, A1
414 805 101 Page C9 415079 800 Page B10, B12 420 241 236 Page B5
414 805 102 Page C9 415079 900 Page B12, C2, E9 420 245 370 Page C10, C12
414 806 500 Page E8 415080 000 Page E9 420 246 015 Page A6, A8
414 806 700 Page E8 415080 100 Page B10, B11 420 250 239 Page A9, A1
414 806 900 Page E8 415080 200 Page B9, C2 420 250 400 Page B5
414 807 100 Page E8 415080 700 Page B9 420 297 906 Page Ab
414 807 200 Page E9 415084 700 Page B8 420 427 684 Page A6
414 814 100 Page B10, B11 415092 800 Page C12 420 430 110 Page A9
414 818 200 Page B10, B11 415093 900 Page E4 420430782 Page A9, A1
414 820 800 Page C12 415099 800 Page E9 420 640 311 Page A4
414 833 600 Page E9 415100 600 Page E8 420 640 321 Page B1
414 833 700 Page E9 415100 800 Page E8 420 640 431 Page A4
414 859 400 Page E2 415101 500 Page E8 420 640 524 Page A11
414 860 700 Page C10 415107 100 Page B7 420 640 534 Page A11
414 872 100 Page B10, B11 415107 300 Page E12 420 650 370 Page A4
414 872 700 Page B10, B11 415110 000 Page B8 420 810 865 Page B5
414 876 600 Page C12 415117 800 Page B10 420 811 400 Page B5
414 876 700 Page C7 415127 656 Page E7 420 815 043 Page A6
414 916 600 Page E4 415127 659 Page E7 420 815 044 Page A6
414 918 000 Page C12 417 000 900 Page C7 420 815 150 Page A6
414 920 500 Page D1 417 003 900 Page C10 420 815 151 Page A6
414 920 600 Page D1 417 004 201 Page C10 420 818 664 Page A6
414 936 000 Page D10 417 004 302 Page C10 420 818 693 Page A6
414 961 100 Page B2, B3 417 004 305 Page C10 420 827 050 Page A6
414 969 400 Page (8 417 004 308 Page C10 420 827 445 Page A6
414 989 700 Page D1 417 004 501 Page C10 420 827 760 Page A6
414 989 800 Page D1 417 004 800 Page C10 420 831792 Page A9
414 989 900 Page D1 417 005 281 Page C10 420 832 320 Page A6
414 990 600 Page D1 417 005 500 Page C10 420 832 425 Page A6, A8
414990 700 Page D1 417 005 600 Page C10 420 832 575 Page A6, A8
414991 700 Page E10 417 005 700 Page C10 420832 590 Page A6
415005 700 Page B10, B11 417 005 800 Page C10 420 832 600 Page A8
415011 200 Page C12 417 006 100 Page C11 420 832 635 Page A8
415012 400 Page D2 417 120 000 Page C10 420 834 350 Page A6
415015 300 Page C10 417 126 333 Page C12 420 834 355 Page A8
415018 200 Page B10, B12 417 126 343 Page C12 420 837 421 Page A4
415025 500 Page E11 417 222 044 Page C10 420 838 083 Page A9
415029 800 Page D1 417 222 081 Page C10 420 838 253 Page A9, A1
415029 900 Page D1 417 222 176 Page C10 420 840 401 Page A4
415030 000 Page D1 417 300 001 Page D1 420 840 511 Page A4
415034 500 Page D1 417 300 002 Page D1 420 841 306 Page A9, A1
415037 900 Page E7 417 300 057 Page C10 420 841 520 Page B1
415043 300 Page E4 417 300 127 Page C10 420 841 555 Page A9, A1
415 046 400 Page (8 420 059 302 Page A4 420 842 230 Page A6, A8
415049 300 Page C7 420 222 505 Page A4 420 845 102 Page A6, A8
415053 600 Page D1 420 227 945 Page A4 420 845 560 Page B5
415058 300 Page E4 420 230 195 Page A4 420 847 925 Page B5

FORMULA DELUXE 500 / 600 / 700 — 09/2000 484 400 143

420 850 338
420 850 552
420 851 440
420 852 070
420 852 297
420 852 419
420 852 520
420 854 265
420854 370
420 854 449
420 854 490
420 860 965
420 867 815
420 867 817
420 867 860
420 867 870
420 886 687
420 886 688
420 887 445
420 888 260
420 888 285
420 888 442
420 888 443
420 888 607
420 888 750
420 888 753
420 888 754
420899 271
420 899 763
420 911 551
420916 186
420916 370
420916 410
420922 025
420 922 062
420922 515
420922 630
420923 437
420923 460
420923 694
420 923 855
420923 880
420924 519
420 924 532
420924 539
420 924 680
420 924 695
420926 190
420927 710
420931 270
420931 280
420931 455
420 931 582
420931 583

Page A10, A11
Page A12
Page A10, A12
Page B5

Page B5

Page B1

Page B5

Page A9

Page A9

Page A9, A11
Page A9

Page A4

Page A10
Page A10, A12
Page A10
Page A11
Page A6

Page A6

Page B5

Page A4

Page A8

Page A6

Page A6

Page A12
Page A6

Page A6

Page A6

Page A4, A7, A8
Page B5

Page A9

Page A6

Page A8

Page A6

Page A10, A11
Page A10, A11
Page A10, A11
Page A4

Page A9

Page A9, A11
Page A11
Page A9

Page A9

Page A10
Page A10
Page A10
Page A11
Page A11
Page A8

Page A6

Page A10, A11
Page A8

Page AB, A8
Page A9

Page A9

F3



DOCUMENTATION/

DOCUMENTATIONS

NUMERICAL INDEX/

INDEX NUMERIQUE
420 931 584 Page A9 503 173 700 Page D7 503 189 411 Page D7
420 931 587 Page A9 503 174 600 Page D7 503 189 412 Page D11
420 931 588 Page A9 503 175800 Page D2, E10, E12 503 189 413 Page D11
420 931 589 Page A9 503 180 400 Page D8 503 189 430 Page D11
420 931590 Page A9, A1 503 182 900 Page D7 503 189 443 Page D11
420 931 610 Page A10 503 183 000 Page D8 503 189 445 Page D11
420 931 615 Page A10 503 183 100 Page D7 503 189 488 Page D11
420931 790 Page A6, A8 503 183 300 Page D7 503 189 522 Page D11
420 931 810 Page A4 503 183 700 Page D5, D9 503 189 524 Page D11
420 931 840 Page A11 503 183 800 Page C7 503 189 685 Page D10
420 931 892 Page A11 503 187 500 Page D5, D9 504 073 700 Page C7
420 931 893 Page A11 503 188 929 Page D11 504 074 700 Page C7
420 931 894 Page A11 503 188 930 Page D9 504 075 800 Page C9
420 931 895 Page A11 503 188 933 Page D11 504 076 100 Page C8
420 931 910 Page A8 503 188 934 Page D11 504 076 300 Page C8
420 931 940 Page A6 503 188 938 Page D9 504 076 800 Page C8
420 931 960 Page A9 503 188 997 Page D7 504 077 300 Page C8
420 931 962 Page A9 503 189 105 Page D11 504 078 700 Page C8
420 939 115 Page B5 503 189 117 Page D9 504 080 200 Page C7
420 941 215 Page A10, A11 503 189 133 Page D11 504 080 300 Page C7
420 941 250 Page A10, A11 503 189 146 Page D11 504 082 900 Page C8
420 941 256 Page B5 503 189 147 Page D11 504 083 100 Page C8
420 941 451 Page A10, A11 503 189 152 Page D11 504 083 800 Page C7
420 941 621 Page A9, A11 503 189 156 Page D11 504 084 300 Page C7
420 941 644 Page A4 503 189 157 Page D11 504 084 400 Page C8
420 941 925 Page A4, A10,A12 503 189 160 Page D7 504 087 700 Page C8
420 945735 Page A6 503 189 161 Page D7 504 088 200 Page C8
420 945 752 Page B1 503 189 170 Page D11 504 094 300 Page C8
420 945 759 Page A6, A8 503 189 177 Page D10 504 096 600 Page C8
420 950 890 Page A4 503 189 187 Page D11 504 096 800 Page C7
420 956 510 Page A4 503 189 264 Page C9 504 097 700 Page C8
420 960 770 Page A4 503 189 265 Page D9 504 139 700 Page C7
420 973 531 Page A12 503 189 266 Page D11 504 141 800 Page C12
420 973 650 Page A10 503 189 271 Page D9 504 141 900 Page C12
420 979 543 Page A10 503 189 272 Page D9 504 147 200 Page C7
500 003 400 Page D6 503 189 273 Page D9 504 149 100 Page C12
501 017 400 Page D6 503 189 274 Page D9 504 151 750 Page C8
501 025 000 Page C12, D6 503 189 276 Page D9, D11 504 151 776 Page C7
501 026 300 Page C12 503 189 282 Page D9 504 151 781 Page D6
501 027 400 Page D6 503 189 283 Page D11 504 151 782 Page D6
502 006 500 Page E4 503 189 284 Page D11 504 151 806 Page C9
502 006 558 Page E4 503 189 286 Page D11 504 151 810 Page C9
502 006 559 Page E4 503 189 288 Page D11 504 151 814 Page C9
502 006 530 Page E4 503 189 292 Page D9, D10 504 151 818 Page C9
502 006 531 Page E4 503 189 298 Page D11 504 151 823 Page C9
502 006 592 Page E4 503 189 303 Page D10 504 151 836 Page D6
502 006 593 Page E4 503 189 305 Page D11 504 151 845 Page C8
502 006 536 Page E4 503 189 313 Page D9 504 151 856 Page C7
502 006 597 Page E4 503 189 323 Page D9 504 151 858 Page C12
502 006 539 Page E4 503 189 324 Page D9 504 151 859 Page C7
503 140 600 Page D5, D9 503 189 325 Page D9 504 151 860 Page D6
503 146 700 Page D4 503 189 362 Page D9 504 151 918 Page C7, D6
503 155300 Page D7 503 189 388 Page D10 504 151 921 Page C8
503 160 700 Page D7 503 189 410 Page D10 504 151 927 Page C7

504 151 951
504 151 964
505 070 001
505 070 003
505 070 004
505 070 010
505 070 011
505 070 025
505 070 055
505 070 121
505070 139
505 070 189
505 070 190
505 070 232
505 070 402
505 070 563
506 115 800
506 133 300
506 145 800
506 145 900
506 146 600
506 146 700
506 147 000
506 147 100
506 147 300
506 149 900
506 150 000
506 150 100
506 150 200
506 150 300
506 150 400
506 150 500
506 150 600
506 1

506 1

506 1

506 1

506 1

506 1

506 1

506 1

506 1

506 151 252
506 151 275
506 151 277
507 021 300
507 029 900
507 031 300
507 031 500
507 032 203
507 032 237
507 032 283
508 000 004
508 000 046

1100
101
140
190
196
233
234
245

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
51 251
5

5

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Page C7
Page C8
Page D4
Page D4
Page D4
Page D5
Page D5
Page D5
Page D4
Page D4
Page D4
Page D4
Page D4
Page D4
Page D5
Page D4
Page D4
Page D4
Page D2
Page D2
Page D2
Page D2
Page D2
Page D2
Page D2
Page D2
Page D2
Page D2
Page D2
Page D2
Page D2
Page D2
Page D2
Page D2
Page D2
Page D2
Page D2
Page D3
Page D4
Page D4
Page D5
Page D2
Page D2
Page D3
Page D3
Page C12
Page C9, D1
Page D1
Page C7
Page D1
Page D1
Page D1, E11
Page C1, C2
Page C1



DOCUMENTATION/

DOCUMENTATIONS

NUMERICAL INDEX/

INDEX NUMERIQUE
508 000 073 Page C1 514 052 891 Page B6 515175410 Page B10, B11, E11
508 000 092 Page C2 514 052 902 Page B7 515175 441 Page B4, E12
508 000 099 Page C1, C2 514 052 924 Page B7 515175 472 Page E12
508 000 162 Page C2 514 052 962 Page B7 515175475 Page F1
509 000 001 Page B8 514 052 994 Page B6 515175481 Page F1
509 000 003 Page B8 514 053 026 Page B7 515175482 Page F1
509 000 004 Page B8 514 053 064 Page B6 515 175 483 Page E12
509 000 045 Page B8 514 053 074 Page B7 515175489 Page F1
509 000 046 Page B8 515 166 900 Page E10 515 175 494 Page E11
509 000 093 Page B8 515 175 142 Page B4, E12 515175495 Page D10, E11
510 003 743 Page E1 515175 145 Page E10 515175504 Page F1
512 047 000 Page B8 515175 158 Page E8 515175509 Page E12, F1
512 050 900 Page B6 515175 161 Page E10 515175510 Page E12, F1
512 056 700 Page B6 515175170 Page B11 515175 536 Page E12
512 058 000 Page B6 515175 217 Page E12 516 000 130 Page C1, C2
512 058 500 Page B6 515175220 Page B10, B11,ES, 516 000 132 Page D1
512 058 800 Page B6 E12 516 000 182 Page D10
512 058 919 Page C2 515175231 Page D10, E9, E10, ~ 516 000 224 Page E7
512 058 921 Page C2 E1 516 000 225 Page E7
512 058 925 Page C2 515175232 Page E9, E10, E11 516 000 227 Page E7
512 058 949 Page C2 515175 241 Page E9 516 000 237 Page E1
512 058 950 Page C2 515 175 245 Page C3 516 000 238 Page E1
512 059 005 Page C1 515175 246 Page C3 516 000 241 Page E1
512 059 039 Page B2, B3 515175 250 Page E1 516 000 242 Page E1
512 059 056 Page B6 515 175 254 Page E3, E9 516 000 245 Page B2, B3
512 059 057 Page B6 515175 271 Page C2 516 000 301 Page E7
512 059 094 Page B10, B11 515175273 Page E9, E10, E11, 516 000 338 Page E7
512 059 107 Page B11, E11 E12, F1 516 000 458 Page E7
512 059 109 Page B11 515175281 Page E10 516 000 464 Page E7
512 059 110 Page B11 515175282 Page E9, E10, E11, 516 000 493 Page E7
512059 111 Page B10 E12, F1 516 000 709 Page D1
512 059 203 Page B10 515175 283 Page E10 516 000 957 Page D1
512 059 243 Page B10 515175 297 Page B8 517 124 300 Page E4, E5, EG
512 059 305 Page C2 515175303 Page C3 517 225 900 Page E1
512 059 342 Page C2 515175 307 Page E11 517 258 500 Page E8
512 059 369 Page C2 515 175 314 Page E11 517 258 600 Page E9
512 059 408 Page C2 515175 318 Page C9 517 262 800 Page E4
513 032 901 Page B10, B11 515175320 Page E9 517 281 905 Page E4
513 032 903 Page B10, B11 515175 324 Page E8 517 289 300 Page E8
513 032 908 Page B10,B11,C2 515175332 Page C3, E11 517 289 400 Page E8
513 032 923 Page B10, B11 515175335 Page E8 517290 100 Page D6
513 032 979 Page B10, B11 515175336 Page E8 517 295 800 Page E8
513 032 986 Page B12 515175 340 Page E8 517 296 300 Page B8, E2
513 032 987 Page B10, B11 515 175 342 Page E9 517 297 100 Page B8
513 032 988 Page B11 515 175 343 Page E9 517 302 003 Page E5
514 052 704 Page B6 515 175 349 Page E10 517 302 004 Page E4
514 052 716 Page B7 515175350 Page E9, E10, E11 517 302 006 Page E5
514 052 718 Page B7 515175 351 Page E10 517 302 022 Page E5
514 052 719 Page B7 515175 352 Page E9, E10, E11 517 302 024 Page E5
514 052 733 Page B6 515175 363 Page F1 517 302 025 Page E5
514 052 734 Page B6 515175380 Page B2 517 302 026 Page E5
514 052 735 Page B7 515 175 389 Page E11 517 302 028 Page E5
514 052 844 Page B6 515175390 Page E11 517 302 031 Page E5
514 052 859 Page B7 515175400 Page E8 517 302 034 Page E5

FORMULA DELUXE 500 / 600 / 700 — 09/2000 484 400 143

517 302 036
517 302 043
517 302 045
517 302 129
517 302 151
517 302 158
517 302 176
517 302 179
517 302 183
517 302 254
517 302 255
517 302 256
517 302 286
517 302 317
517 302 322
517 302 413
517 302 420
517 302 425
517 302 434
518 201 307
518 201 321
518 202 100
518 206 300
518 207 500
518 304 746
518 310 400
518 317 518
518 317 519
518 313730
518 319 742
518 319 743
518 319 760
518 319 762
518 320 506
518 320 507
518 321 303
518 321 305
518 321 307
518 321 510
518 321 543
518 321 561
518 321 562
518 321 569
518 321 570
518 321 604
518 321 655
518 321 954
518 321 957
518 321 999
518 322 031
518 322 119
519 000 017
519 000 018
519 000 023

1
1
1
1

Page E5
Page E5
Page E4
Page E5
Page E5
Page E5
Page E4
Page E4
Page E5
Page E4
Page E4
Page E4
Page E5
Page E6

Page C12

Page E5
Page E5
Page E5
Page E5
Page E3
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